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VENDORS INTRODUCTION

We only recently made the decision to sell the entire UNSELECTED mid-July to December
calving portion of our herd.

To add some spice to the catalogue we are also selling all of their calves born in that period
together with a few other special milkers and youngstock.

A well known breeder once told me “You’ll only ever end up with the average of what you
start with”.

Bearing this in mind, we have always tried, at no little expense to buy the very best animals
and embryos from the world’s leading cow families…...and so, we look forward to welcoming
you to our farm on Tuesday December 17th and hope you like what we have to offer.

AUCTIONEERS FOREWORD

David, Claire and Matthew Jones’s WILTOR herd is without doubt one of the finest herds of
Holsteins in the UK and has been for some considerable while. The combination of show
winning type and the ability to produce quantities of high quality milk is seldom found to such
an excellent extent as it is at Church Farm. 

A virtual dispersal of the herd was held in April 2019, with a large crowd in attendance, and
the cattle were sold to all parts of the UK and Ireland, with many rightly commanding
premium prices. With David & Claire’s son Matt joining the team, the decision was made to
rebuild and expand the herd and the current herd is as good as at any time in its history. Their
success in the show ring in the past 5 years has been phenomenal with numerous All Britain
awards being gained, nearly all either in this sale or with progeny selling. The herd was
recently awarded Master Breeder status.

As David has outlined above it should be particularly stressed that the entire autumn calving
section of the herd, being all animals calving between mid July and Sale day are in the
catalogue, together with a choice selection of some of the best younger animals in the herd.

For some time the herd  maiden heifers have been purchased from a number of herds to
provide recipients for ET calves. Many of these have been sold freshly calved, but quite a few
have been retained in the herd and they include some tremendous highly productive cows
which sell here. Some of the best were bred in the Curtismill and Hintonhurst  herds and all
those in the sale are classified Excellent. Every milking female selling that has been classified
is in the top two grades with the exception of three Good Plus-83 2 year olds. 15 are Excellent
and a further 33 Very Good. Nearly all the milkers are in their first three lactations.

There are many great animals in the catalogue and it would take too much space to list them
all in this foreword, but here are a few of the stars:

Lots 1 and 11 to 14 – Several members of the renowned Cosmopolitan family (all Ex or VG)
and their offspring.
Lot 10 – The only daughter on the farm out of the amazing Dulais Silver Lustre (Ex-97),
purchased by a syndicate for 40,000gs las year and Supreme  Interbreed Champion at this
year’s  Royal Welsh Show.
Lot 15 -  A Sidekick calf out of Corringham Lambda S Gremilin (Ex-93), Supreme



3

Champion at this year’s Welsh Dairy Show among many other awards.
Lots 16 to 18 – 3 cows of the famous family tracing to Knonaudale Jasmine (Ex-96), Two
are classified VG-89 (max score).
Lots 23 to 27 – 7 descendants of the world famous prizewinning Erbacres Snapple Shakira
(Ex-97-4E) – A licence to print money!
Lot 28 – Wiltor Chief Cheers (VG-87 2yr), Interbreed Chsmpion Heifer at the Welsh Dairy
Show and her Bullseye heifer calf.  Another 10 animals from this family sell (Lots 29 & 30 and
44 to 48) including Excellent Doorman and Unix daughters and their progeny.
Lot 35 – BB Chief Memory 9 (VG-86 2yr) – A super fresh heifer from Messrs Baker’s best
family.
Lot 37 – The first calf to sell in the UK out of Blexys Chief Bloody Mary (Ex-91), All American
Milking Yearling 2023 and sired by Dropbox.
Lots 40 & 42 – Wiltor Jordy Rosie Red (Ex-92) and her dam Wiltor Awesome Rosie Red
(Ex-94-2), both NHS Red & White Grand Champions.
Lot 49 – Wiltor Hulu Tickle Me Red – one of the highest PTAT red & white calves in Europe.
Lot 53 – A Sdekick daughter out of Wiltor Chief Atlee (VG-89), one of the best young cows
in the country at present.
Lot 55 – A King Doc in calf heifer out of the prizewinning Wiltor Silver Centerpiece (Ex-95-
2), sold for 43,000gs in the last Wiltor Sale.
Lot 60 – A Havenofear daughter and 2 young bulls from the prizewinning VG-88 2yr out of the
noted show cow Pierstein Cicero Time Out (Ex-96).
Lots 63 to 67 – Three VG second calvers from the great Apple family and a VG French
import out of Regiment Apple herself, together with her in calf Ranger Red daughter.
Lot 68 – Meiklefirth Army Kaliibra Red (Ex-92) – another prizewinning Excellent R & W cow
from a noted family and her Mooi granddaughter.
Lot 78 – Wiltor Lambda Emoji – daughter of the excellent Sicy Douglas Enerta – 2 VG 2yr full
sisters milking at Jacobs.

There are many other tasty offerings including members of the Barbie, Britany, Dandy,
Dempsey, Erle, Lulu, Mila and Rae families. Many of the sale animals, particularly the
younger ones, have impressive genomic figures, which are listed in the catalogue.

These impressive statistics are backed up by a high level of commercial efficiency. The rolling
average for the milking herd is 11,355kg at 4.08% fat 3.40% protein on twice daily milking
and the average SCC for the whole herd of over 80 milkers has been under 100 for the whole
of 2024.

It would be difficult to find a more interesting and impressive catalogue for a Holstein Sale
anywhere than this one. It really is a sale for everyone – Super milking cows (many giving well
over 50kg); Herd building young cows of outstanding merit and exciting young stock,
including potential show calves for next year, from some of the finest families in the world. We
very much hope either to see you at the farm or tuning in on Marteye on December 17th to
buy yourself a Christmas present!
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CONTACT DETAILS 

Norton & Brooksbank Mark Lee 07980 924179
Christopher Norton 07836 592500
Simon Lamb 07815 188125 
Tom Brooksbank 07836 592501
Sheila Roads 07836 650900
Ryan Spackman 07725 653542

Wiltor Church Farm, Wilcrick, Magor, Newport, Monmouthshire, NP26 3DA
David Jones 07788 236018 (Mobile)
Email wiltor@btinternet.com

OTHER SALE CONTACTS

Mike Potter 07802 604949
Alan Timbrell 07889 044070
Wendy Young (cattle preparation) 07785 971614

ACCOMMODATION

HOTELS

The Hampton by Hilton (Newport East), Wales 1 Business Park, NP26 3RA (1/2 mile from farm)
(Tel: 01633 749999)
Days Inn, Magor Services, NP26 3YL (Tel; 0844 225 0669)
The Celtic Manor Resort, Coldra Woods, The Usk Valley, Newport, NP18  1HQ (Tel:  01633 413000)
The Old Barn Inn, Magor Road, Llanmartin, Newport NP18  2EB (Tel:  01633 413382)

SALE TO COMMENCE PUNCTUALLY AT  11 a.m.
CPH No: 60/090/0008
CIS  Herd No: 12573

Date of Last Weigh: 18/11/24

Up-to-date yields and any additional service or calving  details will be posted in two places at
the sale, and announced from the rostrum

The Breeding Guarantee & Udder Warranty 
is only applicable to animals sold for 1000gns or over

HERD HEALTH

The latest TB test for the Wiltor herd was on November 25th 2024 . 12 monthly testing

All dry cows are treated with selective dry cow therapy. Any treated cows receive Orbenin
Extra tubes.

Johnes Disease - Monitored quarterly and there is no evidence of the disease in the herd..
IBR - Bulk milk test negative; Youngstock screening negative
BVD - Bulk milk test negative; All calves tagged and tested
Leptospirosis - Bulk milk test negative
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BREEDING GUARANTEE

All cows and heifers that are stated in the catalogue of sale to have been served not less than ten weeks
before the date of sale, or to have been running with a bull between dates (the later of which is not less
than ten weeks before the sale) will be guaranteed by the vendor to be in calf either to the date or one of
the dates of service if more than one is stated, or to a service between stated running dates and to the bull
stated in the catalogue of sale unless any alteration is announced by the Auctioneers at the time of the
sale. Should any animal prove not to be in calf, any claim under this guarantee must be made to the
auctioneer in writing within 7 weeks of the date of sale. Should any animal which is declared to be in calf
prove not to be in calf to the date or one of the dates of service or to some date within the running period
or periods or to the bull stated as above any claim must similarly be made immediately any evidence in
support of such a claim is available and in any case not later than 28 days after the date on which the
animal was due to calve according to the date or dates in the catalogue of sale.

UDDER WARRANTY

Unless otherwise stated or announced, any cow in calf or in milk or any heifer in milk at the time of the sale
shall carry a guarantee that she is sound in udder and teats at the time of sale, but no claim under such
guarantee can be entertained unless made to the Auctioneers within an hour of the close of the last lot
except in the case of Herd Dispersal Sakes or Breeders’ Home Sales when the guarantee period is
extended to two hours after the close of the sale of the last lot. If the Auctioneers are satisfied that the
udder is not sound, then the sale, at the discretion of the vendor, may either be cancelled or an adjustment
in the price paid agreed between vendor and purchaser.

NOTE - At Herd Dispersal or Home Breeders’ Sales the Vendor must provide adequate facilities for udders to be
inspected and for adequate milking facilities to be available for the Purchaser in accordance with the warranty.

Terms:  Will all purchasers please note that accounts must be settled at the close of the sale, unless alternative
arrangements have been made with the auctioneers prior to sale day.

AGENCY BIDDING

Any customer at the sale bidding as an Agent on behalf of a third party is deemed by the auctioneers to be the purchaser
and subject to the terms of the conditions of sale, unless written authority from the person(s) on whose behalf they are
bidding is presented to the auctioneers before the sale commences

Telephone Bids:  Please note that any potential buyer wishing to bid over the telephone or through Marteye must register
with the auctioneers before the sale. 

ENTRY TO SALE PREMISES

All visitors please note that entry to the sale site is at your own risk.  No liability whatsoever can be accepted by the vendors
or the Auctioneers.

ANIMAL WELFARE

All purchasers please be aware of the implementation of EU Welfare in transport Regulation (EC) No 1/2005 - when hauling
livestock.

DATA PROTECTION

Introduction
The EU General Data Protection Regulation ("GDPR") came into force across the European Union on 25th May 2018 and
brings with it significant changes to data protection. 

Our Commitment
Norton & Brooksbank Ltd are committed to ensuring the security and protection of the personal information that we
process, and to provide a compliant and consistent approach to data protection. We have always had a robust and effective
data protection program in place which complies with existing law and abides by the data protection principles. However, we
recognise our obligations in updating and expanding this program to meet the demands of the GDPR and the UK's Data
Protection Bill. 

Norton & Brooksbank Ltd are dedicated to safeguarding the personal information under our remit and in developing a data
protection regime that is effective, fit for purpose and demonstrates an understanding of, and appreciation for the new
Regulation. Our preparation and objectives for GDPR compliance have been summarised and copies are available from our
office upon request. 





SHOWTIME



8

LOT
1. WILTOR BAROLO COSMOPOLITAN 3 ET 01728173600218 Very Good-87,

born 19.8.21, PLI+£440
sire Claynook Barolo SG ET 71120143618749

dam   Wiltor Modesty Cosmpolitan 5 ET (VG-88 6*) .......................................by Bacon-Hill Pety Modesty ET
gd       Wiltor Silver Cosmpolitan (VG-88, SP 21*)......................................................by Seagull-Bay Silver ET
3d       Larcrest Centerpiece ET (VG-86, DOM)...................................................by Amighetti Numero Uno ET
4d       Larcrest Crimson ET (Ex-94-4E, GMD, DOM 4*) ....................................................................by Ramos
5d       Larcrest Cosmopolitan (VG-87, GMD, DOM 8*) ..................................................by Picston Shottle ET
6d       Larcrest Oside Champagne (Ex-90, GMD, DOM) ...........................................by Comestar Outside ET
7d       Larcrest Juror Chanel (Ex-93-3E, GMD, DOM) .............................................................by Ked Juror ET
8d       Larcrest Lindy Chandra (VG-85) ........................................................................by A Townson Lindy ET
9d       Larcrest Inspiration Carly (VG-87)

1A. Her HC, WILTOR CHIEF COSMOPOLITAN 3 01728173700499, born 20.11.24, 
PLI+£330 by Stantons Chief ET 653129015989

WILTOR BAROLO COSMOPOLITAN 3 ET Very Good-87 is the 10th generation of Ex or VG cows. 
 1.      2/4      9,493      298      4.24       3.54  (ACC=95)
 2.      3/4               
She is full sister to Wiltor Barolo Cosmopolitan ET (VG-87 2yr) and to Wiltor Barolo Cosmopolitan 2
ET (VG-86 2yr) and maternal sister to the 12,920kg 3.79% Wiltor Rubi-Haze Cosmopolitan (Ex-91), lot
13; to the 10,769kg 4.34% (3.41) Wiltor Crushabull Cosmopolitan ET (VG-89), lot 12; to the 11,165kg
Wiltor Crushabull Cosmopolitan 3 ET (VG-87), lot 11 and to Wiltor Cosmo ET, in Cogent stud.

WILTOR MODESTY COSMPOLITAN 5 ET Very Good-88 6*
  1.      2/5     11,254      303      4.57       3.68
  2.      3/5     12,724      305      4.57       3.09
She is full sister to the 11,133kg 4.10% (3.53) Wiltor Modesty Cosmopolitan ET (Ex-91-2, SP), sold for
3,100gs Wiltor Sale 2019; to the 13,100kg 4.82% Wiltor Modesty Cosmopolitan 2 ET (Ex-92-2, SP), sold for
4,200gs Wiltor Sale 2019 and resold for 6,200gs Stardale Sale 2022; to Wiltor Modesty Cosmopolitan 3 ET,
sold for 3,800gs Wiltor Sale 2019; to the 12,257kg 4.94% Wiltor Modesty Cosmopolitan 6 ET (Ex-90); to the
13,141kg 4.58% Wiltor Modesty Cosmopolitan 7 ET (Ex-91-2, SP, LP50 3*); to the 12,247kg 4.24% (3.29)
Wiltor Modesty Cosmopolitan 8 ET (Ex-92-2, SP) and to 2 other VG cows and maternal sister to the
16,427kg 4.55% (3.20) Wiltor Redrock Cosmopolitan ETM (Ex-90-2, SP 6*) and the 16,009kg 4.24% (3.29)
Wiltor Redrock Cosmopitan 2 ETM (Ex-91, SP 3*), both sold for 2,700gs; the 11,102kg 4.65% Wiltor
Redrock Cosmopolitan 3 ET (Ex-91, SP), sold for 3,200gs Wiltor Sale 2019; to the 12,142kg 4.19% (3.61)
Wiltor Redrock Cosmopolitan 4 ET (VG-88, SP) and to the 14,334kg 3.73% (3.374) Wiltor Skywalker
Cosmopolitan (VG-87, SP).

WILTOR SILVER COSMOPOLITAN ET Very Good-88, SP 21* was sold for 11,500gs Wiltor Sale 2019.
  1.      2/3     10,396      305      3.87       3.29
  2.      3/5     12,204      305      4.05       3.04
She is full sister to the prizewinning 13,563kg 5.68% (3.22) Wiltor Silver Centerpiece ET (Ex-95-2, SP), dam
of lot 55, sold for 43,000gs Wiltor Sale 2019 and Supreme Champion UK Dairy Expo 2020 and All Britain
5yo 2020 and to the 15,951kg 4.58% (3.33) Wiltor Silver Crimson ET (Ex-92-2, SP, LP80 17*) and maternal
sister to the proven sire EDG Bob Cyprus 15120 ET.

LARCREST CENTERPIECE ET Very Good-86, DOM
  1.      2/0     13,218      305      4.50       3.80
She is maternal sister to the c13,336kg 4.6% (3.4) Larcrest Crayon ET (Ex-90-3E 22*); to the 11,803kg
4.6% (3.9) Larcrest Chessa ET (Ex-90, DOM); to the 14,229kg 3.8% (3.6) Larcrest Case ET (VG-86, DOM),
sold for $82,000 National Convention Sale 2010; to the 16,212kg 5.4% (3.7) Larcrest Cale ET (VG-89,
DOM); to the 15,109kg 4.2% (3.2) Larcrest Chima ETS (Ex-91, DOM); to the 13,944kg 4.2% (3.5) Larcrest
Chenoa ETS (VG-87, DOM 1*); to Larcrest Cordial ET (Ex-92, DOM); to Larcrest Cinergy ET (2*), sold for
$62,000 Parade of Perfection Sale 2011; to several other VG cows and to Larcrest Camelot ETS (Ex) and
many other bulls in AI.
Her dam was the 18,207kg 5.4% (3.7) Larcrest Crimson ET (Ex-94-4E, GMD, DOM 4*), International Global
Holstein Cow of the Year 2016; gd was the 12,460kg 4.1% (3.6) Larcrest Cosmopolitan (VG-87, GMD, DOM
8*); 3d was the 11,245kg 4.4% (3.4) Larcrest Oside Champagne (Ex-90, GMD, DOM); 4d was the 19,328kg
4.1% (3.3) and 88 tonne Larcrest Juror Chanel (Ex-93-3E, GMD, DOM); 5d was  Larcrest Lindy Chandra
(VG-85); 6d was the 9,888kg 4.5% (3.3) Larcrest Inspiration Carly (VG-87) 
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WILTOR SILVER COSMOPOLITAN ET
(VG-88, SP 21*)

Gd of lot 1

Sold for 11,500gs Wiltor Sale 2019

WILTOR MODESTY COSMOPOLITAN 5 ET
(VG-88 6*)

Dam of lot 1

LOT
2. WINTERSELL HURRICANE FANCY 2 01261437107135 Very Good-86 2yr, 

43, born 28.2.22, PLI+£263, bred by The Downing Partnership
sire Bacon-Hill Hurricane ET 653125066355

dam   Wintersell Casper Fancy 2 (VG-87, SP) ............................................................by Claynook Casper ET
gd       Wintersell Fancy 3 (Ex-92-3, LP120 10*)..............................................................by Picston Shottle ET
3d       Wintersell Fancy 2 (Ex-90)..................................................................................by Dellka Juror Gordon
4d       Carymoor Lava Fancy (Ex-90-2 3*)....................................................................................by Delta Lava
6d       Platinum C Inspiration Fancy RM (Ex-90-3, LP70)

LC 2.8.24
AI 18.11.24 by Drewholme Leyhigh ET 6414213332 (sx)

WINTERSELL HURRICANE FANCY 2 Very Good-86 2yr is the 6th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/6      4,572      108      3.44       3.16  then giving 45.7kg (ACC=17)
    
WINTERSELL CASPER FANCY 2 Very Good-87 SP
  1.      2/1       9,445      305      4.09       3.56
She was maternal sister to the 14,044kg 3.72% (3.58) Wintersell Fancy 8 (Ex-90); to the 15,243kg 3.95%
(3.51) Wintersell Fancy 8 (Ex-93-4, SP, LP110 2*); to the twice 16,000kg Wintersell Fancy 11 (Ex-92-3, SP,
LP100) and to the 13,328kg 4.52% (3.62) Wintersell Demon Fancy (VG-86, SP).

WINTERSELL FANCY 3 Excellent-92-3, LP120 9*
  1.      2/1       8,441      283      4.09       3.31                           6.        7/1       11,215       301       3.58         3.45
  2.      3/0     10,420      305      3.40       3.51                           7.        8/0       11,890       305       3.19         3.50
  3.      4/2     11,884      305      3.86       3.31                           8.        9/2       13,985       305       3.45         3.28
  4.      5/4     12,404      285      3.76       3.23                           9.      10/3       14,771       305       3.05         3.20
  5.      6/2       8,872      286      3.64       3.53                         10.      11/4       12,339       305       3.28         3.17
She was maternal sister to the 14,586kg 4.21% (3.30) Wintersell Fancy 7 (Ex-92-4, SP, LP100).
Her dam was the 11,553kg 3.82% (3.50) Wintersell Fancy 2 (Ex-90); gd was the 10,050kg 3.96% (3.45) Carymoor
Lava Fancy (Ex-90-2 3*); 3d was the 13,262kg 4.12% Platinum C Inspiration Fancy RM (Ex-90-3, LP70).    
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LOT
3. CURTISMILL FLOWRIDER SUE 480 01240837406671 Excellent-90, SP, 

32, born 5.11.19,  PLI+£260, bred by R.Torrance & Son
sire De-Su 14049 Flowrider ET 653141559443

dam   Curtismill Daredevil Sue 438 (VG-85, SP)..........................................................by Bomaz Daredevil ET
gd       Curtismill Isy Sue 373 (VG-88, SP, LP60) ....................................................................by Ecoyne Isy ET
3d       Curtismill Majestic Sue 309 (Ex-91, SP, LP50).................................................by Curtismill Majestic ET
4d       Curtismill Phil Sue 262 (Ex-92-2, SP, LP50) ..................................................................by Dalbytop Phil
5d       Curtismill Axiom Sue 227 (VG-86, SP)

LC 22.9.24
AI 30.11.24 by Drewholme Leyhigh ET 6414213332

CURTISMILL FLOWRIDER SUE 480 Excellent-90, SP is the 6th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/2      9,490      305      4.35       3.50                          3.        4/10      2,860        57      3.17        2.94
 2.      3/3    11,356      305      4.60       3.55                                      then giving 52.7kg (ACC=12)

CURTISMILL DAREDEVIL SUE 438 Very Good-85, SP
  1.      2/0     10,168      274      4.15       3.25                             
  2.      3/2       9,788      229      4.23       2.96

CURTISMILL ISY SUE 373 Very Good-88, SP, LP60
  1.      1/10   10,358      305      4.77       3.07                           3.        3/10     16,129       284       3.93         2.86
  2.      2/10   12,385      305      4.37       3.13                           4.        4/10     17,711       305       4.01         2.93
She was maternal sister to the 16,624kg 3.90% Curtismill Zebra Sue 348 (VG-87, SP).
Her dam was the 14,976kg 3.70% Curtismill Majestic Sue 309 (Ex-91, SP, LP50); gd was the 13,900kg
4.28% Curtismill Phil Sue 262 (Ex-92-2, SP, LP50); 3d was the 14,161kg 3.57% Curtismill Axiom Sue 227
(VG-86, SP); 4d was the 14,497kg Curtismill Formation Sue 144 (GP-82); 5d was the 15,296kg Curtismill
Jackpot Sue 106 (Ex-92-2 6*); 6d was the 11,239kg 3.92% (3.20) Curtismill Sue 80 (Ex-90 3*); 7d was the
12,930kg 4.03% (3.24) Curtismill Sue 47 RM (VG-88 3*) EC; 8d RM RML; 10d was the 10,422kg 4.83%
(3.37) Bordeaux Sue 62 RM RMX (Ex) EC(80); 11d was Bordeaux Sue 49 RM (VG-87) EC.             

LOT
4. CURTISMILL DEWEY CAMILLA 174 01240837306614 Excellent-92, SP,

50, born 29.9.19, PLI+£235, bred by R.Torrance & Son
sire Matcrest Dewey ET 653140239392

dam   Curtismill Bullseye Camilla 153 (GP-84).....................................................by Midas-Touch Bullseye ET
gd       Curtismill Leif Camilla 118 (Ex-90-3, LP50 5*) ..............................................................................by Leif
3d       Curtismill Marconi Camilla 80 (Ex-90, LP80 8*) ..................................................by Havep Marconi  ET
4d       Curtismill Luke Camilla 69 (VG-85, LP50)

LC 4.9.24
AI 6.11.24 by Walnutlawn Sidekick ET 6412508113 (VG)

CURTISMILL DEWEY CAMILLA 174 Excellent-92, SP
 1.      2/9    12,921      305      3.90       3.29                          3.        5/0        4,270        75      3.70        3.21
 2.      3/10  15,542      305      3.86       3.30                                      then giving 58kg (ACC=16)

CURTISMILL BULLSEYE CAMILLA 153 Good Plus-84         
  1.      2/0       9,464      305      4.65       3.10
She was maternal sister to the 17,525kg 3.60% Curtismill Zebra Camilla 131 (Ex-95-3, SP, LP100) and to the
12,769kg 4.60% (3.82) Curtismill Danillo Camilla 136 (VG-88, SP).

CURTISMILL LEIF CAMILLA 118 Excellent-90-3, LP50 5*
  1.      2/2       8,028      304      4.29       3.14                           4.        5/3       10,569       272       4.65         3.22
  2.      3/2     10,277      305      4.35       3.19                           5.        6/2       10,315       277       5.49         3.17
  3.      4/4       8,784      275      4.69       3.29
She was twin sister to the 13,159kg 4.04% (3.35) Curtismill Leif Camilla 119 (VG-88, LP50) and maternal
sister to the 12,163kg 4.83% Curtismill Zenith Camilla 99 (VG-87, SP); to the 12,466kg 4.39% Curtismil
Final Cut Camilla 103 (VG-85, SP) and to the 13,223kg 3.57% Curtismill Laudan Camilla 125 (Ex-92-2,
LP60).
Her dam was the 11,272kg 4.07% Curtismill Marconi Camilla 80 (Ex-90, LP80 8*); gd was the 16,152kg
Curtismill Luke Camilla 69 (VG-85, LP50); 3d was the 13,171kg 3.58% Curtismill Camilla 40 (SP, LP50).
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LOT
5. YFARM CYPRUS 1513 01343491612621 Very Good-89, 62, born 29.3.20, 

bred by Y-Farms Partnership
sire EDG Bob Cyprus 15120 ET 653012574967 

dam   Davlea Silver Lulu (VG-87 3*) ...........................................................................by Sesgull-Bay Silver ET
gd       Davlea Brady Lulu (Ex-93-4, SP) .........................................................by Butz-Butler Atwood Brady ET
3d       Davlea Talent Lulu 2 ET (Ex-90) .......................................................................by Ladino Park Talent ET
4d       Wania Blackstar Countess (Ex-92-2 9*) ............................................................by To-Mar  Blackstar ET
5d       Hanoverhill Tony Lulu (VG-87) ...................................................................by Marshfield Elevation Tony
6d       A Hanover-Hill Chief Lulu  (Ex 1*)...........................................................by Pawnee Farm Arlinda Chief
7d       A Tora Triple Threat Lulu (Ex-96, GMD, DOM 11*)............................by Hanover-Hill Triple Threat Red
8d       Ormsby Lougo Alta (Ex-90-2E, GMD)

LC 1.11.24

YFARM CYPRUS 1513 Very Good-89 is the 11th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/5      8,511      290      4.43       3.49                          3.        4/8 796          17      4.48        3.47
 2.      3/4    10,906      305      4.24       3.41                                      then giving 46.8kg (CC=20)
She is maternal sister to the 16,237kg 4.00% Davlea Expander Lulu (VG-86, SP) and to the 9,9+14kg
4.66% (3.21) heife Yfarm Drogo Lulu (VG-86, SP).

DAVLEA SILVER LULU Very Good-87 3*
  1.      2/0       8,699      305      3.71       3.06                           3.        4/2         9,803       281       4.13         3.24
  2.      3/2     10,643      305      3.58       3.02
She was maternal sister to the 13,385kg 4.68% (3.23) Davlea Solomon Lulu (Ex-93, SP).

DAVLEA BRADY LULU Excellent-93-4, SP
  1.      2/4       8,419      305      3.04       2.99                           5.        7/1       14,565       305       2.82         2.85
  2.      3/5     11,188      305      2.86       2.88                           6.        8/3       13,451       305       3.24         2.80
  3.      4/5     12,266      305      2.93       2.81                           7.        9/5       12,309       305       3.20         2.84
  4.      5/9     11,667      305      3.10       2.86
She was maternal sister to the 9,504kg 4.14% (3.48) Davlea Lauthority Lulu 3 (VG-88).
Her dam was the twice 10,000kg Davlea Talent Lulu 2 ET (Ex-90); gd was the 3 times 10,000kg 3.5% Wania
Blackstar Countess ET (Ex-92-2 9*). sold for 10,000gs Wyevalley Sale 1994; 3d was the 9,312kg 4.0% (3.6)
Hanoverhill Tony Lulu (VG-87); 4d was the 9,026kg 4.3% A Hanover-Hill Chief Lulu (Ex 1*); 5d was the
prizewinning 9,716kg 3.6% A Tora Triple Threat Lulu (Ex-96, GMD, DOM 11*); 6d was the 11,136kg 3.70%
Ormsby Lougo Alta (Ex-2E-GM); 7d & 8d (VG).

LOT
6. HINTONHURST PIETJE BEAUTY 84 01280367301093 Excellent-91, 35, 

born 17.11.19,, bred by A.D.Salter Chalker
sire Croteau Lesperron Unix ET  640107567492 (Ex & ST)

dam   Hintonhurst Pietje Beauty 83 (VG-85 2yr) ............................................by MS Atlees Sht Aftershock ET
gd       Hintonhurst Pietje Beauty 81 (GP-81)........................................................by Comestar Lavanguard ET

LC 2.5.24
AI 18.11.24 by Drewholme Leyhigh ET 6414213332 (sx)

HINTONHURST PIETJE BEAUTY 84 Excellent-91 
 1.      2/4    11,706      305      3.23       2.86                          3.        4/6      11,810      200      2.76        2.78
 2.      3/4    14,357      305      3.21       2.89                                      then giving 52kg (ACC=21)

HINTONHURST PIETJE BEAUTY 83 Very Good-85 2yr
  1.      2/8       7,893      240      3.59       2.81
She was maternal sister to the 8,902kg 3.72% Hintonhurst Pietje Beauty 82 (VG-87).

HINTONHURST PIETJE BEAUTY 81 Good Plus-81
  1.      3/0       7,789      305      3.86       3.02
  2.      4/7     10,112      305      4.15       2.87
Her dam was the 8,566kg 3.83% heifer Hintonhurst Pietje Beauty 79 (GP-83 2yr); gd was the 11,345kg
3.88% Hintonhurst Pietje Beauty 76 (VG-85); 3d was the 12,324kg 3.50% Hintonhurst Pietje Beauty 72 (VG-
85); 4d was the 9,514kg 4.33% (3.22) Hintonhurst Pietje Beauty 66 RM (Ex-92-3) EC; 5d was the 9,280kg
3.83% (3.65) Hintonhurst Pietje Beauty 43 RM RMX (VG-87) EC.
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LOT
7. CURTISMILL VANDYKE MADELINE 24 01240837706541 Excellent-92-2,

30, born 6.6.19, bred by R.Torrance & Son
sire Curtismill Vandyke 01240837704494

dam   Curtismill Silver Madeline 13 (Ex-90, SP, LP50 4*)..........................................by Seagull-Bay Silver ET
gd       Curtismill Ecoyne Madeline 9 (Ex-91-4, SP, LP130)....................................................by Ecoyne Isy ET
3d       Curtismill Focus Madeline 6 (Ex-90-2, SP, LP60).....................................................by Ralma Focus ET
4d       Curtismill Jeeves Madeline 4 (Ex-90, SP, LP60 7*) ......................................by Ked Outside Jeeves ET
5d       Curtismill September Madeline ET (VG-88, SP 6*) ...................................by Pursuit September Storm
6d       Cogent Lukas Madeline ET (Ex-90-2 39*) ...........................................................................by Lukas ET
7d       Cogent Mica Madeline ET (VG-86 8*)...........................................................................by CMV Mica ET
8d       Singbrook Aero M Molly ET (Ex-91-2E, GMD, DOM).......................................by Madawaska Aerostar
9d       Singing-Brook N-Boy Mandy 5 ET (VG-87, DOM) .......................................by Whittier-Farms Ned Boy
10d     Jackbuilt Chairman Mandy (Ex-92-2E, GMD, DOM) ...............................by Cal-Clark Board Chairman
11d     Fisher-Place M Amanda ET (Ex-94-3E, GMD, DOM) .....................................................by SWD Valiant 
12d     Wapa Bootmaker Mandy (Ex-96-3E, GMD, DOM) ...........................................by Paclamar Bootmaker
13d     Wapa Fury Bell (Ex-91)

LC 27.10.24

CURTISMILL VANDYKE MADELINE 24 Excellent-92-2 is the 14th generation of Ex or VG cows (the
last 5 being Excellent).
 1.      2/2      7,583      305      4.63       3.60                          3.        4/3      11,553      305      4.51        3.59
 2.      3/3    10,511      305      4.49       3.56                          4.        5/4        1,342        22      3.82        3.19
                                                                                                           then giving 61kg (CC=10)
She is maternal sister to the 15,844kg 4.58% (3.35) Curtismill Spectre Madeline 18 (Ex-92-2, SP,
LP60).

CURTISMILL SILVER MADELINE 13 Excellent--90, SP, LP50 4*
  1.      2/0     11,404      305      3.98       3.33                           3.        4/5       14,380       305       3.49         3.11
  2.      3/5     11,967      305      4.29       3.32                           4.        5/5       14,312       276       3.24         3.17
She was maternal sister to the 15,084kg 3.97% (3.20) Curtismill Applejax Madeline 19 (Ex-90, SP).

CURTISMILL ECOYNE MADELINE 9 Excellent-91-4, SP, LP130
  1.      1/10   10,688      298      4.52       3.23                           5.        6/7       17,388       305       3.75         3.02
  2.      2/9     13,369      305      4.21       3.30                           6.        7/7       17,161       305       3.50         3.08
  3.      4/0     15,697      305      3.59       2.99                           7.        8/8       14,251       285       3.70         3.43
  4.      5/7     18,744      305      3.62       3.06                           8.        9/8       17,135       305       2.96         3.17
Her dam was the 17,520kg 3.56% Curtismill Focus Madeline 6 (Ex-90-2, SP, LP60); gd was the 15,406kg
4.71% Curtismill Jeeves Madeline 4 (Ex-90, SP, LP60 7*); 3d was the twice 12,000kg Curtismill September
Madeline (VG-88, SP 6*); 4d was the 15,179kg 3.63% Cogent lukas Madeline ET (Ex-90-2 39*); 5d was the
12,811kg 3.59% Cogent Mica Madeline ET (VG-86 8*); 6d was the 12,991kg 3.6% Singbrook Aero M Molly
ET (Ex-91-2E, GMD, DOM); 7d was the 12,256kg 4.1% (3.4) Singing-Brook N-Boy Mandy 5 ET (VG-87,
DOM); 8d was the 10,478kg Jackbuilt Chairman Mandy (Ex-92-2E, GMD, DOM 2*); 9d was the 14,742kg
4.00% Fisher-Place M Amanda ET (Ex-94-3E, GMD, DOM); 10d was the 14,982kg 3.70% Wapa Bootmaker
Mandy (Ex-96-3E, GMD, DOM); 11d was the 9,585kg 4.0% Wapa Fury Bell (Ex-91-2E); 12d was Ample
George Jerry Helen (Ex-93-3E).
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LOT
8. CURTISMILL CRIMSON LOOKING 49 01240837206662 Excellent-92, SP,

16, born 29.10.19,  PLI+£345, bred by R.Torrance & Son
sire ABS Crimson ET 653141494296

dam   Curtismill Flyn Looking 27 (GP-84, SP) .............................................by Farnear-TBR-BH Lews Flyn ET
gd       Curtismill Hayden Looking 12 ET (VG-85, SP) ....................................................by Wa-Del Hayden ET
3d       Curtismill Titanic Looking 2 ET (Ex-91, SP 10*)....................................................by Hartline Titanic ET
4d       Cogent Tugolo Looking 2 (VG-88 23*) .............................................................by Olmo Prelude Tugolo
5d       Cogent Looking 22  (VG-85 2yr 18*) ....................................................................by Etazon Celsius ET
6d       Looking 3 (VG-87)...........................................................................................by Skalsumer Sunny Boy
7d       Etazon Looking (VG-87) .............................................................................by Stan-Bitzie Kirk Bell Boss
8d       Terra-View Rotate Starlet (VG-85, DOM) ......................................................................by Arlinda Rotate
9d       All-Reed Terra View Star (Ex-91, DOM)................................................................by Thonyma East Star
10d     All-Reed Elevation Performer (VG-88)

LC 17.8.24
AI 18.11.24 by Drewholme Leyhigh ET 6414213332 (sx)

CURTISMILL CRIMSON LOOKING 49 Excellent-92, SP
 1.      1/10    9,426      305      4.82       3.66                          3.        4/10      4,905        93      4.10        3.05
 2.      3/4    13,974      305      4.63       3.44                                      then giving 60.7kg (ACC=17)

CURTISMILL FLYN LOOKING 27 Good Plus-84, SP
  1.      2/0     11,184      305      3.99       3.29                           3.        4/4       16,149       305       4.22       3.331
  2.      3/3     13,351      305      4.46       3.38

CURTISMILL HAYDEN LOOKING 12 ET Very Good-86, SP
  1.      2/0       9,483      285      4.58       3.19                           3.        3/10     12,950       305       5.85         3.10
  2.      2/11   10,704      282      4.56       3.28
She was full sister to the 17,383kg 4.03% Curtismill Hayden Looking 8 ET (Ex-94-4, SP, LP1110) and ti
Curtismill Arran ET (Ex), stock bull in the Pedran herd and maternal sister to the 12,349kg 3.98% Curtismill
Jango Looking 5 ET (VG-88, SP).
11,153kg 4.31% (3.26)10,580kg 3.91% (3.20) Curtismill Titanic Looking 2 ET (Ex-91, SP 10*); gd was the
the 14,413kg 3.99% Cogent Tugolo Looking 2 ET (VG-88 23*); 3d  was the 10,913kg 4.10% (3.45) heifer
Cogent Looking 22 (VG-85 18*); 4d was the 9,349kg 4.06% (3.55) heifer Looking 3 (VG-87); 5d was the
8,371kg 4.53% (3.72) heifer Etazon Looking (VG-87); 6d was the 10,405kg 4.26% (3.44) Terra-View Rotate
Starlet (VG-85, DOM); 7d was the 12,186kg 3.5% All-Reed Terra View Star (Ex-91, DOM); 8d was the
12,555kg All-Reed Elevation Performer (VG-88).                       

LOT
9. VANSWOOD RAPID ABIGAIL 01362425607740 Excellent-90, 58,

born 31.7.20, PLI+£220, bred by Cleave Farm Partnership
sire St Gen R-Haze ET 653132352752

dam   Vanswood Goodwhone Abigail 3 (SP) .....................................................................by TW Goodwhone
gd       Vanswood Levi Abigail (LP50)

LC 11.8.24
AI 6.11.24 by Walnutlawn Sidekick ET 6412508113 (VG)

VANSWOOD RAPID ABIGAIL Excellent-90
 1.      2/1    10,666      305      4.27       3.50                          3.        4/1        4,955        99      4.15        3.35
 2.      3/3      9,657      228       412       3.41                                      then giving 47.4kg (ACC=51)

VANSWOOD GOODWHONE ABIGAIL 3 SP
  1.      1/10     7,619      305      4.24       3.48                           3.        3/9       10,615       305       4.97         3.69
  2.      2/10   10,546      275      4.59       3.63

VANSWOOD LEVI ABIGAIL LP50
  1.      2/1       8,031      292      4.05       3.41                           4.        5/3       10,883       305       4.29         3.43
  2.      3/1       8,847      305      3.92       3.43                           5.        6/3       10,522       305       4.16         3.49
  3.      4/3       9,070      287      4.28       3.35
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Lot 10 is the property of The Lustre Syndicate

LOT
10. SAHARA CHIEF LUSTRE 01728173500420, born 2.2.24

sire Stantons Chief ET 653129015989 
dam   Dulais Silver Lustre (Ex-97-3, SP) ....................................................................by Seagull-Bay Silver ET
gd       Maplerose Windbrook G Lustre (Ex-94-3 8*) ...............................................by Gillette Windbrook ETM
3d       Honeypot Gold Lustre ET (Ex-95-3, SP, LP100 12*) ............................................by Braedale Goldwyn
4d       M-S Ehrhardt Lee Luxre (Ex-90) ..............................................................................by Comestar Lee ET
5d       Idee Lustre ET (Ex-95-3E 10*)..........................................................................by Robthom Integrity ET
6d       Ravenswell Lydia (Ex-92, DOM 19*) ...................................................................by Bridon Astro Jet ET
7d       Spring Farm Miss Lynn ET (VG-85)........................................................by Deslacs Rockman Lynmack
8d       Spring Farm Miss Connie (VG-88 2*) ...............................................by Romandale Reflection Marquis
9d       Spring Farm Miss Citation (VG-87 3*) ....................................................................by Rosafe Citation R
10d     Spring Farm Miss Pathfinder (Ex 8*).............................................................by Carnation Royal Master
11d     Spring Farm Fond Pathfinder (VG 5*) .........................................................by Spring Farm Fond Hope
12d     Eveermot Pathfinder Ormsby (VG 3*) ..............................................................by Illehee Montvic Segis
13d     Eveermot Pabst Ormsby (VG 3*)

SAHARA CHIEF LUSTRE is bred from 13 generations of Ex or VG cows ( the last 6 being Excellent).
She is maternal sister to Dulais Victor Lustre, sold for 12,500gs Welsh Sensation Sale 2023 and to
Berryholme Rubicon Lustre ET, sold for 9,000gs Black & White Sale 2023.

DULAIS SILVER LUSTRE Excellent-97-3, SP was purchased for 40,000gs Welsh Sensation Sale 2023
and won Supreme Interbreed Dairy Champion Royal Welsh Show; 1st (mature cow) NHS and 2nd (mature
cow) & Res Breed Champon Agriscot 2024. She has given over 65 tonnes of milk to date.
  1.      2/5     10,984      305      3.95       3.22                           4.        5/2       15,701       305       4.33         3.12
  2.      3/6     13,069      305      4.68       3.24                           5.        6/5       14,290       290       4.36         3.06
  3.      4/4       9,312      267      5.02       3.99                                                                         then giving 39kg  
She is maternal sister to the prizewinning 10,464kg 3.69% Maplerose Mincio Lustre ET (VG-86); to the
15,974kg 4.44% Praire Maplerose Mincio Lustre ET (VG-87); to the 12,100kg 4.26% Praire Mincio Lustre 2
ET (Ex-91, SP) and to the 12,103kg 4.53% (3.63) Tregibby Solomon Lustre (Ex-92, SP); to the 9,611kg
4.70% (3.31) Dulais Secretariat Lustre (Ex-90); to the 9,192kg 4.67% heifer Dulais Chief Lustre ET (VG-87
2yr) and to the 8,887kg 4.54% (3.35) heifer Dulais Sidekick Lustre (VG-89, SP).

MAPLEROSE WINDBROOK G LUSTRE Excellent-94-3 8*
  1.      2/2     10,002      305      4.51       3.11                           3.        4/11     12,365       299       4.04         3.12
  2.      3/3     12,576      305      4.51       2.86                           4.        5/11     12,846       305       3.82         2.97
She is maternal sister to the prizewinning 14,587kg 5.59% (3.48) Erie Maplerose PS Lustre (Ex-95-3, SP,
LP90 8*), Res Grand Champion Royal Welsh Show and Res All Britain Sen 2yo 2011 and Res Grand
Champion Royal Welsh, Breed Champion & Res Interbreed Champion Welsh Dairy Show and Nom All
Britain Mature Cow 2015; to the 10,166kg 3.85% (3.28) Erie Maplerose Sid Lustre (Ex-92-2); to the 8,213kg
6.09% (3.44) Erie Maplerose Jazzy Lustre ET (VG-88); to the 9,716kg 3.86% Erie Maplerose Jasper Lustre
ET (VG-86); to the 12,727kg 6.81% Erie Explode Lustre (Ex-92) and to 2 Excellent bulls.

HONEYPOT GOLD LUSTRE ET Excellent-95-3, SP, LP100 12* was Res Grand Champion Celtic Dairy
Showcase and Nom All Britain Jun Cow 2012.
  1.      2/5       9,911      305      4.59       3.23                           4.        7/2       15,351       299       4.99         3.20
  2.      3/6     11,398      305      3.99       2.94                           5.        8/11     13,636       305       5.95         3.19
  3.      5/6     13,320      305      4.80       3.19
Her dam was the 12,274kg 4.2% M-S Ehrhardt Lee Luxre (Ex-90); gd was the prizewinning 21,061kg 5.2%
(3.2) Idee Lustre ET (Ex-95-3E 10*), Grand Champion Royal Winter Fair and All-Can and Res All-Am 5yo
2002 and sold for $175,000 Stanhope-Wedgwood Sale 2001; 3d was the 9,741kg 4.6% (3.3) Ravenswell
Lydia (Ex-92, DOM 19*); 4d was Spring Farm Miss Lynn ET (VG-85); 5d was the 9,716kg 3.9% Spring Farm
Miss Connie (VG-88 2*); 6d was the 11,387kg 3.8% and 97 tonne Spring Farm Miss Citation (VG-87 3*); 7d
was the prizewinning 10,865kg 3.5% and 109 tonne Spring Farm Miss Pathfinder (Ex 8*); 8d was the
9,064kg 3.8% and 91 tonne Spring Farm Fond Pathfinder (VG 5*); 9d was the prizewinning 9,763kg 4.1%
and 86 tonne Eveermot Pathfinder Ormsby (VG 3*), HM All-Can 3yo 1948; 10d was Eveermot Pabst
Ormsby (VG 3*).
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DULAIS SILVER LUSTRE
(Ex-97-3, SP)
Dam of lot 10

Sold for 40,000gs Welsh Sensation Sale 2023
Supreme Dairy Champion Royal Welsh Show;

1st (mature cow) NHS
Res Breed Champon Agriscot 2024.

THE ONLY DAUGHTER ON THE FARM OUT OF THE

SUPERB 97 POINT LUSTRE SELLS  

WHAT AN OPPORTUNITY!
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FULL SISTER TO LOT 11

LOT
12. WILTOR CRUSHABULL COSMOPOLITAN ET 01727942300516 

Very Good-89, 48, born 3.6.20, PTAT 2.51, FC 10
sire OH-River-SYC Crushabull ET 653135145001

dam   Wiltor Modesty Cosmpolitan 5 ET (VG-88 6*), dam of lot 1

LC 8.9.24
AI 28.11.24 by Drewholme Leyhigh ET 6414213332

WILTOR CRUSHABULL COSMOPOLITAN ET Very Good-89 is the 10th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      1/11  10,612      305      4.30       3.32                          3.        4/3        3,291        71      4.22        3.17
 2.      3/1    10,770      305      4.34       3.41                            then giving 47.7kg (ACC=220, LCC=74)

LOT
11. WILTOR CRUSHABULL COSMOPOLITAN 3 ET 01728173100087 

Very Good-87, 26, born 8.6.20, PTAT 2.11, FC 9
sire OH-River-SYC Crushabull ET 653135145001

dam    Wiltor Modesty Cosmpolitan 5 ET (VG-88 6*), dam of lot 1..................by Bacon-Hill Pety Modesty ET
gd       Wiltor Silver Cosmpolitan (VG-88, SP 21*)......................................................by Seagull-Bay Silver ET
3d       Larcrest Centerpiece ET (VG-86, DOM)...................................................by Amighetti Numero Uno ET
4d       Larcrest Crimson ET (Ex-94-4E, GMD, DOM 4*) ....................................................................by Ramos
5d       Larcrest Cosmopolitan (VG-87, GMD, DOM 8*) ..................................................by Picston Shottle ET
6d       Larcrest Oside Champagne (Ex-90, GMD, DOM) ...........................................by Comestar Outside ET
7d       Larcrest Juror Chanel (Ex-93-3E, GMD, DOM) .............................................................by Ked Juror ET
8d       Larcrest Lindy Chandra (VG-85) ........................................................................by A Townson Lindy ET
9d       Larcrest Inspiration Carly (VG-87)

LC 26.6.23
Due 9.12.24 

WILTOR CRUSHABULL COSMOPOLITAN 3 ET Very Good-87 is the 10th generation of Ex or VG
cows.
 1.      1/11  10,627      305      3.86       3.28
 2.      3/0    11,166      305      3.18       3.22 
She is full sister to the 10,770kg 4.34% (3.41) Wiltor Crushabull Cosmopolitan ET (VG-89), lot 12 and
maternal sister to the 12,920kg 3.79% Wiltor Rubi-Haze Cosmopolitan (Ex-91), lot 13; to Wiltor Barolo
Cosmopolitan ET (VG-87 2yr); to Wiltor Barolo Cosmopolitan 2 ET (VG-86 2yr); to Wiltor Barolo
Cosmopolitan 3 ET (VG-87), lot 1 and to Wiltor Cosmo ET, in Cogent stud.

WILTOR MODESTY COSMPOLITAN 5 ET Very Good-88 6*, see lot 1
  1.      2/5     11,254      303      4.57       3.68
  2.      3/5     12,724      305      4.57       3.09
Full & Maternal Sisters - see lot 1
Her dam was the 12,204kg 4.05% Wiltor Silver Cosmopolitan ET (VG, SP 21*); gd was the 13,218kg 4.5%
(3.8) Larcrest Centerpiece ET (VG-86, DOM); 3d was the 18,207kg 5.4% (3.7) Larcrest Crimson ET (Ex-94-
4E, GMD, DOM 4*), International Global Holstein Cow of the Year 2016; 4d was the 12,460kg 4.1% (3.6)
Larcrest Cosmopolitan (VG-87, GMD, DOM 8*); 5d was the 11,245kg 4.4% (3.4) Larcrest Oside
Champagne (Ex-90, GMD, DOM); 6d was the 19,328kg 4.1% (3.3) and 88 tonne Larcrest Juror Chanel (Ex-
93-3E, GMD, DOM); 7d & 8d (VG).
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DAUGHTER OF LOT 13

LOT
14. WILTOR LAMBDA R COSMOPOLITAN 01728173500245 

Very Good-85 2yr 66, born 2.4.22, PLI+£387
sire Farnear Delta-Lambda ET  653125993715

dam   Wiltor Rubi-Haze Cosmopolitan (Ex-91), lot 13

14A. Her HC, WILTOR ZOAR COSMOPOLITAN 01728173600498, born 12.11.24, PLI+£497
by Claynook Zoar ET 6413601311

WILTOR LAMBDA R COSMOPOLITAN Very Good-85 2yr  is the 11th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/6         181          6      5.22       3.96  then giving 30.1kg (CC=48)

MATERNAL SISTER TO LOT 11

LOT
13. WILTOR RUBI-HAZE COSMOPOLITAN 01728173400083 Excellent-91, 12, 

born 23.5.20, PLI+£292
sire Mr DDS Rubi-Haze 653010353429

dam   Wiltor Modesty Cosmpolitan 5 ET (VG-88 6*), dam of lot 1

AI 9.11.24 by Walnutlawn Sidekick ET 6412508113 (VG)

13A. Her HC, WILTOR CHIEF COSMOPOLITAN 2 01728173400468, born 2.8.24, PLI+£272
by Stantons Chief ET 653129015989

WILTOR RUBI-HAZE COSMOPOLITAN Excellent-91 is the 10th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      1/11  11,069      305      3.84       3.14                          3.        4/3        5,192      112      3.92        3.16
 2.      3/1    12,920      305      3.79       3.19).                           then giving 48.2kg (ACC=44)
She bred Wiltor Lambda R Cosmopolitan (VG-85 2yr), lot 14.

LARCREST CRIMSON ET 
(Ex-94-4E, GMD, DOM 4*)

4d of lots 11 to 13

LARCREST COSMOPOLITAN 
(VG-87, GMD, DOM 8*)

5d of lots 11 to 13
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LOT
15. WILTOR SIDEKICK GLAMOUR 01728173100451, born 12.5.24, TWIN TO HEIFER

PTAT 2.30, FC 10
sire Walnutlawn Sidekick ET 6412508113 (VG)

dam   Corringham Lambda S Gremlin (Ex-93)....................................................by Farnear Delta-Lambda ET
gd       Corringham Shottle G Gremlin (Ex-94-4, SP, LP70) .............................................by Picston Shottle ET
3d       Corringham Goldwyn Gremlin ET (Ex-95-5, LP80 6*) .........................................by Braedale Goldwyn
4d       Upsall Outside Gem (Ex-92-2 13*)...................................................................by Comestar Outside ET
5d       Youelldene Raider Gremlin (Ex-93-5)...............................................................by Hanoverhill Raider ET
6d       Youelldene Marshall Greer (VG-86)

WILTOR SIDEKICK GLAMOUR is bred from 6 generations of Ex or VG cows.

CORRINGHAM LAMBDA S GREMLIN Excellent-93 won 1st (3rd calver) and Interbreed Champion Cow
Welsh Dairy Show; 1st (int cow) & Hon Mention Royal Welsh Show, Ist (int cow) Agriscot and 2nd (4yo)
NHS 2024.
  1.      2/2       9,183      305      3.91       3.08                           3.        4/5       10,307       190       3.56         2.93
  2.      3/2     10,509      305      4.06       3.33                                        then giving 43.7kg 
She is maternal sister to the 12,649kg 3.45% Corringham Unix Gremlin (Ex-92).

CORRINGHAM SHOTTLE G GREMLIN Excellent-94-4, SP, LP70
  1.      2/1     10,093      305      3.75       2.96                           4.        5/4       15,125       305       3.55         2.92
  2.      3/3     12,940      305      3.99       2.95                           5.        6/9       13,285       305       3.66         2.85
  3.      4/4     14,644      305      3.91       2.82
She is maternal sister to the 14,682kg 5.20% (3.39) Corringham Iota G Gremlin (VG-86, SP).

CORRINGHAM GOLDWYN GREMLIN ET Excellent-95-5, LP80 6*
  1.      2/4       9,275      305      4.01       3.22                           5.        7/1       11,366       305       3.89         2.91
  2.      3/11   11,851      305      3.82       2.95                           6.        8/0         9,210       305       3.88         3.04
  3.      4/11   11,612      305      4.13       2.93                           7.        9/0       12,324       305       4.14         2.80
  4.      5/10   11,663      305      3.97       2.88
She was maternal sister to the 12,667kg Upsall LPT Gem (Ex-90); to the 11,034kg 3.53% Upsall Talent Gem
ET (VG-87); to the 12,417kg 4.45% Waupley BB Gremlin (Ex-90); to the 8,923kg 3.85% Hillbarn Jasper
Gem ET (VG-86) and to the 10,962kg 4.43% Henllys Jasper Gem ET (VG-86, SP).
Her dam was the 13,033kg 5.03% Upsalll Outside Gem (Ex-92-2 13*); gd was was the prizewinning
14,737kg 4.06% Youelldene Raider Gremlin (Ex-93-5); 3d was the 10,096kg 3.8% Youelldene Marshall
Greer (VG-86); 4d was the 10,010kg 3.5% Youelldene Matador Gleam (GP-82 2yr); 5d was the 9,995kg
3.6% (3.4) Youlelldene Sheik Glamour (VG-85); 6d was the 10,463kg 3.9% and 131 tonne Youelldene
Medalist Goldie (VG-85 4*); 7d was the 154 tonne Youelldene Royal Gem (VG-87 5*); 8d was the 121
tonne Saanwood Baron Gem (VG 3*); 9d was Saanwood Alex Mabel (VG 3*); 10d was the 88 tonne
Heatherbank Grebegga Carnation (VG 5*).

CORRINGHAM SHOTTLE G GREMLIN 
(Ex-94-4, SP, LP70), gd of lot 15
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CORRINGHAM LAMBDA S GREMLIN (Ex-93)

Dam of lot 15

Interbreed Champion Cow Welsh Dairy Show; 
1st & Hon Mention Royal Welsh Show,

Ist (int cow) Agriscot 
2nd (4yo) NHS 2024
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3 GENERATIONS OF THE FAMOUS JASMINE FAMILY
L to R:   JASMINE. MUDPIE and ORANGECRUSH

LOT
16. WILTOR SAHARA DELTA ORANGECRUSH ET 01728173200123 

Very Good-89, 9, born 18.3.21, FC 9
sire Mr Mogul Delta 1427 ET  6572128216

dam   Duckett Denver Ocean ET (Ex-90) ...........................................................................by Brenland Denver
gd       Knonaudale Orangecrush (Ex-93-2 6*) .......................................................by Regancrest Reginald ET
3d       Knonaudale Mudpie ET (Ex-94) ...............................................................................by Pine-Tree Sid ET
4d       Knonaudale Jasmine ET (Ex-96-4E 12*) ..............................................................by Braedale Goldwyn
5d       Knonaudale Elsy (Ex-92-2E 7*).......................................................................................by TCET Lyster
6d       Knonaudale Anna ET (VG-88 4*)

AI 26.10.24 by Siemers Rz Pazzle 34954 ET 653218556317 (sx)

16A. Her HC, WILTOR SIDEKICK ORANGECRUSH 01728173400461, born 4.7.24
PTAT 2.91, FC 11 by Walnutlawn Sidekick ET 6412508113 (VG)

WILTOR SAHARA DELTA ORANGECRUSH ET Very Good-89 is the 7th generation of Ex or VG cows
and is bred from 5 generations Excellent.
 1.      1/11    8,227      305      4.56       3.55                                      
 2.      3/4      5,326      137      3.96       3.31  then giving 34.5kg (ACC=18)

DUCKETT DENVER OCEAN ET Excellent-90
  1.        
She is full sister to the prizewinning Duckett Denver Olivia ET (Ex-90) and maternal sister to the 13,806kg
4.5% Knonaudale Blue Crush ET (Ex-90-2E); to the 15,963kg 4.0% (3.5) Knonaudale Celebrity Crush ET
(Ex-90 1*); to the 11,575kg 4.2% (3.5) Knonaudale Doorman Jus Dorange ET (Ex-90-2E); to Duckett
Impression Oakly ET (Ex-92); to Duckett Doorman Ona ET (Ex-92); to the 10,555kg 4.6% (3.4) heifer
Duckett Sidekick Ozzie ET (VG-87); to the 8,369kg 5.1% (3.6) heifer Duckett Sidekick Oakley ET (Ex-91); to
Duckett Sidekick Ora ET (Ex-91) and to the 12,058kg 5.2% (3.3) Duckett Sidekick Ollie ET (VG-88), HM All-
Can Int Calf 2019 and  to 4 other VG cows.

KNONAUDALE ORANGECRUSH Excellent-92 6* was Nom All-Can And All-Am Jun 3yo 2017.
  1.      2/1     10,400      290      4.30       3.40                           3.        4/7       11,458       305       4.80         3.30
  2.      2/11   11,739      365      4.70       3.40
She was maternal sister to the 11,080kg 5.0% (3.6) Milksource-I Solomon Mady ET (VG-89) and to
Lakeshore Pizza Pie ET (VG-87 2yr).
Her dam was the 13,662kg 4.6% (3.3) Knonaudale Mudpie ET (Ex-94), Res All American Jun 3yo and HM
All Canadian Jun 3yo 2015; gd was the prizewinning 13,591kg 4.9% (3.3) Knonaudale Jasmine ET (Ex-96-
4E 12*), Nom Canadian Cow of the Year 2019; 3d was the prizewinning 13,469kg Knonaudale Elsy (Ex92-
2E 7*); 4d was the 12,157kg 4.1% (3.2) Knonaudale Anna (VG-88 4*); 5d was the prizewinning 12,299kg
3.7% (3.4) and 88 tonne Knonaudale Toodie (GP-83 2yr 4*); 6d was the 12,720kg 3.8% (3.2) Knonaudale
Perpetua (VG-87 6*); 7d was the 11,504kg 4.1% Knonaudale Kiz (VG-88 5*).
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WILTOR SAHARA DELTA ORANGECRUSH ET (VG-89), Lot 16

KNONAUDALE MUDPIE ET (Ex-94)
3d of lots 16,17 & 18

Res All Am and HM All Can Jun 3yo 2015

KNONAUDALE JASMINE ET (Ex-96-4E 12*)
4d of lots 16,17 & 18

Nom Canadian Cow of the Year 2019

KNONAUDALE ORANGECRUSH (Ex-92 6*)
Gd of lots 16,17 & 18

Nom All-Can And All-Am Jun 3yo 2017
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LOT
17. WILTOR DELTA ORANGEJUICE ET 01728173100122 Very Good-89, 81, 

born 17.3.21, PLI+£201
sire Mr Mogul Delta 1427 ET 6572128216

dam   Duckett SK Olympia ET (VG-86) ..................................................................by Walnutlawn Sidekick ET
gd       Knonaudale Orangecrush (Ex-93-2 8*), gd of lot 16...................................by Regancrest Reginald ET
3d       Knonaudale Mudpie ET (Ex-94) ...............................................................................by Pine-Tree Sid ET
4d       Knonaudale Jasmine ET (Ex-96-4E 12*) ..............................................................by Braedale Goldwyn
5d       Knonaudale Elsy (Ex-92-2E 7*).......................................................................................by TCET Lyster
6d       Knonaudale Anna ET (VG-88 4*)

AI 27.11.24 by Mr Ernestanthony Havenofear ET 653217720891 (sx)

17A. Her HC, WILTOR DOORMAN JASMINE 01728173400461, born 2.8.24
by Val-Bisson Doorman ET (Ex & ST)

WILTOR DELTA ORANGEJUICE ET Very Good-89 is the 7th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/4      9,806      305      4.43       3.55
 2.      3/5      4,520      108        4.2       3.47  then giving 37.6kg (ACC=104)
She is full sister to the 10,131kg 3.97% (3.60) heifer Wiltor Delta Orangeade ET (VG-87), lot 18.

DUCKETT SK OLYMPIA ET Very Good-86
  1.      2/0     10,274      365      4.30       3.40
She is full sister to the 10,555kg 4.6% (3.4) heifer Duckett Sidekick Ozzie ET (VG-87); to the 8,369kg 5.1%
(3.6) heifer Duckett Sidekick Oakley ET (Ex-91); to Duckett Sidekick Ora ET (Ex-91) and to the12,058kg
5.2% (3.3) Duckett Sidekick Ollie ET (Ex-91), HM All-Can Int Calf 2019 and maternal sister to the 13,806kg
4.5% Knonaudale Blue Crush ET (Ex-90-2E); to the 15,963kg 4.0% (3.5) Knonaudale Celebrity Crush ET
(Ex-90 2*); to the 11,575kg 4.2% (3.5) Knonaudale Doorman Jus Dorange ET (Ex-90-2E); to the 11,381kg
4.6% 3.6) Duckett Impression Oakly ET (Ex-92-2E); to Duckett Doorman Ona ET (Ex-92); to Duckett Denver
Ocean ET (Ex-90), dam of lot # and to other Ex and VG cows.

KNONAUDALE ORANGECRUSH Excellent-92 8* -see lot 16

FULL SISTER TO LOT 17

LOT
18. WILTOR DELTA ORANGEADE ET 01728173200130 Very Good-87, 83, 

born 18.5.21, PLI+£260
sire Mr Mogul Delta 1427 ET 6572128216

dam   Duckett SK Olympia ET (VG-86), dam of lot 17 ...........................................by Walnutlawn Sidekick ET
gd       Knonaudale Orangecrush (Ex-93-2 8*) .......................................................by Regancrest Reginald ET
3d       Knonaudale Mudpie ET (Ex-94) ...............................................................................by Pine-Tree Sid ET
4d       Knonaudale Jasmine ET (Ex-96-4E 12*)

LC 5.8.24
AI 21.11.24 by Progenesis Anahita ET 6414259316 (sx)

WILTOR DELTA ORANGEADE ET Very Good-87 is the 7th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/3    10,131      305      3.97       3.60
 2.      3/3      4,505      105      3.86       3.50  then giving 41.2kg (ACC=23)
She is full sister to the 9,606kg 4.13% (3.55) heifer Wiltor Delta Orangejuice ET (VG-88), lot #

DAUGHTER OF LOT 18

LOT
19. WILTOR CRUSHABULL ORANGECRUSH 01728173600379, born 5.8.23

PTAT 2.17, FC 11
sire OH-River-SYC Crushabull ET 653135145001

dam   Wiltor Delta Orangeade (VG-87) , lot 18

AI 30.11.24 by Siemers Rz Pazzle 34954 ET 653218556317 (sx)
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LOT
20. WILTOR DOORMAN BRITANY 01728173100283 Very Good-86 2yr

born 10.7.22, PLI+£212
sire Val-Bisson Doorman ET 64107281711 (Ex & ST)

dam   Wiltor Kingdoc Britany 2 (Ex-91) ..........................................................................by Woocrest King Doc
gd       Wiltor Solomon Britany ET (VG-87, SP) ......................................................by Walnutlawn Solomon ET
3d       Jacobs Goldwyn Bethaly ET (Ex-91-4E 3*) ........................................................by Bradedale Goldwyn
4d       Jacobs Jasper Best  ET (VG-88 22*)...............................................................by Wilcoxview Jasper ET
5d       Jacobs Storm Bette (Ex-91-2E 6*).......................................................................by Maughlin Storm ET
6d       Cotopierre Lindy Bertha (Ex-2E 25*) .................................................................by A Townson Lindy ET
7d       Cotopierre Starbuck Bine (Ex 4*)......................................................................by Hanoverhill Starbuck
8d       Cotopierre Tempo Binette (Ex) ................................................................................by Roybrook Tempo
9d       Cotopierre Tino Bisquette (VG-86 2*)

AI 4.11.24 by Mr Ernestanthony Havenofear ET 653217720891 (sx)

20A. Her HC, WILTOR BULLSEYE BRITANY 01728173200459, born 20.6.24, PLI+£220
PTAT 2.75, FC 13 by MB-Luckylady Bullseye ET 653234629819

WILTOR DOORMAN BRITANY Very Good-86 2yr is the 10th generation of Ex or VG cows. 
 1.      1/11    4,683      155      4.16       3.50  then giving 27.6kg (ACC=25)
She is maternal sister to the 9,845kg 4.25% (3.63) heifer Wiltor Haniko Britany (VG-85 2yr).

WILTOR KINGDOC BRITANY 2 Excellent-91
  1.      1/7       9,339      305      4.00       3.43                           3.        3/10     10,263       291       3.82         3.38
  2.      2/9     11,948      305      3.94       3.55
She was full sister to the 10,216kg 4.20% (3.34) heifer Wiltor King Doc Britany (VG-85 2yr, SP), sold for
£4,900 Spotlight Sale 2020 and maternal sister to the 9,673kg heifer Wiltor Crushabull Britany 2 ET (VG-86
2yr).

WILTOR SOLOMON BRITANY ET Very Good-87, SP
  1.      2/3     10,308      305      3.47       3.39                           3.        4/3       10,918       280       4.55         3.31
  2.      3/4       8,181      286      4.24       3.49
She is maternal sister to the 12,633kg 3.9% (3.4) Jacobs Doorman Beth ET (VG-87); to the 13,338kg 6.0%
(3.5) Jacobs Doorman Better ET (VG-87); to the 11,253kg 3.6% Jacobs Unix Betrave ET (VG-87); to the
10,393kg 3.7% (3.5) Jacobs Archrival Batman ET (VG-86 2yr) and to 3 other VG cows.

JACOBS GOLDWYN BETHALY ET Excellent-91-4E 3*
  1.      2/1     10,670      305      4.00       3.20                           4.        6/8       16,278       305       3.90         3.10
  2.      3/1     14,344      294      3.50       3.30                           5.        8/4       10,969       289       3.20         3.40
  3.      4/8     17,032      305      4.40       3.10                           6.      10/2         8,987       242       4.70         3.30
She was full sister to the 19,975kg 4.7% Jacobs Goldwyn Brilliance ET (Ex-90-3E 16*); to the 17,310kg
4.0% Jacobs Goldwyn Britany ET (Ex-96-2E 32*) and to the 16,476kg 4.4% Jacobs Goldwyn Berla ET (Ex-
90) and to 7 VG cows and maternal sister to the 13,135kg 4.4% Jacobs Jordan Brendan ET (Ex-90-5E); to
the 14,200kg 3.7% Jacobs Jordan Biscuit ET (Ex-90-3E); to the 11,234kg 4.2% Jacobs Jordan Betina ET
(Ex-90-2E) and to 4 VG cows.
Her dam was the 17,283kg 4.0% (3.3) Jacobs Jasper Best ET (VG-88 22*); gd was the 15,304kg 4.4% (3.4)
Jacobs Storm Bette ET ((Ex-91-2E 6*); 3d was the 15,207g 4.4% (3.5) Cotopierre Lindy Bertha (Ex-2E-25*);
4d was the 11,714kg 4.0% (3.2) Cotopierre Starbuck Bine (Ex 4*); 5d was the 10,998kg 3.7% (3.2)
Cotopierre Tempo Binette (Ex); 6d was Cotopierre Tino Bisquette (VG-86-2*).

MATERNAL SISTER TO LOT 20

LOT
21. WILTOR SIDEKICK BRITANY 01728173700380, born 5.8.23 PTAT 3.02, FC 11

sire Walnutlawn Sidekick ET 6412508113 (VG)
dam Wiltorr Kingdoc Britany 2 (Ex-91), dam of lot 20

AI 10.11.24 by Mr Ernestanthony Havenofear ET 653217720891 (sx)
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LOT
22. RACEWOOD ARTIST DEW 01385719202314 Very Good-88, 85, born 29.6.20, 

bred by P & S.Harris Ltd
sire Stone-Front Artist ET 653136876946

dam   Racewood Mario Dew (VG-85).................................................................by Quality Doorman Mario ET
gd       Racewood Lavaman Dew (GP-82) ...............................................................by  Gen-I-Beq Lavaman ET
3d       Racewood Reece Dew (VG-87) ...............................................................................by Askew Reece ET
4d       Racewood Igniter Dew (Ex-90)

LC 1.10.24

RACEWOOD ARTIST DEW Very Good-88
 1.      2/10  11,302      305      4.50       3.52
 2.      4/4      2,125        48      4.71       3.48  then giving 50kg (ACC=38)

RACEWOOD MARIO DEW Very Good-85
  1.      2/3       7,367      305      4.28       3.41
  2.      3/4       9,130      305      3.93       3.69

RACEWOOD LAVAMAN DEW Good Plus-82
  1.      2/2       7,212      305      3.68       3.36                           3.        4/3       10,883       305       3.68         3.27
  2.      3/2       9,651      305      4.41       3.18
Her dam was the 8,867kg 4.42% (3.20) Racewood Reece Dew (VG-87); gd was the 7,475kg 5.66% (3.79)
Racewood Igniter Dew (Ex-90); 3d was the 9,820kg 5.37% (3.33) Racewood Saber Dew.

WILTOR KINGDOC BRITANY 2 (Ex-91)
Dam of lots 20 & 21
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LOT
23. WILTOR KING DOC SHAKIRA 2 ET 01728173400118 Very Good-86 2yr, 

17, born 16.3.21, PLI+£390, PTAT 2.87, GTPI 2683
sire Woodcrest King Doc 653132417775 (VG)

dam   Jacobs Unix Shania ET (VG-87)..............................................................by Croteau Lesperron Unix ET
gd       Erbacres Snapple Shakira-ET (Ex-97-3E 3*) ..................................................by GS Alliance O Kailiber
3d       Miss Apple Snapple-Red ET (Ex-96-2E) .......................................................by Lookout P Redburst ET
4d       KHW Regiment Apple-Red ET (Ex-96-4E, DOM 41*) ..........................by Carrousel Regiment-Red ET
5d       Kamps-Hollow Altitude ET (Ex-95-2E, DOM 36*)...............................by Regancrest Elton Durham ET
6d       Clover-Mist Alisha ET (Ex-93-3E, DOM)...................................................by A Ronnybrook Prelude ET
7d       Clover-Mist Augy Star (Ex-94-4E, DOM)........................................................by Meadolake Jubilant ET
8d       D-R-A August (Ex-96-4E, DOM 19*)..........................................................by Life-O-Riley Marquis King
9d       D-R-A Ideal Precious Leader(Ex-90-2E)............................................by Donken Ideal Reflection Brutus 
10d     D-R-A Princess Lad Leader (Ex-90-3E)

AI 17.11.24 by Progenesis Anahita ET 6414259316 (sx)

23A. Her HC, WILTOR DROPBOX SHAKIRA 01728173600477, born 18.8.24, PLI+£452
GTPI 2915, PTAT 2.92,    by Kings-Ransom Dropbox ET 653224437486 (VG)

WILTOR KING DOC SHAKIRA 2 ET Very Good-86 2yr is the 11th generation of Ex or VG cows. 
 1.      2/5    10,238      305      4.73       3.76
 2.      3/5      4,069        92      4.03       3.18  then giving 38.8kg (ACC=14)
She is full sister to the 10,934kg 4.09% (3.41) heifer Wiltor King Doc Shakira ET (VG-89), dam of lot
#; to Jacobs Ashby Shally (VG-87 2yr) and to the 12,819kg 5.1% (3.5) Jacobs King Doc Shanda (VG-
85 2yr) and maternal sister to Wiltor Lambda Shakira ET (VG-86 2yr); to Wiltor Lambda Shakira 5 ET,
sold for 9,100gs Christmas Spotlight Sale 2023 and to Wiltor Lambda Shakira 5 ET, sold for 9,100gs
Christmas Spotlight Sale 2023; to Wiltor Lambda Shakira ET (VG-86 2yr); to Wiltor Lambda Shakira 6
ET, sold for 6,200gs Spotlight Sale 2023; to Wiltor Lautrust Shakira ET (VG-87 2yr), sold for 6,000gs
and the 10,045kg 5.38% (3.31) heifer Wiltor Lautrust Shakira 2 ET (VG-87, SP), sold for 11,000gs
Black & White Sale 2021; to the 8,893kg 4.08% (3.25) Wiltor Lautrust Shakira 3 ET (VG-85 2yr); to
Wiltor Lautrust Shakira 4 ET (VG-87) and to Jacobs Lautrust Shine ET (VG-85 2yr).

JACOBS UNIX SHANIA Very Good-87
  2.      4/3     12,156      284      4.90       3.60
Due to calve again in 2025

She is maternal sister to the 9,285kg 4.40% (3.67) Erbacres Diamond Sparkle (Ex-92);  to the 13,305kg
4.9% (3.5) Jacobs Lautrust Shakil ET (Ex-93); to the 11,398kg 4.5% (3.7) Jacobs Lautrust Shadow ET (VG-
89); to the 12,692kg 4.0% (4.5) Jacobs Delta Shanessa ET (VG-88) and to 6 other VG cows.

ERBACRES SNAPPLE SHAKIRA-ET Excellent-97-4E 7* has won many prizes and was All-Can Jun 2yo
and Res All-Am Jun 2yo 2017; All-Am Jun 3yo 2018; All-Canadian and All-American Mature Cow
2021 & 2023 and Grand Chamoion World Dairy Expo and Royal Winter Fair 2023.
  1.      2/1       9,062      305      5.60       3.80                           4.        6/3       13,732       305       4.90         3.60
  2.      3/4     11,258      305      5.10       3.60                           5.        8/1       15,367       286       4.70         3.50
  3.      4/11   14,236      305      4.80       3.80
She is maternal sister to the 11,800kg 4.5% (3..7) Miss Snapple Olympian Gold (Ex-90); to the 17,089kg
37% (3.2) Milksource Defiant Arabella (VG-87); to the 11,632kg 3.7% (3.3) Milksource Defiant Snap-ET (VG-
87 2yr); to Auchensala Hips Dont Lie ET, sold for 20,000gs and the 11,219kg 4.27% (3.61) Holben
Snapples Storm ET (VG-89, SP), sold for 9,500gs Black & White Sale 2020 and to Holben Thunder Snap
ET (VG-87)             .
Her dam was the prizewinning 11,725kg 4.0% (3.6) Miss Apple Snapple-Red ET (Ex-96-2), HM Grand
Champion World Dairy Expo an All American R&W 4yo 2017; gd was the prizewinning 14,116kg 4.3% (3.4)
KHW Regiment Apple-Red ET (Ex-96-3E. DOM 41*), All-American Jun 2yo 2006; sold for $1,000,000
Global Glamour Sale 2008; Res All-Canadian R&W Mature Cow 2009 and Grand Champion R&W World
Dairy Expo 2012; 3d was the 15,626kg 4.5% (3.4) Kamps-Hollow Altitude ET (Ex-95-4E, DOM 36*); 4d was
the 15,163kg 4.2% (3.3) Clover-Mist Alisha (Ex-93-3E, DOM); 5d was the 17,150kg 5% Clover-Mist Augy
Star (Ex-94-4E, DOM); 6d was the prizewinning 11,367kg 4.3% D-R-A August (Ex-96-4E, DOM 19*),
Nom.All-American 1986 and All-Wisconsin Aged Cow 1987; 7d was D-R-A Ideal Precious Leader (Ex-90-
2E); 8d was D-R-A Princess Lad Leader (Ex-90-3E).
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MATERNAL SISTER TO LOT 23

LOT
24. WILTOR LAMBDA SHAKIRA ET 01728173600288 Very Good-86 2yr, 38, 

born 18.8.22, PLI+£235, PTAT 2.58, FC 11
sire Farnear Delta-Lambda ET 653125993715

dam   Jacobs Unix Shania ET (VG-87), dam of lot 23 ......................................by Croteau Lesperron Unix ET
gd       Erbacres Snapple Shakira-ET (Ex-97-4E 7*)

AI 30.11.24 by Claynook Zoar ET 6413601311 (sx)

24A. Her HC, WILTOR LUCKY LADY SHAKIRA 01728173200466, born 12.7.24, PLI+£229
PTAT 3.10, FC 13 by MB-Luckylady Bullseye ET 653234629819 

WILTOR LAMBDA SHAKIRA ET Very Good-85 2yr is the 11th generation of Ex or VG cows. 
 1.      1/11    4,146      129      3.83       3.18  then giving 32kg (ACC=30)
She is full sister to to Wiltor Lambda Shakira 5 ET, sold for 9,100gs Christmas Spotlight Sale 2023
and to Wiltor Lambda Shakira 6 ET, sold for 6,200gs Spotlight Sale 2023 and maternal sister to the
prizewinning 10,934kg 4.09% (3.41) heifer Wiltor King Doc Shakira ET (VG-89), dam of lot 27; to the
10,238kg 4.73% (3.76) heifer Wiltor King Doc Shakira 2 ET (VG-86 2yr), lot 23; and to the 12,819kg
5.1% (3.5) Jacobs King Doc Shanda ET (VG-87); to Wiltor Lautrust Shakira ET (VG-87 2yr), sold for
6,000gs and the 10,045kg 5.38% (3.31) heifer Wiltor Lautrust Shakira 2 ET (VG-87, SP), sold for
11,000gs Black & White Sale 2021; to the 8,893kg 4.08% (3.25) Wiltor Lautrust Shakira 3 ET (VG-85
2yr); to Wiltor Lautrust Shakira 4 ET (VG-87); to the 9,266kg 4.6% (3.3) heifer Jacobs Lautrust Shine
ET (VG-88) and to the 10,104kg 4.1% (3.4) heifer Jacobs Ashby Shally (VG-88).

ERBACRES SNAPPLE SHAKIRA ET
(Ex-97-4E 7*)

Gd of lots 23 to 26

All-Can Jun 2yo 2017; All-Am Jun 3yo 2018; 
All-Can & All Am Mature Cow 2021 & 2023

Grand Champion World Dairy Expo and Royal Winter Fair 2023.
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FULL SISTERS TO LOT 24

Lot 25 is the property of a Gentleman
LOT
25. WILTOR LAMBDA SHAKIRA 2 ET 01728173700289, born 19.8.22, PLI+£332

sire Farnear Delta-Lambda ET  653125993715
dam   Jacobs Unix Shania ET (VG-87 4*), dam of lot 23 .................................by Croteau Lesperron Unix ET
gd       Erbacres Snapple Shakira-ET (Ex-97-4E 7*)

LC 4.10.24

WILTOR  LAMBDA SHAKIRA 2 ET is bred from 10 generations of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/2      1,202        45      3.84       3.47  then giving 28.2kg (ACC=44)

WILTOR KING DOC SHAKIRA ET (VG-89), Dam of ot 27

Lot 26 is the property of Messrs O’Connor, Eire

LOT
26. WILTOR LAMBDA SHAKIRA 5 ET 01728173400293, born 1.9.22

PTAT 2.30, FC 10
sire Farnear Delta-Lambda ET  653125993715

dam   Jacobs Unix Shania ET (VG-87 4*), dam of lot 23 .................................by Croteau Lesperron Unix ET
gd       Erbacres Snapple Shakira-ET (Ex-97-4E 7*)

Due 21.2.25 to Mr Ernestanthony Havenofear ET 653217720891 (sx)

WILTOR  LAMBDA SHAKIRA 5 ET is bred from 10 generations of Ex or VG cows.
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LOT
27. WILTOR BULLSEYE SHAKIRA 01728173100430, born 1.4.24, PLI+£270

PTAT 2.71, FC 14
sire MB-Luckylady Bullseye ET 653234629819

dam   Wiltor King Doc Shakira 2 ET (VG-89 2yr).........................................................by Woodcrest King Doc
gd       Jacobs Unix Shania ET (VG-87), dam of lot 23 ......................................by Croteau Lesperron Unix ET
3d       Erbacres Snapple Shakira-ET (Ex-97-4E 7*) ..................................................by GS Alliance O Kailiber
4d       Miss Apple Snapple-Red ET (Ex-96-2E) .......................................................by Lookout P Redburst ET
5d       KHW Regiment Apple-Red ET (Ex-96-4E, DOM 41*) ..........................by Carrousel Regiment-Red ET
6d       Kamps-Hollow Altitude ET (Ex-95-2E, DOM 36*)...............................by Regancrest Elton Durham ET
7d       Clover-Mist Alisha ET (Ex-93-3E, DOM)...................................................by A Ronnybrook Prelude ET
8d       Clover-Mist Augy Star (Ex-94-4E, DOM)........................................................by Meadolake Jubilant ET
9d       D-R-A August (Ex-96-4E, DOM 19*)..........................................................by Life-O-Riley Marquis King
10d     D-R-A Ideal Precious Leader(Ex-90-2E)............................................by Donken Ideal Reflection Brutus 
11d     D-R-A Princess Lad Leader (Ex-90-3E)

WILTOR  BULLSEYE SHAKIRA is bred from 11 generations of Ex or VG cows. She is maternal sister
to Wiltor Legend Shakira 2 ET, sold privately for £10,000 to the Sapling herd; to Wiltor Legend
Shakira 5 ET, sold for 9,000gs to the Carldanton herd Black & White Sale 2023; to Wiltor Legend
Shakira ET, sold for 3,900gs Christmas Spotlight Sale 2023 and to Wiltor Tatoo Shakira, sold for
6,500gs to Serena Holsteins Spotlight Sale and Champion Wiltshire Club Calf Show 2024.

WILTOR KING DOC SHAKIRA ET Very Good-89 won 2nd (jun heifer in milk) Royal Welsh Show 2023.
  1.      2/3     10,934      305      4.09       3.41
  2.      3/3     10,407      231      3.91       3.17  then giving 33.6kg 
She is full sister to the 10,238kg 4.73% (3.76) heifer Wiltor King Doc Shakira 2 ET (VG-86 2yr), lot 23; to
Jacobs Ashby Shally (VG-87 2yr) and to the 12,819kg 5.1% (3.5) Jacobs King Doc Shanda (VG-85 2yr) and
maternal sister to Wiltor Lambda Shakira 5 ET, sold for 9,100gs Christmas Spotlight Sale 2023; to Wiltor
Lambda Shakira ET (VG-86 2yr); to Wiltor Lambda Shakira 6 ET, sold for 6,200gs Spotlight Sale 2023; to
Wiltor Lautrust Shakira ET (VG-87 2yr), sold for 6,000gs and the 10,045kg 5.38% (3.31) heifer Wiltor
Lautrust Shakira 2 ET (VG-87, SP), sold for 11,000gs Black & White Sale 2021; to the 8,893kg 4.08% (3.25)
Wiltor Lautrust Shakira 3 ET (VG-85 2yr); to Wiltor Lautrust Shakira 4 ET (VG-87) and to Jacobs Lautrust
Shine ET (VG-85 2yr).

JACOBS UNIX SHANIA Very Good-87 - see lot 23

WILTOR TATOO SHAKIRA
Maternal Sister to lot 27

Sold for 6,500gs to Serena Holsteins 
Spotlight Sale 2024

Champion Wiltshire Club Calf Show 2024
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DAUGHTER OF LOT 29

LOT
28. WILTOR CHIEF CHEERS 01728173100241 Very Good-87 2yr, 90, 

born 3.4.22, PLI+£217, PTAT 2.49, FC 12
sire Stantons Chief ET 653129015989

dam   Wiltor Doorman Cheers ET (Ex-91), lot 29 ...................................................by Val-Bisson Doorman ET
gd       Unique Dempsey Cheers (Ex-95 4*)....................................................................by Lirr Drew Dempsey
3d       Unique Alexander Charm (VG-88 2*) .................................................by Golden-Oaks St Alexander ET
4d       Stoneden Baxter Canada ET (Ex-91-2E).....................................................by Emerald-Acr-SA T-Baxter
5d       Stoneden Goldwyn Candace ET (Ex-95-3E 17*) .................................................by Braedale Goldwyn
6d       Stoneden Leduc Christa ET (Ex-92-2E 6*) ...............................................................by Lystel Leduc ET
7d       Stoneden Rudolph Crystal ET (VG-88 3*) ......................................................by Startmore Rudolph ET
8d       Gillette Astre Chria ET (VG-88 6*)............................................................by Duregal Astre Starbuck ET
9d       Maeford Starbuck Chrissy (Ex 17*)...................................................................by Hanoverhill Starbuck
10d     Montmaple Christina (Ex 5*) .....................................................................................by Mississippi Fury
11d     Cheeseboro Maisie (VG-85)

LC 16.4.24
Due 13.4.25 to Stantons Applicable ET 6412189029 (VG)

28A. Her HC, WILTOR BULLSEYE CHEERS 01728173200438, born 16.4.24, PLI+£252
PTAT 2.79, FC 15 by MB-Luckylady Bullseye ET 653234629819

WILTOR CHIEF CHEERS Very Good-87 2yr is the 12th generation of Ex or VG cows. She was
Interbreed Champion Heifer Welsh Dairy Show  and 2nd (jun heifer in milk) Royal Welsh Show 2024
 1.      2/0      7,616      215      4.34       3.33  then giving 30.1kg (ACC=34)

WILTOR DOORMAN CHEERS ET Excellent-91 - lot #

WILTOR CHIEF CHEERS (VG-87 2yr ), lot 28
Interbreed Champion Heifer Welsh Dairy Show 2024
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LOT
29. WILTOR DOORMAN CHEERS ET 01728173300082 Excellent-91, 40, 

born 20.5.20, PTAT 3.13, FC 11
sire Val-Bisson Doorman ET (Ex & ST)

dam   Unique Dempsey Cheers (Ex-95 4*), gd of lot 28 ...............................................by Lirr Drew Dempsey
gd       Unique Alexander Charm (VG-88 2*) .................................................by Golden-Oaks St Alexander ET
3d       Stoneden Baxter Canada ET (Ex-91-2E).....................................................by Emerald-Acr-SA T-Baxter
4d       Stoneden Goldwyn Candace ET (Ex-95-3E 17*) .................................................by Braedale Goldwyn
5d       Stoneden Leduc Christa ET (Ex-92-2E 6*)

Dam of lots 28 & 30
AI 1.11.24 by Mr Ernestanthony Havenofear ET 653217720891 (sx)

29A. Her HC, WILTOR LUCKY LADY CHEERS 01728173600484, born 8.9.24, 
PTAT 2.67, FC 12 by MB-Luckylady Bullseye ET 653234629819

WILTOR DOORMAN CHEERS ET Excellent-91 is the 11th generation of Ex or VG cows. 
 1.      1/11    9,073      305      4.40       3.56                          3.        4/4        3,183        71      4.27        3.24
 2.      3/2    11,880      305      4.41       3.62                                      then giving 47.6kg (ACC=15)
She bred Wiltor Chief Cheers (VG-87 2yr), lot #, Interbreed Champion Heifer Welsh Dairy Show 2024
and is maternal sister to the 12,024kg 3.81% Wiltor Unix Cheerio ET (Ex-91), lot #; to the 12,981kg
4.0% (3.3) Blondin Unstopabull Cheerios ET (Ex-93); to the 13,306kg 4.7% (3.5) Blondin Unstopabull
Cheers ET ( VG-88), Nom All Canadian Jun Summer 2yo 2020; to the 9,111kg 4.7% (3.5) Blondin
Unstopabull Cheetos ET (VG-88); to the 10,012kg 4.3% (3.6) Blondin Sidekick Chianti ET (Ex-92); to
the prizewinning 14,730kg 3.76% Riverdane Cheerleader ET (VG-89, SP), 2nd UK Dairy Day and Nom
All Britain Jun 2yo 2022; to the 9,782kg 4.45% (3.47) heifer Whinchat Crushabull Cheers ET (Ex-91,
SP); to the 9,918kg 40.63% (3.38) Nobold Crush Cherokee ET (VG-88); to 9 other VG cows and to
Wilcor Charlize ET, sold for E13,100 Wilcor Sale 2022).

UNIQUE DEMPSEY CHEERS Excellent-95 4* won 2nd (2yo) & Best Udder World Dairy Expo and Res All
American and Res All Canadian Jun 2yo 2017 and Grand Champion Wisconsin CS, Res Int Champion
World Dairy Expo and Res All American Jun 3yo 2018.
  1.      2/1       7,911      252      5.10       3.50                           3.        5/0       13,727       291       5.60         3.00
  2.      3/1     12,052      305      4.80       3.50
She was full sister to the 8,710kg 4.2% (3.6) heifer Unique Dempsey Cancun ET (VG-85 2yr) and maternal
sister to the 12,034kg 5.2% (3.7) Unique Solomon Cher (Ex-90) and to 4 other VG cows.

UNIQUE ALEXANDER CHARM Very Good-88 2*
  1.      1/11     9,203      304      4.80       3.50                           4.        5/0       13,083       305       4.30         3.50
  2.      3/0     12,636      305      4.30       3.40                           5.        7/1       11,600       305       4.60         3.70
  3.      4/0     11,978      305      4.60       3.50
Her dam was the 14,380kg 3.6% (3.2) Stoneden Baxter Canada ET (Ex-91-2E); gd was the 17,188kg 4.0%
Stoneden Goldwyn Candace ET (Ex-95-3E 17*); 3d was the 12,013kg 3.5% Stoneden Leduc Christa ET
(Ex-92-2E 6*); 4d was the 12,809kg Stoneden Rudolph Crystal ET (VG-88 3*); 5d was the 13,798kg Gillette
Astre Chria ET (VG-88 6*); 6d was the 13,468 kg 4.1% (3.7) Maeford Starbuck Chrissy (Ex 17*); 7d was the
prizewinning 12,058kg Montmaple Christina (Ex 6*), Jun Champion Ottawa Winter Fair 1982; 8d was the
prizewinning 8,078 kg 4.0% Cheeseboro Maisie (VG-85).

UNIQUE DEMPSEY CHEERS (Ex-95 3*)
Dam of lot 29

Res All Am and Res All Can Jun 2yo 2017
Res Int Champion World Dairy Expo and Res All Am Jun 3yo 2018.
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LOT
31. YOUNGBRO CHALLENGER ELLA 01103413504943 Very Good-87

45, born 3.7.20, PLI+£317, bred by Young Bros
sire Sandy-Valley Challenger ET 653140616169

dam   Youngbro Allclass Ella (GP-82, SP) .............................................................by Silverridge V Allclass ET
gd       Youngbro Envious Ella (VG-86) ...................................................................by Silverridge V Envious ET

LC 5.9.24
AI 24.11.24 by Drewholme Leyhigh ET 6414213332

YOUNGBRO CHALLENGER ELLA Very Good-87
 1.      2/11  10,385      305      4.45       3.53
 2.      4/2      3,310        74      4.46       3.77  then giving 47.6kg (ACC=66)
She is maternal sister to the 12,485kg heifer Youngbro Homeground Ella (VG-85 2yr, SP).

YOUNGBRO ALLCLASS ELLA Good Plus-82, SP
  1.      2/1     11,156      305      4.30       3.36                           3.        4/1       12,994       304       3.69         3.14
  2.      3/0     13,554      305      3.70       3.26

YOUNGBRO ENVIOUS ELLA Very Good-86
  1.      2/1       8,834      295      4.07       3.48                           3.        4/3       10,107       274       3.91         3.32
  2.      3/1     11,958      305      3.17       3.47
Her dam was the 11,490kg heifer Youngbro DVD Ella; gd was the 15,278kg Youngbro Bonair Ella.

DAUGHTER OF LOT 31

LOT
32. WILTOR DOORMAN ELLA 01728173300355, born 10.6.23, PLI+£231

sire Val-Bisson Doorman ET (Ex & ST)
dam   Youngbro Challenger Ella (VG-87) , lot 31

AI 7.11.24 by Walnutlawn Sidekick ET 6412508113 (VG)

DAUGHTER OF LOT 29

LOT
30. WILTOR PERENNIAL CHEERS 01728173700373, born 8.7.23

born 3.4.22, PLI+£217, PTAT 3.27, FC 11
sire Eclipse Perennial ET 4702096221

dam   Wiltor Doorman Cheers ET (Ex-91), lot # ....................................................by Val-Bisson Doorman ET
gd       Unique Dempsey Cheers (Ex-95 4*)

AI 17.10.24 by Hamming Salute 6414344784 (sx) (PD+) 

WILTOR PERENNIAL CHEERS  is bred from 11 generations of Ex or VG cows. She was maternal
sister to Wiltor Chief Cheers (VG-87 2yr), lot #, Interbreed Champion Heifer Welsh Dairy Show 2024.
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LOT
33. WILTOR AWESOME BEAUTY RED ET 01728173200221 Very Good-86, 77,

born  2.9.21, PTAT 2.26, FC 9
sire Luck-E Absolute Awesome Red 6572816769

dam    Willowhaven Goldwyn Bliss ET (VG-89 8*)...........................................................by Braedale Goldwyn
gd       Rainyridge Sanchez Beth ET (Ex-92 7*).................................................by Gen-Mark Stmatic Sanchez
3d       Rainyrdge Talent Barbara (Ex-95 14*) .............................................................by Ladino Park Talent ET
4d       RF Outside Breeze ET (Ex-95-3E 2*) ...............................................................by Comestar Outside ET
5d       Rayverley Briana Milan ET (Ex-2E 6*)..................................................................by Shoremar Milan ET
6d       Rainyridge Tony Beauty (Ex-5E 9*) ...........................................................by Marshfield Elevation Tony
7d       Despics Tempo Diane (VG-85)

33A. Her HC, WILTOR BULLSEYE BEAUTY 01728173400496, born 5.11.24
by MB-Luckylady Bullseye ET 653234629819 

WILTOR AWESOME BEAUTY RED ET Very Good-86 is the 8th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/2      6,625      275      3.65       3.13
 2.      3/2         567        13      4.75       2.99  then giving 43.6kg (CC=20)
She is full sister to the prizewinning 9,624kg 3.7% (3.5) heifer Garay Awesome Beauty (VG-88 2yr),
1st Royal Winter Fair and All Canadian and All American Jun 2yo 2018; to the 13,522kg 4.0% Garay
Awesome Beautiful ET (Ex-90) and to the porizewinning Garay Awesome Barbara ET (VG-85) and
maternal sister to the 16,530kg 3.4% (3.4) Garay Diamondback Bentley ET (Ex-90-2E);  to the
15,211kg 4.4% (3.2) Garay Doorman Bellamy ET (Ex-93); to the 14,663kg 4.0% (3.2) Garay Doorman
Blind Date ET (VG-89), Res Jun Champin World Dairy Expo, 1st Royal Winter Fair and All-Am and All-
Can Fall Calf 2018; to the 11,484kg 4.3% (3.3) heifer Garay Doorman Blind Side ET (VG-89); to Garay
Unix Bellini ET (Ex-90) and to 16 other VG cows.

WILLOWHAVEN GOLDWYN BLISS ET Very Good-89 won 1st (sen yearling) World Dairy Expo 2015.
  1.      2/3     10,544      305      4.50       3.20
  2.      4/8     14,978      305      4.30       3.10
She was full sister to the 12,857kg 3.7% Terrylea Goldwyn Bombshell (Ex-92) and to 3 VG cows and
maternal sister to the 14,228kg 3.9% (3.2) Beckerville Dempsey Believe ET (Ex-91-3E) and to 4 VG cows.

RAINYRIDGE SANCHEZ BETH ET Excellent-92 7*
  1.      2/3     11,460      305      3.90       3.00                           3.        5/8       13,202       305       4.00         2.90
  2.      3/9     12,259      305      4.30       2.90
She was maternal sister to the 15,889kg Rainyridge Rampage Barb Red ET (Ex-93-2E); to the 11,238kg
3.5% Ravenbrook Shaquille Bunny ET (Ex-91-3E); to EK-STJ Brandy-Red-ET (Ex-92-2E); to the 11,767kg
Rainyridge Super Beauty ET (Ex-90-2E 2*); to the 10,967kg 3.7% (3.3) Ernest-Anthony-I C L Barbie ET (Ex-
90 3*) and to 6 VG cows.
Her dam was the 15,826kg 3.7% Rainyridge Talent Barbara (Ex-95 14*); gd was the 14,715kg 3.9% (3.4) RF
Outside Breeze ET (Ex-95-3 2*); 3d was the the 11,614kg Rayverley Briana Milan ET (Ex-2E 6*); 4d was the
prizewinning twice 11,000kg and 90 tonne Rainyridge Tony Beauty (Ex-5E 9*), Grand Champion Royal
Winter Fair 1993; Supreme Champion World Dairy Expo 1995 & 1999 and All-Canadian and All-American
award winner 5 times; 5d was Despics Tempo Diane (VG-85).

DAUGHTER OF LOT 33
LOT
34. WILTOR HANANS BEAUTY 01728173300404, born 17.11.23, PTAT 2.85, FC 8

sire Siemers Exc Hanans 31753 ET 653143986722
sire Luck-E Absolute Awesome Red 6572816769

dam    Wiltor Awesome Beauty Red ET (VG-86), lot 33

GARAY AWESOME BEAUTY (VG-88 2yr) 
Full sister to lot 33

1st Royal Winter Fair 
All Can and All Am Jun 2yo 2018
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LOT
35. BB CHIEF MEMORY 9 ET 01723911303703 Very Good-86 2yr, 47, 

born 14.1.22, PLI+£326, bred by B.E.Baker & Sons Ltd
sire Stantons Chief ET 653129015989 

dam   BB Rhythm Memory 2 ET (Ex-94-2, SP) ................................................................by Bryhill Rhythm ET
gd       BB Elude Memory 3 ET (Ex-93-4, SP, LP60 7*) .............................................by Silverridge V Elude ET
3d       BB Mogul Memory ET (Ex-92, LP50 13*) ...........................................by Mountfield SSI Dcy Mogul ET
4d       Leaderwin Observr Memory ET (Ex-90) ..............................................................by De-Su Observer ET
5d       Kevrel Shottle May ET (Ex-94-3, DOM 3*) ............................................................by Picston Shottle ET
6d       Brandt-View BW Marsh Mia ET (Ex-90, DOM) ........................................by Mara-Thon BW Marshall ET
7d       Da-Net Patron Pansy ET (VG-87, GMD, DOM) .............................................by Brabant Star Patron ET
8d       Da-Net Angie Leadman (Ex-90-2E, GMD, DOM) .................................by Rothrock Tradition Leadman
9d       Da-Net Bambi Steady (VG-87, GMD, DOM)

LC 24.10.24

BB CHIEF MEMORY 9 ET Very Good-86 2yr is the 10th generation of Ex or VG cows. She was
purchased for 4,400gs BB Sale 2023. 
 1.      2/9         975        25      5.99       4.25  then giving 39kg (CC=62)
She is full sister to BB Chief Memory 12 ET (VG-86 2yr) and to BB Chief Memory 26 ET (VG-87 2yr)
and maternal sister to the 10,413kg 4.47% heifer BB Frazzled Memory 8 (VG-85 2yr, SP) and to BB
Renegade Memory 8 (VG-86 2yr). 

BB RHYTHM MEMORY 2 ET Excellent-94-2, SP won 2nd and member of winning Interbreed Pairs and
Groups Royal Welsh Show 2022.
  1.      2/2       9,304      305      3.79       3.33                           3.        4/6       12,161       305       4.28         3.35
  2.      3/2       8,913      305      3.97       3.29                           4.        6/2       13,454       305       4.39         3.31
She is full sister to the 10,360kg 4.31% (3.55) BB Rhythm Memory ET (Ex-91, SP) and maternal sister to the
9,104kg 3.92% (3.40) BB Lambda Memory ET (VG-85); to the12,487kg 4.40% (3.20) BB Delta Lambda
Memory ET (Ex-91, SP); to the 11,246kg 4.19% (3.54) BB Lambda Memory 2 ET (Ex-91-2, SP), sold for
5,200gs BB Sale 2023; to the 9,834kg 4.27% (3.77) BB Lambda Memory 3 ET (Ex-90) and to the 7,773kg
4.32% (3.69) heifer BB Solomon Memory 2 (VG-88); 

BB ELUDE MEMORY 3 ET Excellent-93-4, SP, LP60 7*
  1.      2/5       9,285      305      4.12       3.44                           4.        6/2       13,281       292       4.49         3.30
  2.      3/10   11,615      305      4.12       3.36                           5.        7/1       11,185       305       4.50         3.44
  3.      4/9     10,264      305    3.999       3.37
She was full sister to the 11,090kg 3.58% BB Elude Memory ET (Ex-93-2) and to the 11,669kg 4.15% BB
Elude Memory 2 ET (Ex-90, SP) and maternal sister to BB Frazzled Memory 4 ET (VG-87), sold for 4,800gs
BB Sale 2023;  to the 12,530kg 4.36% BB Frazzled Memory 7 (VG-88, SP); to BB Chief Memory 8 ET (VG-
87 2yr) and to 10 other VG cows. 
Her dam was the 11,906kg 3.51% BB Mogul Memory ET (Ex-92, LP50 13*); gd was the 12,369kg 3.6%
Leaderwin Observr Memory ET (Ex-90); 3d was the 13,633kg 4.1% Kevrel Shottle May (Ex-94-3, DOM 3*);
4d was the 11,966kg 4.98% Brandt-View BW Marsh Mia ET (Ex-90, DOM); 5d was the 13,920kg 4.3% Da-
Net Patron Pansy ET (VG-87, GMD, DOM); 6d was the 17,640kg 4.1% Da-Net Angie Leadman (Ex-90-2E,
GMD, DOM); 7d was the 12,478kg 4.4% Da-Net Bambi Steady (VG-87, GMD, DOM).



35

BB RHYTHM MEMORY 2 ET (Ex-94-2, SP). Dam of lot 35

BB ELUDE MEMORY 3 ET 
(Ex-93-4, SP, LP60 7*)

Gd of lot 35

BB MOGUL MEMORY ET 
(Ex-92, LP50 13*)

3d of lot 35
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LOT
36. WILTOR HAS IT ALL BLEXY 01728173200417, born 22.1.24

sire Duckett Pfect Has It All ET 653235342391
dam   Wiltor Choice Blexy ET (VG-85 2yr) ...........................................................by  Siemers Fitters Chice ET
gd       MS Sid Blexy ET (Ex-94)...........................................................................................by Pine-Tree Sid ET
3d       Rosiers Blexy Goldwyn ET (Ex-97-3E 8*) .............................................................by Braedale Goldwyn
4d       Rosiers Beyonce Dundee ET (Ex-90 2*) .......................................................by Regancrest Dundee ET
5d       Rosiers Burka Triumphant ET (Ex-90 7*) ....................................................by Renaissance Triumphant
6d       Rosiers Burdy Vision (VG-87 9*)..................................................................by Kemview Vanetas Vision
7d       Rosiers Branda Prelude ET (VG-88 2*) ....................................................by A Ronnybrook Prelude ET
8d       Rosiers Bernet Persistent (Ex-4E 12*)

WILTOR HAS IT ALL BLEXY is bred from 8 generations of Ex or VG cows.

WILTOR CHOICE BLEXY ET Very Good-85 2yr
  1.      2/0       6,392      258      4.01       3.57
She is full sister to Wiltor First Choice Blexy ET, sold for 5,000gs Black & White Sale 2022 and Wiltor Fit
Blexy ET, sold for 4,500gs Spotlight Sale 2022.

MS SID BLEXY ET Excellent-94 was Int Champ & HM Grand Champion Wisconsin Summer Show 2020
and Grand Champion Mid East Fall National Show 2021.
  1.      2/3     10,396      305      3.80       3.60
  2.      4/3     16,207      305      4.20       3.40
She is full sister to MS Sid Beth ET (VG-87) and maternal sister to the prizewinning 11,848kg 4.35% (3.54)
5Guys Blexy lack Raptor (VG-88), 1st & Res Int Chmpion UK Dairy Day and All Britain Intermediate 2yo
2022 and 1st (jun 3yo) UK Dairy Day and Res All Britain Junior 3yo  2022; to the prizewinning 10,542kg
4.53% (3.65) 5Guys Raptors Blexy ET (VG-87), HM Jun Champion UK Dairy Expo 2020; to the 11,177kg
4.78% (3.46) heifer 5Guys Blexy Raptor ET (VG-86, SP); to Blexys Crush Budweiser ET (Ex-91), Res Jun
Champion World Dairy Expo 2019; to the 13,386kg 3.9% heifer Blexys Bloody Mary ET (Ex-91), dam of lot
37, All American Milking Yearling 2023; to Blexys Chief Blanche ET (Ex-90); to Willsbro Baywatch ET (VG-
87 2yr); to the 11,249kg 3.8% heifer Blexys Unix Bellagio ET (VG-87) and to several other VG cows.

ROSIERS BLEXY GOLDWYN ET Excellent-97-3E 8* was Grand Champion World Dairy Expo, 1st (mature
cow) Royal Winter Fair and All American & All Canadian Mature Cow 2017.
  1.      2/6     11,340      305      4.40       3.00                           4.        6/6       16,543       305       3.80         3.20
  2.      4/5     15,327      305      4.30       2.90                           5.        8/10     18,330       305       3.90         3.20
  3.      5/5     14,883      305      4.50       3.10                             
She was full sister to the 14,732kg 3.7% Rosiers Bonna Goldwyn ET (Ex-92-2E) and to the 10,602kg 5.0%
(3.8) Rosiers Belle Goldwyn ET (VG-87 3*).
Her dam was the 11,243kg Rosiers Beyonce Dundee ET (Ex-90 2*); gd was the 11,559kg 4.6% (3.3)
Rosiers Burka Triumphant ET (Ex-90 7*); 3d was the 10,676kg 5.0% (3.4) Rosiers Burdy Vision (VG-87 9*);
4d was the 10,521kg 4.2% (3.2) Rosiers Branda Prelude ET (VG-88 2*); 5d was the 12,006kg Rosiers
Bernet Persistent (Ex-4E 12*).

ROSIERS BLEXY GOLDWYN ET (Ex-97-3E 8*), 
Gd of lots 37 & 38, 3d of lot 36

All Am & All Can Mature Cow 2017
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LOT
37. WILTOR DROPBOX BACARDI ET 01728173400503, born 27.11.24

sire Kings-Ransom Dropbox ET 653224437486 (VG)
dam   Blexys Chief Bloody Mary ET (Ex-91) ....................................................................by Stantons Chief ET
gd       Rosiers Blexy Goldwyn ET (Ex-97-3E 8*), 3d of lot 36.........................................by Braedale Goldwyn
3d       Rosiers Beyonce Dundee ET (Ex-90 2*) .......................................................by Regancrest Dundee ET
4d       Rosiers Burka Triumphant ET (Ex-90 7*) ....................................................by Renaissance Triumphant
5d       Rosiers Burdy Vision (VG-87 9*)..................................................................by Kemview Vanetas Vision
6d       Rosiers Branda Prelude ET (VG-88 2*) ....................................................by A Ronnybrook Prelude ET
7d       Rosiers Bernet Persistent (Ex-4E 12*)

WILTOR  DROPBOX BACARDI ET is bred from 7 generations of Ex or VG cows (the last 4 being
Excellent).

BLEXYS CHIEF BLOODY MARY ET Excellent-91 won 1st (milking yearling) World Daiety Expo and All
American Milking Yearling 2023.
  1.      2/0    13,386      314      3.90       3..10
   2      2/11     7,293      106      4.80       3.00  (inc)
She is full sister to Blexys Chief Blanche ET (Ex-90) and to Blexys Chief Bad Romance ET (VG-86) and
maternal sister to the prizewinning 16,207kg 4.2% (3.4) MS Sid Blexy ET (Ex-94); to the prizewinning
11,848kg 4.35% (3.54) 5Guys Blexy Black Raptor (VG-88), 1st & Res Int Chmpion UK Dairy Day and All
Britain Intermediate 2yo  2022 and 1st (jun 3yo) UK Dairy Day and Res All Britain Junior 3yo  2022; to the
prizewinning 10,542kg 4.53% (3.65) 5Guys Raptors Blexy ET (VG-87), HM Jun Champion UK Dairy Expo
2020; to the 11,177kg 4.78% (3.46) 5Guys Blexy Raptor ET (VG-86, SP); to the 15,209kg Blexys Crush
Budweiser ET (Ex-91), Res Jun Champion World Dairy Expo and All-Am Winter Calf 2019 and All-Am
Winter Yearling 2020;  to the 11,249kg 3.8% heifer Blexys Unix Bellagio ET (Ex-90); to Blexys King Doc
Bloom ET (Ex-90); to the 12,574kg heifer Willsbro Baywatch ET (VG-87 2yr, SP) and to several other VG
cows.

ROSIERS BLEXY GOLDWYN ET Excellent-97-3E 8* - see lot 36

FULL BROTHER TO LOT 37

LOT
38. ® WILTOR BRONX ET 01728173300502, born 21.11.24

sire Kings-Ransom Dropbox ET 653224437486 (VG)
dam   Blexys Chief Bloody Mary ET (Ex-91) ....................................................................by Stantons Chief ET
gd       Rosiers Blexy Goldwyn ET (Ex-97-3E 8*) .............................................................by Braedale Goldwyn
3d       Rosiers Beyonce Dundee ET (Ex-90 2*) .......................................................by Regancrest Dundee ET
4d       Rosiers Burka Triumphant ET (Ex-90 7*)

BLEXYS CHIEF BLOODY MARY ET
(Ex-91), Dam of lots 82 & 83

All American Milking Yearling 2023.

MS SID BLEXY ET (Ex-94), Gd of lot 36
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LOT
39. WILLSBRO DREAMBIG ASHLYN 3490 01382702613490 

Very Good-88, SP, born 12.12.21, bred by Wills Bros Ltd
sire Kings-Ransom S Dreambig 653205611050

dam    Willsbro Bromley Ashlyn 171 (Ex-91-2, SP, LP50) .....................................by Welcome-Tel Bromley ET
gd       Willsbro Sender Ashlyn 111 ET (VG-87, SP, LP60 12*).......................by EDG Saturn Sender 8136 ET
3d       Willsbto Lottomax Ashlyn 71 ET (VG-85 8*) ........................................by Rockymountain Lottomax ET
4d       Willsbro Epic G Ashlyn ET (Ex-90, SP 8*) .......................................................by Genervations Epic ET
5d       Willsbro Shottle Gold Ashlyn ET (Ex-91-5, SP, LP110 13*)..................................by Picston Shottle ET
6d       Riverdane Gold Ashlyn ET (Ex-90, SP, LP70 26*) ................................................by Braedale Goldwyn
7d       Smiddiehill Durm Ashlyn ET (Ex-90 56*)............................................by Regancrest Elton Durham ET
8d       Tri-Day Ashlyn ET  (Ex-96-2E, GMD, DOM 19*) ......................................................by Marcrest Encore
9d       Bendy-Brook Odyssey Favorite (Ex-92-2E, DOM) .....................................by Dreamstreet Odyssey ET
10d     Bendy-Brook Star Fonda (VG-86)

LC 27.10.24

WILLSBRO DREAMBIG ASHLYN 3490 Very Good-88, SP is the 11th generation of Ex or VG cows. 
 1.      1/10  16,054      305      3.44       3.02
 2.      2/10    1,071        22      3.61       3.07  then giving 48.7kg (CC=15)                      
She is maternal sister to the 8,992kg 4.45% (3.67) heifer Willsbro Mitchell Ashlyn 293 (VG-87, SP).

WILLSBRO BROMLEY ASHLYN 171 Excellent-91-2, SP, LP50
  1.      1/10   11,896      305      4.16       3.14                           3.        3/11     16,382       305       4.25         3.13
  2.      2/11   16,073      305      4.28       3.08                                                           
She is full sister to the 13,940kg heifer Willsbro Bromley Ashlyn 173 ET (VG-87, SP) and to the 15,572kg
Willsbro Bromley Ashlyn 175 ET (VG-88, SP) and maternal sister to the 11,607kg 3.95% (3.24) Willsbro
Dynamo Ashlyn 161 ET (Ex-93-2, SP), sold for 3,400gs and the 13,301kg Willsbro Dynamo Ashlyn 163 ET
(Ex-91, SP), sold for 3,000gs Willsbro Sale 2021; to the 18,616kg 3.54% Willsbro Dynamo Ashlyn 168 ET
(Ex-93-2, SP, LP60); to the 14,196kg 3.64% Willsbro Samaritan Ashlyn 223 (Ex-90, SP) and to Willsbro
Dreambig Ashlyn 3782 (VG-86 2yr).

WILLSBRO SENDER ASHLYN 111 ET Very Good-87, SP LP60 12*
  1.      2/0     11,130      277      4.10       3.18                           3.        4/0       17,773       305       3.43         2.96
  2.      2/11   15,366      305      3.60       3.05                           4.        5/1       17,064       305       4.41         2.96
She was full sister to the 16,718kg 4.62% Willsbro Sender Ashlyn 108 ET (Ex-92-2, SP, LP80 6*) and to the
17,166kg Willsbro Sender Ashlyn 109 ET (VG-87, SP) and maternal sister to the 13,823kg 4.37% Willsbro
Dalliance Ashlyn 133 (VG-85, SP).
Her dam was the 10,698kg 3.96% heifer Willsbro Lottomax Ashlyn 71 ET (VG-85 8*); gd was the 14,391kg
4.09% (3.33) Willsbro Epic G Ashlyn ET (Ex-80, SP 8*); 3d was the 14,618kg 4.40% Willsbro Shottle Gold
Ashlyn ET (Ex-91-5, SP, LP110 13*); 4d was Riverdane Gold Ashlyn ET (Ex-90, SP, LP70 26*); 5d was the
prizewinning 14,175kg 5.45% (3.20) Smiddiehill Durm Ashlyn ET (Ex-90 56*), Intermediate Champion and
one of Burke Trophy winning pair National All Breeds Show 2010; 6d was the noted prizewinning 17,373kg
5.0% (3.5) Tri-Day Ashlyn ET (Ex-96-2E, GMD, DOM 19*), Grand Champion Royal Winter Fair and Madison
and All American and All Canadian 4yo 2001; 7d was Bendy-Brook Odyssey Favourite (Ex-92-2E, DOM);
7d was the 10,610kg 3.5% Bendy-Brook Star Fonda (VG-86).

WILLSBRO DYNAMO ASHLYN 163 ET 
(Ex-91, SP)

Maternal sister to dam of lot 39
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DAUGHTER OF LOT 42

LOT
40. WILTOR JORDY ROSIE RED 01728173100066 Excellent-92, 3, born 4.12.19

PTAT 2.65, FC 10
sire Cycle McGucci Jordy Red 653131666411

dam   Wiltor Awesome Rosie Red (Ex-94-2), lot 42 ..................................by Luck-E Absolute Awesome Red
gd       Wiltor Chipper Rosie Polled Red ET (Ex-94-3, SP, LP60 7*) ..................by Sandy-Valley Chipper-P ET
3d       Hollysprings Mighty Lawnrae Polled Red ET (5*) ..............................by West Port Arron Doon Mitey P
4d       Noard Easter Red Lawn P ET (VG-86 6*) ............................................by Aggravation Lawn Boy P-Red
5d       Golden-Oaks Perk Rae-Red ET (Ex-90 3*) ......................................................by Burket-Falls Perk-Red
6d       Scientific Beauty Rae ET (Ex-90, DOM) ...............................................................by STBVQ Rubens ET
7d       Scientific Jubilant Rae ET (Ex-90, DOM).............................................................by Meadolake Jubilant
8d       Hanoverhill Tony Rae (Ex-96-3E, GMD, DOM  5*)....................................by Marshfield Elevation Tony
9d       Hanoverhill TT Roxette ET (Ex-94-2E, GMD, DOM) ..........................by Hanover-Hill Triple Threat Red
10d    A Mil-R-Mor Roxette (Ex, GMD, DOM, 30*) ...................................by Round Oak Rag Apple Elevation
11d     Glenridge Citation Roxy (Ex-97-4E, GMD, 6*) ......................................................by Rosage Citation R 
12d     C Norton Court Model Vee (Ex)...................................................................by Springbank Model Fame 
13d     C Norton Court Reflection Vale (VG 3*)

Dam of lot 41
LC 25.7.24

Due 11.7.25 to Drewholme Leyhigh ET 6414213332 (sx)

WILTOR JORDY ROSIE RED Excellent-92 was Grand Champion R&W NHS and All Britain R&W Cow
2023.
 1.      2/1    10,843      305      3.74       3.15                          3.        4/7        5,128      116      3.42        3.14
 2.      3/3    12,826      305      3.84       3.17                                      then giving 43.5kg (ACC=16)
She bred Wiltor Attraction Rosie Red (VG-87 2yr).

WILTOR AWESOME ROSIE RED Excellent-94-2, lot 42 was Grand Champion R&W NHS and UK Dairy
Expo 2020; Grand Champion R&W NHS and All Britain R&W CHAMPION 2021; Grand Champion R&W and
Res Champion R&W NHS and Res All Britain R&W Cow in Milk 2022 and 1st (sen R&W cow in milk) NHS
2024.
  2.      3/0     12,389      305      4.33       3.27                           4.        6/0       16,082       305       3.93         3.20
  3.      4/3     14,390      305      4.10       3.28                                                      
She is maternal sister to the 11,864kg Wiltor Rory Rosie Red (VG-88 2*), gd of lot 43, sold for 5,100gs
Spotlight Sale 2017; to the 13,668kg 3.75% (3.24) Wiltor Penley Polled Rosie (VG-86, SP, LP50); to the
10,234kg 4.96% (3.53) Wiltor Diamondback Rosie Red (Ex-90), sold for 5,800gs Wiltor Sale 2019; to the
12,517kg 3.55% heifer Slatabogie Unstopabull Chipper Red (VG-86), Champion Calf N.Ireland Calf Show
2021 and to Slatabogie Chipper Lambda ET (VG-86 2yr).

WILTOR CHIPPER ROSIE POLLED RED ET Excellent-94-3, SP, LP60 7* won Champion R&W UK Dairy
Expo and NHS 2017; Champion R&W UK Dairy Expo and Champion R&W and Res Supreme Interbreed
Champion NHS 2018 and ALL BRITAIN R&W CHAMPION 2017 & 2018. She was sold for 6,200gs Wiltor
Sale 2019.
  1.      2/1       6,888      305      4.60       3.31                           3.        4/2       12,351       304       4.06         3.27
  2.      3/2     11,953      305      4.13       3.26                           6         7/3       13,681       305       4.42         3.23
She was maternal sister to the 9,618kg 4.61% (3.57) Wiltor Aikman Roxy ET (VG-89); to the 10,273kg
3.95% (3.43) Stowey Aikman Rae Polled ET (VG-85) and to Hollysprings Polled Sunrae Red ET (Ex), stock
bull in the Hollysprings herd.
Her dam was the 13,924kg 3.66% (3.20) Noard Easter Red Lawn P ET (VG-86 6*); gd was the 12,592kg
3.8% (3.3) Golden-Oaks Perk Rae-Red ET (Ex-90 3*); 3d was the 13,381kg 4.8% (3.7) Scientific Beauty Rae
ET (Ex-90, DOM); 4d was the prizewinning 14,910kg 4.3% (3.6) Scientific Jubilant Rae ET (Ex-90, DOM); 5d
was the prizewinning 15,413kg 4.2% (3.3) Hanoverhill Tony Rae (Ex-96-3E, GMD, DOM 5*), Hon Mention
All-Am Jr 2yo 1988 and Nom All-Am 5yo 1991; 6d was the 14,420kg 4.1% Hanoverhill TT Roxette ET (Ex-
94-2E, GMD, DOM), sold for $37,000 Hanoverhill Sale 1989; 7d was the 9,947kg 4.7% A Mil-R-Mor Roxette
(Ex, GMD, DOM 30*); 8d was the prizewinning 11,011kg 4.1% Glenridge Citation Roxy (Ex-97-4E, GMD
6*), All-Time All-Am Aged Cow; 9d was the prizewinning 10,198 kg 3.9% C Norton Court Model Vee (Ex-90
6*); 10d was the 9,357 kg 3.7% C Norton Court Reflection Vale (VG-85 5*).
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DAUGHTER OF LOT 40

LOT
41. WILTOR CHIEF ROSIE 01728173600344, born 1.3.23

sire Stantons Chief ET 653129015989
dam   Wiltor Jordy Rosie Red (Ex-92), lot 40 ......................................................by Cycle McGucci Jordy Red
gd       Wiltor Awesome Rosie Red (Ex-94-2), lot 42 ..................................by Luck-E Absolute Awesome Red
gd       Wiltor Chipper Rosie Polled Red ET (Ex-94-3, SP, LP60 7*)

Due 28.2.25 to Progenesis Ambrose ET 64142270023 (sx)

WILTOR CHIEF ROSIE is maternal sister to Wiltor Attraction Rosie Red (VG-87 2yr).

WILTOR JORDY ROSIE RED (Ex-92)
Lot 40

Grand Champion R&W NHS
All Britain R&W Cow 2023.
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DAM OF LOT 40

LOT
42. WILTOR AWESOME ROSIE RED 01727942400468 Excellent-94-2, 8,

born 18.12.17
sire Luck-E Absolute Awesome Red 6572816769

dam   Wiltor Chipper Rosie Polled Red ET (Ex-94-3, SP, LP60 7*)

LC 24.12.23
Due 18.12.24 to Progenesis Ambrose ET 64142270023 (sx)

WILTOR AWESOME ROSIE RED Excellent-94-2 was Grand Champion R&W UK Dairy Day and UK
Dairy Expo 2020; Grand Champion R&W UK Dairy Day and ALL BRITAIN R&W CHAMPION 2021;
Grand Champion R&W and Res Champion R&W UK Dairy Day and Res All Britain R&W Cow in Milk
2022 and 1st (sen R&W cow in milk) NHS 2024.
 2.      3/0    12,389      305      4.33       3.27                          4.        6/0      16,082      305      3.93        3.20
 3.      4/3    14,390      305      4.10       3.28                                                   (ACC=30)  Dry 3.11.24
She bred the 12,826kg 3.84% Wiltor Jordy Rosie Red (Ex-92), lot 40, Grand Champion R&W NHS and
All Britain R&W Cow 2023 and is maternal sister to the 11,864kg Wiltor Rory Rosie Red (VG-88 2*),
gd of lot 43, sold for 5,100gs Spotlight Sale 2017; to the 13,668kg 3.75% (3.24) Wiltor Penley Polled
Rosie (VG-86, SP, LP50); to the 10,234kg 4.96% (3.53) Wiltor Diamondback Rosie Red (Ex-90), sold
for 5,800gs Wiltor Sale 2019; to the 12,517kg 3.55% heifer Slatabogie Unstopabull Chipper Red (VG-
86), Champion Calf N.Ireland Calf Show 2021 and to Slatabogie Chipper Lambda ET (VG-86 2yr).

WILTOR CHIPPER ROSIE POLLED RED ET Excellent-94-3, SP, LP60 7* - see lot 40

WILTOR AWESOME ROSIE RED (Ex-94-2), Lot 42
Twice Grand Champion R&W NHS

All Britain R&W 2021; Res All Britain R&W  2022 
1st (sen R&W cow in milk) NHS 2024
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LOT
43. WILTOR AWESOME ROSE 01728173700226 Good Plus-83 2yr, born 28.10.21

sire Luck-E Absolute Awesome Red *BLF *CVC *DPF 6572816769
dam   Symba Diamond Rose ET (VG-88) ............................................................bt Mr D Apple Diamondback 
gd       Wiltor Rory Rosie Red (VG-88 5*) ......................................................by Jenniton Aikman Rory-Red ET
3d       Wiltor Chipper Rosie Polled Red ET (Ex-94-3, SP, LP60 7*), dam of lot 42

43A. Her HC, WILTOR ZOAR ROSE 01728173300495, born 27.10.24, PLI+£251
by Claynook Zoar ET 6413601311

WILTOR AWESOME ROSE Good Plus-83 2yr
 1.      2/0      1,018        27      2.41       3.09  then giving 37.7kg (CC=42)

SYMBA DIAMOND ROSE ET Very Good-88
  1.      1/11     9,782      305      3.81       3.40
  2.      2/11     9,812      305      3.56       3.04
She was full sister to the 14,260kg Symba Diamond Rosie ET (VG-85).

WILTOR RORY ROSIE RED Very Good-88, SP was sold for 5,100gs Spotlight Sale 2017.
  1.      2/0     10,737      305      3.42       3.33
  2.      3/8     11,864      248      3.26       3.09
She was maternal sister to the prizewinning 16,082kg 3.93% (3.20) Wiltor Awesome Rosie Red (Ex-93), lot
42, Grand Champion R&W UK Dairy Day and UK Dairy Expo 2020; Grand Champion R&W UK Dairy Day
and All Britain R&W CHAMPION 2021; Grand Champion R&W and Res Champion R&W UK Dairy Day and
Res All Britain R&W Cow in Milk 2022.; to the 13,668kg 3.75% (3.24) Wiltor Penley Polled Rosie (VG-86, SP,
LP50); to the 10,234kg 4.96% (3.53) Wiltor Diamondback Rosie Red (VG-87), sold for 5,800gs Wiltor Sale
2019; to the 12,517kg 3.55% heifer Slatabogie Unsopabull Chipper Red ET (VG-87 2yr, SP), HM All Britain
R&W Heifer 2021 and Slatabogie Untouchable Rosie Red (VG-85 2yr), Champion Calf N.Ireland Calf Show
2021.
Her dam was the prizewinning 13,681kg 4.42% (3.23) Wiltor Chipper Rosie Polled Red ET (Ex-94-3, SP,
LP60 7*), Champion R&W UK Dairy Expo and UK Dairy Day 2017; Champion R&W UK Dairy Expo and
Champion R&W and Res Supreme Interbreed Champion UK Dairy Day 2018 and ALL BRITAIN R&W
CHAMPION 2017 & 2018 and sold for 6,200gs Wiltor Sale 2019.

WILTOR CHIPPER ROSIE POLLED RED ET
(Ex-94-3, SP, LP60 7*)

Dam of lot 42, Gd of lot 40
3d of lot 43

All Britain R&W 2017 & 2018 
Sold for 6,200gs Wiltor Sale 2019.
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LOT
44. WILTOR UNIX CHEERIO ET 01728173200081 Excellent-91, 51, born 18.5.20

PTAT 2.59, FC 11
sire Croteau Lesperron Unix ET 640107567492 (Ex & ST)

dam   Unique Dempsey Cheers (Ex-95 3*), dam of lot 29 ............................................by Lirr Drew Dempsey
gd       Unique Alexander Charm (VG-88 2*) .................................................by Golden-Oaks St Alexander ET
3d       Stoneden Baxter Canada ET (Ex-91-2E).....................................................by Emerald-Acr-SA T-Baxter
4d       Stoneden Goldwyn Candace ET (Ex-95-3E 17*) .................................................by Braedale Goldwyn
5d       Stoneden Leduc Christa ET (Ex-92-2E 6*) ...............................................................by Lystel Leduc ET
6d       Stoneden Rudolph Crystal ET (VG-88 3*) ......................................................by Startmore Rudolph ET
7d       Gillette Astre Chria ET (VG-88 6*)............................................................by Duregal Astre Starbuck ET
8d       Maeford Starbuck Chrissy (Ex 17*)...................................................................by Hanoverhill Starbuck
9d       Montmaple Christina (Ex 5*) .....................................................................................by Mississippi Fury
10d     Cheeseboro Maisie (VG-85)

AI 19.11.24 by Progenesis Anahita ET 6414259316 (sx)

44A. Her HC, WILTOR SIDEKICK CHEERIO 01728173600470, born 2.8.24, PTAT 2.75, FC 12
by Walnutlawn Sidekick ET 6412508113 (VG)

           
WILTOR UNIX CHEERIO ET Excellent-91 is the 11th generation of Ex or VG cows. She was Res
Champion WM Club Calf Show 2021.
 1.      2/2    10,334      305      4.04       3.24                          3.        4/3        5,559      108      3.93        3.16
 2.      3/4    12,022      280      3.81       3.18                            then giving 44.9kg (ACC=94, LCC=16)
She bred Wiltor Ranger Cheerio ET (VG-86 2yr), lot 46; Wiltor Ranger Cheerful ET (VG-85 2yr), lot 47;
Wiltor Ranger Cheers ET, sold for 3,500gs Black & White Sale 2022 and the prizewinning Wiltor
Lambda Cheers (VG-85 2yr), 1st (jun 2yo) NHS 2024 and is maternal sister to the 11,880kg 4.41%
(3.62) Wiltor Doorman Cheers ET (Ex-91), lot 29; to the 9,602kg 4.4% (3.6) Blondin Unstopabull
Cheerios ET (Ex-93); to the 13,306kg 4.7% (3.5) Blondin Unstopabull Cheers ET ( VG-88), Nom All
Canadian Jun Summer 2yo 2020; to the 9,111kg 4.7% (3.5) Blondin Unstopabull Cheetos ET (VG-
88);to the 10,012kg 4.3% (3.6) Blondin Sidekick Chianti ET (Ex-92); to the prizewinning 14,730kg
3.76% Riverdane Cheerleader ET (VG-89, SP), 2nd UK Dairy Day and Nom All Britain Jun 2yo 2022;
to the 12,504kg 4.76% (3.36) Riverdane Cheer Me Up ET (VG-86); to the 9,782kg 4.45% (3.47) heifer
Whinchat Crushabull Cheers ET (VG-88, SP); to the 8,232kg 4.21% (3.20) heifer Whinchat Crushabull
Cheers 2 ET (VG-85 2yr); to the 9,918kg 40.63% (3.38) Nobold Crush Cherokee ET (VG-88); to 7
other VG cows and to Wilcor Charlize ET, sold for E13,100 Wilcor Sale 2022.

UNIQUE DEMPSEY CHEERS Excellent-95 3* won 2nd (2yo) & Best Udder World Dairy Expo and Res All
American and Res All Canadian Jun 2yo 2017 and Grand Champion Wisconsin CS, Res Int Champion
World Dairy Expo and Res All American Jun 3yo 2018.
  1.      2/1       7,911      252      5.10       3.50
  2.      3/1     12,052      305      4.80       3.50
She was full sister to the 8,710kg 4.2% (3.6) heifer Unique Dempsey Cancun ET (VG-85 2yr) and maternal
sister to the 12,034kg 5.2% (3.7) Unique Solomon Cher (Ex-90) and to 4 other VG cows.
Her dam was the 13,083kg 4.3% (3.5) Unique Alexander Charm (VG-88 2*); gd was the 14,380kg 3.6%
(3.2) Stoneden Baxter Canada ET (Ex-91-2E); 3d was the 17,188kg 4.0% Stoneden Goldwyn Candace ET
(Ex-95-3E 17*); 4d was the 12,013kg 3.5% Stoneden Leduc Christa ET (Ex-92-2E 6*); 5d was the 12,809kg
Stoneden Rudolph Crystal ET (VG-88 3*); 6d was the 13,798kg Gillette Astre Chria ET (VG-88 6*); 7d was
the 13,468 kg 4.1% (3.7) Maeford Starbuck Chrissy (Ex 17*); 8d was the prizewinning 12,058kg Montmaple
Christina (Ex 6*), Jun Champion Ottawa Winter Fair 1982; 9d was the prizewinning 8,078 kg 4.0%
Cheeseboro Maisie (VG-85).

DAUGHTER OF LOT 44

LOT
45. WILTOR SIDEKICK CHEERS 01728173300390, born 10.9.23, , PTAT 2.67, FC 13

sire Walnutlawn Sidekick ET 6412508113 (VG)
dam   Wiltor Unix Cheerio ET (Ex-91), lot 44.....................................................by Croteau Lesperron Unix ET
gd      Unique Dempsey Cheers (Ex-95 3*)
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DAUGHTERS OF LOT 44

LOT
46. WILTOR RANGER CHEERIO ET 01728173300243 Very Good-86 2yr, 19, 

born 26.4.22, PLI+£559
sire 3Star OH Ranger-Red ET 63688600952

dam   Wiltor Unix Cheerio ET (Ex-91), lot 44.....................................................by Croteau Lesperron Unix ET
gd      Unique Dempsey Cheers (Ex-95 3*)

Due 31.5.25 to Walnutlawn Sidekick ET 6412508113 (VG) (sx)

46A. Her HC, WILTOR HULU CHEERIO 01728173300460, born 2.7.24, PLI+£527, 
PTAT 2.57, FC 8 by Siemers Wolf Hulu 37006 ET 653245702863

WILTOR RANGER CHEERIO ET Very Good-86 2yr is the 12th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/3      5,017      139      3.62       3.23  then giving 34.2kg (ACC=40)
She is full sister to Wiltor Ranger Cheerful ET (VG-85 2yr), lot 47 and to Wiltor Ranger Cheers ET,
sold for 3,500gs Black & White Sale 2022 and maternal sister to the prizewinning Wiltor Lambda
Cheers (VG-85 2yr), 1st (jun 2yo) NHS 2024.

UNIQUE DEMPSEY CHEERS (Ex-95 3*)
Dam of lot 44

Res All Am and Res All Can Jun 2yo 2017
Res Int Champion World Dairy Expo and 

Res All Am Jun 3yo 2018.

WILTOR UNIX
CHEERIO ET (Ex-91)

Lot 44
Dam of lots 45 to 48



46

LOT
47. WILTOR RANGER CHEERFUL ET 01728173300278 Very Good-85 2yr, 20, 

born 10.5.22, PLI+£494
sire 3Star OH Ranger-Red ET 63688600952

dam   Wiltor Unix Cheerio ET (Ex-91), lot 44.....................................................by Croteau Lesperron Unix ET
gd      Unique Dempsey Cheers (Ex-95 3*)

Due 7.7.25 to Siemers Rz Pazzle 34954 ET 653218556317 (sx)

47A. Her HC, WILTOR HULU CHEERFUL 01728173500462, born 5.7.24
PLI+£500, PTAT 2.89, FC 10 by Siemers Wolf Hulu 37006 ET 653245702863

WILTOR RANGER CHEERFUL ET is bred from 11 generations of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/2      5,512      136      3.67       3.04  then giving 40.1kg (ACC=22)
She is full sister to Wiltor Ranger Cheerio ET (VG-86 2yr), lot 46; to Wiltor Ranger Cheers ET, sold for
3,500gs Black & White Sale 2022 and maternal sister to the prizewinning Wiltor Lambda Cheers (VG-
85 2yr), 1st (jun 2yo) NHS 2024.

LOT
48. WILTOR RANGER CHIANTI ET 01728173400279 Good Plus-83 2yr, 28, 

born 10.5.22, PLI+£440, PTAT 2.94, FC 12
sire 3Star OH Ranger-Red ET 63688600952

dam   Wiltor Unix Cheerio ET (Ex-91) lot 45......................................................by Croteau Lesperron Unix ET
gd      Unique Dempsey Cheers (Ex-95 3*)

48A. Her HC, WILTOR AMBROSE CHIANTI 01728173200487, born 3.10.24, PLI+£427
by Progenesis Ambrose ET 64142270023

AI 20.11.24 by Mr Ernestanthony Havenofear ET 653217720891 (sx)

WILTOR RANGER CHIANTI ET Good Plus-83 2yr is bred from 11 generations of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/5      1,568        47      4.63       3.32  then giving 36kg (ACC=82)
She is full sister to Wiltor Ranger Cheerio ET (VG-86 2yr),.lot 46; to Wiltor Ranger Cheerful ET (VG-85
2yr), lot 47; to Wiltor Ranger Cheers ET, sold for 3,500gs Black & White Sale 2022 and maternal
sister to the prizewinning Wiltor Lambda Cheers (VG-85 2yr), 1st (jun 2yo) NHS 2024.

UNIQUE DEMPSEY CHEERS (Ex-95 3*)
Dam of lot 44

Gd of lots 45 to 49
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LOT
49. WILTOR HULU TICKLE ME RED 01728173300453, born 13.5.24, PLI+£254

PTAT 3.81
sire Siemers Wolf Hulu 37006 ET 653245702863

dam   Wiltor Altitude Tickle Me Red ET (VG-86 2yr) ..............................................by Farnear Altitude-Red ET
gd       Weeberlac Tickle Me-Red ET (VG-89) ......................................by Dymentholme Mr Apples Avalanche
3d       Smygwatys Goldwyn Toad ET (VG-88) .................................................................by Braedale Goldwyn
4d       Weeberlac JRS Red Tulip ET (Ex-91-4E) .............................................................by Fradon Redliner ET
5d       Rosedale-I Tiffany Advent ET (VG-85 2yr) .................................................by KHW Kite Advent-Red ET
6d       Rosedale-L Trudy-Red ET (Ex-91) .......................................................................by Granduc Tribute ET
7d       Lavender Ruby Redrose (Ex-96-4E).....................................................................by STBVQ Rubens ET
8d       Northrose-I Lavender ET (Ex-90 5*)................................................................by Startmore Rudolph ET
9d       Rosedale Lea-Ann ET (Ex-93-2E, GMD)....................................................................by Kinglea Leader
10d     Stookey Elm Park Blackrose ET (Ex-96-3E, GMD, DOM 7*) ............................by To-Mar Blackstar ET
11d     Nandette TT Speckle Red (Ex-93, DOM)

WILTOR HULU TICKLE ME RED is bred from 12 generations of Ex or VG cows. 

WILTOR ALTITUDE TICKLE ME RED ET Very Good-86 2yr
  1.      2/1       5,970      189      2.74       3.23  then giving 28.4kg
She is maternal sister to Blondin Luxor Twinkle Red (VG-85 2yr).

WEEBERLAC TICKLE ME RED ET Very Good-89 won 2nd (jun 2yo) and Int Champion R&W Royal Winter
Fair and Res All-Canadian Jun 2yo 2019 and Grand Champion R&W Fall Invitational Show 2020
  2.      3/0     10,959      305      3.50       3.80
  3.      5/2       9,067      305      3.80       3.40
She is maternal sister to the 11,159kg 3.8% (3.3) Weeberlac Doorman Trixie (Ex-92).

SMYGWATYS GOLDWYN TOAD ET Very Good-88
  1.      1/11     9.103      305      3.90       3.60                           4.        5/2       14,786       305       4.30         3.40
  2.      3/1     11,770      305      4.00       3.60                           5.        6/8       14,039       305       4.30         3.40
  3.      4/1     13,202      305      3.70       3.70                           6.        8/7       12,890       305       4.00         3.40
She is full sister to Breeze Hill Pink Carnations ET (VG-87) and maternal sister to the 11,937kg 3.6% (3.3)
Smygwatys Doorman Taco (VG-87) and to the 10,066kg 4.6% (3.7) Smygwatys Armani Turtle (VG-85).
Her dam was the 12,260kg 3.5% Weeberlac JRS Red Tulip ET (Ex-91-4E); gd was the 10,780kg 3.8% (3.5)
heifer Rosedale-I Tiffany Advent ET (VG-85 2yr); 3d was the 14,638kg 4.9% (3.6) Rosedale-L Trudy-Red ET
(Ex-91); 4d was the prizewinning 20,335kg 4.9% (3.4) and 114 tonne Lavender Ruby Redrose (Ex-96-4E),
Res All-Am R&W 4yo 2004; Supreme Interbreed Champion Madison and All-Am R&W 5yo 2005; 5d was
the 11,866kg 3.6% (3.4) Northrose-I Lavender ET (Ex-90 5*); 6d was the 15,463kg Rosedale Lea-Ann (Ex-
93-2E, GMD); 7d was the noted prizewinning 16,520kg 4.6% (3.3) Stookey Elm Park Blackrose ET (Ex-96-
3E, GMD, DOM 7*), All-Am and All-Can Jun 2yo 1992; Intermediate Champion Royal Winter Fair and All-
Am and All-Can Jun 3yo 1993; Grand Champion Royal Winter Fair and Res.All-Am & All-Can 5yo 1995 and
Nom. All-Am Aged Cow 1996; 8d was the prizewinning 10,283 kg 4.7% Nandette TT Speckle Red (Ex-93,
DOM), All-Am R&W 4yo 1983; 9d was Nandette Riley Nana-Red (VG-87); 10d was the 10,115 kg 4.0%
Nandette Bootmaker Gale (VG-89).

WILTOR ALTITUDE TICKLE ME RED ET (VG-
86 2yr)

Dam of lot 49

WEEBERLAC TICKLE ME RED ET (VG-89)
Gd of lot 49

Res All-Canadian Jun 2yo 2019
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LOT
50. FEIZOR DOORMAN G DANDY 01125142401689 Excellent-95-3, SP, 1, 

born 4.11.15, bred by W.A & A.Booth
sire Val-Bisson Doorman ET 64107281711 (Ex & ST)

dam   Feizor Goldwyn I Dandy 3 (Ex-93-3, SP, LP60) ....................................................by Braedale Goldwyn
gd       Feizor Igniter L Dandy (VG-87 2yr 10*)......................................................by Summershade Igniter ET
3d       Ingleview Leader Dandy (Ex-93-4, LP70)..........................................................by Comestar Leader ET
4d       Walkerbrae Blackstar Dandy (Ex-92-2, LP50 25*).............................................by To-Mar Blackstar ET
5d       Walkrbrae S-W-D Lassie ET (Ex 5*) ..............................................................................by S-W-D Valiant
6d       Leslieville Ultimate Lisa (Ex 6*)..................................................................................by Quality Ultimate
7d       Leslieville Afton Lana  (VG 2*)

LC 3.9.24
AI 27.11.24 by Walnutlawn Sidekick ET 6412508113 (VG)

FEIZOR DOORMAN G DANDY Excellent-95-3, SP is the 8th generation of Ex or VG cows. She won
2nd (jun cow) Agriscot and Res All Britain Junior Cow 2019; 2nd (5yo) UK Dairy Day 2021 and 2nd
(mature cow) UK Dairy Day 2022. She has given over 68 tonnes of milk to date.
 1.      2/4    10,195      305      3.94       3.24                          4.        6/8      11,350      305      4.20        3.79
 2.      3/6    13,178      305      4.00       3.27                          5.        7/9        9,648      305      3.82        3.39
 3.      5/2    12,875      305      4.12       3.31                          6.        8/10      2,353        56      4.24        3.00
                                                                                                           then giving 41.8kg (ACC=22)   
She bred the 15,285kg Feizor Unix D Dandy 3 (Ex-91, SP); the 9,467kg heifer Wiltor Unix Dandy ET
(VG-87), sold for 3,100gs Black & White Sale 2021; Wiltor Awesome Dandy (VG-87 2yr) and Wiltor
Glamour Boy ET (VG-88), stock bull in the Plasmachen herd and is maternal sister to the 14,830kg
3.67% Feizor Sid 950 G Dandy (Ex-92-2, SP, LP50) and to the 8,651kg 4.15% (3.25) Feizor Explode G
Dandy (VG-86 2yr).

FEIZOR GOLDWYN I DANDY 3 ET Excellent-93-3, SP, LP60
  1.      2/4       9,662      305      3.63       3.26                           4.        5/10     12,851       305       3.64         3.23
  2.      3/7     11,500      305      3.99       3.41                           5.        6/11     11,567       262       3.89         3.08
  3.      4/8     11,358      305      4.03       3.33
She was full sister to the 13,508kg 4.07% Feizor Goldwyn I Dandy (Ex-92-4, LP90); to the 15,821kg 3.54%
Feizor Goldwyn I Dandy 2 ET (Ex-93-6, LP120 4*) and to the twice 12,000kg Feizor Goldwyn Dandy 4 ET
(Ex-92-3, LP60) and maternal sister to the 11,844kg 4.22% (3.24) Feizor Knowledge I Dandy (VG-86, SP).

FEIZOR IGNITER DANDY Very Good-87 10*
  1.      2/4     10,787      305      2.90       3.11
She was maternal sister to thre 11,475kg 3.76% Feizor Gibson L Dandy (VG-86).
Her dam was the 12,711kg 3.52% Ingleview Leader Dandy (Ex-93-4, LP70); gd was the 10,745kg 3.78%
Walkerbrae Blackstar Dandy ET (Ex-92-2, LP50 25*), dam of 10 Ex cows; 3d was the 9,290kg 3.8% (3.4)
Walkerbrae S-W-D Lassie ET (Ex 5*); 4d was the 10,595kg 4.1% Leslieville Ultimate Lisa (Ex 6*); 5d was
the 8,826kg 4.0% Leslieville Afton Lana (VG 2*).

FEIZOR DOORMAN G DANDY (Ex-95-3, SP), Lot 50
Res All Britain Junior Cow 2019
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LOT
51. WINTERSELL LUSTER MILA 5 01261437705930 Excellent-91, SP, 73, 

born 23.11.19, PLI+£281, bred by The Downing Partnership
sire Cherry-Lily Zip Luster P ET 65318843085

dam   Wintersell Mila 42 (Ex-94-5, SP, LP90 4*) ..........................................by Ladys-Manor Pl Shamrock ET
gd       Wintersell Mila 10 (Ex-93-3, LP50 57*) .................................................................by Braedale Goldwyn
3d       Wintersell Mila 6 (Ex-94-5, LP80 30*) .........................................................................by Alzi Juror Ford
4d       Wintersell Mila 4 (VG-85 11*)...............................................................................by Maughlin Storm ET
5d       Wiseburrow Valais Mila  RM (Ex-91-3) EC...................................................by A SS-Hanover Valais ET
6d       Newlands Thunder Mila ET (Ex-90, SP 4*) ............................................................by A Maries Thunder
7d       Newlands Sheik Maggie (Ex 14*)....................................................................by A Puget-Sound Sheik
8d       Newlands Fury Madelaine (VG-85 5*)...............................................................by A Cochran Ivan Fury
9d       Newlands Mark Mandy (VG-85)............................................................................by Fairlea Royal Mark
10d     Newlands Arab Margaret (VG-85 2*)

51A. Her HC, WILTOR CHIEF MILA 01728173600491 (Polled), born 12.10.24, PLI+£270
by Stantons Chief ET 653129015989

WINTERSELL LUSTER MILA 5 Excellent-91, SP is the 11th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/0    10,240      305      4.45       3.49                          3.        4/11      1,902        37      7.01        3.30
 2.      3/0    11,743      305      4.76       3.33                                                   (CC=204)
She bred the 12,169kg 3.92% heifer Wintersell Dmac Mila 5 (VG-86 2yr) and is maternal sister to the
14,676kg 4.21% (3.60) Wintersell Mila 117 (Ex-90-2, SP, LP60 2*) and to the 9,238kg 4.26% (3.59)
heifer Wintersell Mirror Mila 15 (VG-85 2yr, SP).

WINTERSELL MILA 42 Excellent-94-5, SP, LP90 4*
  1.      2/1       8,343      301      3.82       3.43                           5.        5/9       13,253       288       3.71         3.13
  2.      3/0     10,757      290      3.49       3.37                           6.        6/8       14,383       305       3.87         3.19
  3.      3/11   10,727      271      3.79       3.39                           7.        7/8       13,407       299       4.29         3.29
  4.      4/10   12,874      296      4.38       3.28                           8.        8/8       11,884       280       4.10         3.14
She was full sister to the 12,832kg 4.14% (3.32) Joylan Shamrock Mila ET (Ex-91) and maternal sister to
the 13,200kg 4.63% (3.27) Wintersell Mila 16 ET (Ex-93-6, LP90 3*);  14,550kg 3.72% (3.68) Wintersell Mila
21 (VG-87, SP, LP90; to the 17,516kg 3.74% (3.21) Wintersell Mila 22 ET (Ex-95-2, LP70 14*); to the
17,676kg 4.14% Curtismill Gerard Mila ET (Ex-93-4, SP, LP120 8*); to the 15,261kg 3.54% Wintersell Mila
24 ET (Ex-90); to the 13,872kg 3.62% (3.27) Wintersell Mila 26 (Ex-90, LP50 12*); to the 10,327kg 4.10%
Wintersell Mila 48 ET (Ex-94-2); to the 13,504kg 4.69% Wintersell Mila 49 ET (Ex-90-2, SP 3*); to the
13,861kg 4.16% Wintersell Mila 50 ET (Ex-90-2, SP, LP90); to the 14,836kg Wintersell Mila 65 ET (Ex-90, SP,
LP70); to the 13,428kg 4.70% (3.32) Wintersell Mila 72 ET (Ex-91, SP); to 7 other VG cows and to Wintersell
Milo ET (Ex-94), in Cogent stud.

WINTERSELL MILA 10 Excellent-93-3. LP50 57* was Supreme Champion Edenbridge & Oxted Show
and Champion Cow S.E Holstein Club Herd Competition 2011.
  1.   2/4        10,241      305      4.55       3.52                           3.     5/4          12,807       305       4.22         3.10
  2. 3/10        11,877      305      4.84       3.41                           4.     6/5          11,844       305       3.94         3.25
She was maternal sister to the 14,019kg 4.39% Wintersell Mila 8 (Ex-91-2); to the 15,511kg 3.78%
Wintersell Mila 11 (Ex-93-4, LP70 9*)); to the 13,040kg 3.83% (3.55) Wintersell Mila 14 Ex-91-3, LP70 9*); to
the 9,003kg 4.99% (3.28) Wintersell Mila 30 ET (Ex-90-2.,SP, ,LP50 9*), sold for 3,700gs Genetic Elite Sale
2012; to the 13,922kg 4.62% (3.30) Wintersell Mila 46 ET (Ex-92-2, SP, LP60); to the 14,222kg 4.19%
Wintersell Mila 47 ET (Ex-94-3, LP70 7*); to the 12,543kg 4.07% (3.36) Wintersell Mila 53 ET (Ex-93-4, SP,
LP80) and to 3 VG cows.
Her dam was the 13,693kg 4.52% Wintersell Mila 6 (Ex-94-5, LP80 30*), Champion Cow S.E Holstein Club
Herd Competition 2009; gd was the the 8,393kg 4.46% (3.47) Wintersell Mila 4 (VG-85 11*); 3d was the
13,585kg 3.92% (3.26) Wiseburrow Valais Mila RM (Ex-91-3) EC, sold for 2,500gs (1 month old)
Wiseburrow dispersal sale 1991; 4d was the 13,610kg 3.98% (3.23) Newlands Thunder Mila ET (Ex-90, SP
4*), sold for 4,200 gs Wiseburrow dispersal sale 1991; 5d was the 11,889kg 4.3% (3.5) Newlands Sheik
Maggie (Ex 14*); 6d was the 11,965 kg 4.3% Newlands Fury Madelaine (VG 5*); 7d was the 9,900 kg 3.5%
Newlands Mark Mandy (VG); 8d was the 10,649 kg 3.9% Newlands Arab Margaret (VG 2*).
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LOT
52. WINTERSELL PURSUIT MILA 5 01261437706966 Good Plus-83 2yr, 

born 14.11.21, PLI+£495, bred by The Downing Partnership
sire Pine-Tree-I Pursuit ET 6412857690

dam   Wintersell House Mila (Ex-90-2, SP, LP50).........................................by Leaninghouse Helix 22137 ET
gd       Wintersell Mila 87 (Ex-90, SP, LP50 3*).................................................by Mr Moviestar Mardi Gras ET
3d       Wintersell Mila 38 (Ex-91, LP50) ............................................................................by Woodmarsh Lotto
4d       Wintersell Mila 22 (Ex-95-2, LP70 14*) ..................................................by Schillview Oman Gerard ET
5d       Wintersell Mila 10 (Ex-93-3, LP50 57*), gd of lot 51 ............................................by Braedale Goldwyn
6d       Wintersell Mila 6 (Ex-94-5, LP80 30*) .........................................................................by Alzi Juror Ford
7d       Wintersell Mila 4 (VG-85 11*)...............................................................................by Maughlin Storm ET
8d       Wiseburrow Valais Mila  RM (Ex-91-3) EC...................................................by A SS-Hanover Valais ET
9d       Newlands Thunder Mila ET (Ex-90, SP 4*) ............................................................by A Maries Thunder
10d     Newlands Sheik Maggie (Ex 14*)

LC 17.4.24
Due 9.6.25 to Drewholme Leyhigh ET 6414213332 (sx)

WINTERSELL PURSUIT MILA 5 Good Plus-83 2yr is bred from 13 generations of Ex or VG cows (the
last 6 being Excellent). 
 1.      2/5
She is maternal sister to the 10,417kg 4.32% (3.74) Wintersell Appeal Mila 4 (VG-87, SP).

WINTERSELL HOUSE MILA Excellent-90-2, SP, LP50
  1.      1/11   10,150      297      3.96       3.57                           3.        3/11     14,254       297       3.93         3.61
  2.      2/10   10,565      305      4.00       3.77                           4.        4/11     15,603       305       4.23         3.46
She is maternal sister to the 10,908kg 4.12% (3.66) heifer Wintersell Einstein Mila (VG-85 2yr, SP) and to
the 8,800kg 4.69% (3.50) heifer Wintersell Flowrider Mila 3 (VG-87, SP).

WINTERSELL MILA 87 Excellent-90, SP, LP50
  1.      1/11   11,555      305      3.94       3.55                           3.        4/1       14,023       305       3.85         3.62
  2.      3/1     13,239      297      3.68       3.51                           4.        5/1       10,885       305       4.69         4.05
She was twin sister to the 15,845kg 4.00% (3.34) Wintersell Mila 86 (Ex-94, SP, LP90).
Her dam was the 14,854kg Wintersell MIla 38 (Ex91, LP50); gd was the 17,516kg 3.74% (3.21) Wintersell
Mila 22 (Ex-95-2, LP70 14*); 3d was the prizewinning 12,807kg 4.22% Wintersell Mila 10 (Ex-93-3, LP50
57*), Supreme Champion Edenbridge & Oxted Show and Champion Cow S.E Holstein Club Herd
Competition 2011; 4d was the 13,693kg 4.52% Wintersell Mila 6 (Ex-94-5, LP80 30*), Champion Cow S.E
Holstein Club Herd Competition 2009; 5d was the the 8,393kg 4.46% (3.47) Wintersell Mila 4 (VG-85 11*);
6d was the 13,585kg 3.92% (3.26) Wiseburrow Valais Mila RM (Ex-91-3) EC, sold for 2,500gs (1 month old)
Wiseburrow dispersal sale 1991; 7d was the 13,610kg 3.98% (3.23) Newlands Thunder Mila ET (Ex-90, SP
4*), sold for 4,200 gs Wiseburrow dispersal sale 1991; 8d was the 11,889kg 4.3% (3.5) Newlands Sheik
Maggie (Ex 14*); 9d was the 11,965 kg 4.3% Newlands Fury Madelaine (VG 5*); 10d was the 9,900 kg
3.5% Newlands Mark Mandy (VG); 11d was the 10,649 kg 3.9% Newlands Arab Margaret (VG 2*).

WINTERSELL MILA 10 (Ex-93-3. LP50 57*), Gd of lot 51
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LOT
53. WILTOR SIDEKICK ATLEE 01728173600463, born 6.7.24

sire Walnutlawn Sidekick ET 6412508113 (VG)
dam   Wiltor Chief Atlee ET (VG-89) .................................................................................by Stantons Chief ET
gd       Wyndford Doorman Atlee 2 ET (Ex-94-2) .....................................................by Val-Bisson Doorman ET
3d       Wyndford Snow Atlee ET (Ex-91-2) ............................................................by Velthuis Let It Snow ETM 
4d       Heavenly Golden Atlee ET (VG-87 2yr) ................................................................by Braedale Goldwyn
5d       MD-Delight Durham Atlee (Ex-92, GMD, DOM 10*) ...........................by Regancrest Elton Durham ET
6d       MD-Delight Strm Amberlee ET (VG-88, DOM) ....................................................by Maughlin Storm ET
7d       MS Kingstead Chief Adeen ET (Ex-94-2E, DOM).......................................by Donnandale Skychief ET
8d       Aitkenbrae Starbuck Ada (Ex-94-2E, DOM 3*)

WILTOR SIDEKICK ATLEE is bed from 8 generations of Ex or VG cows.

WILTOR CHIEF ATLEE Very Good-89 was Interbreed Champion Heifer Royal Welsh Show; Res
Champion Heifer NHS and ALL BRITAIN JUN 2YO 2023 and 1st  (jun 3yo) NHS 2024.
  1.      2/0     11,576      305      3.42       3.26
  2.      3/1       6,444      135      3.19       3.18  then giving 50.1kg
She is full sister to Wiltor Chief Atlee 2 ET (VG-87 2yr), Res Interbreed Champion Heifer Welsh Dairy Show
and maternal sister to the 16,941kg Wiltor Impression Atlee (Ex-90, SP), sold for 8,000gs Wiltor Sale 2019
and to the 10,451kg Wiltor Crushabull Atlee (Ex-90), sold for 4,500gs Spotlight Sale 2021.

WYNDFORD DOORMAN ATLEE 2 ET Excellent-94-2 was purchased for 3,300gs Wyndford dispersal
Sale 2017 and won 1st (jun 2yo) UK Dairy Expo; Champion Interbreed Heifer Royal Welsh Show;
Intermediate Champion UK Dairy Day 2018 and ALL BRITAIN JUN HEIFER IN MILK 2018.
  1.      2/2     10,293      305      4.07       3.25                           3.        4/2       14,540       305       3.95         3.31
  2.      3/2     11,511      305      3.80       3.33
She was maternal sister to Santamaria Attic Atlee (VG-85).
Her dam was the 9,850kg 3.56% (3.27) Wyndford Snow Atlee ET (Ex-91-2), sold for 2,700gs Wyndford
dispersal Sale 2017; gd was the 9,679kg 3.90% heifer Heavenly Golden Atlee ET (VG-87 2yr); 3d was the
15,286kg 5.7% (3.2) MD-Delight Durham Atlee (Ex-92, GMD, DOM 10*), Res Int Champion World Dairy
Expo and All American Jun 3yo 2005; 4d was the 10,419kg 3.8% (3.2) MD-Delight Strm Amberlee ET (VG-
88, DOM); 5d was the prizewinning 13,562kg 4.00% (3.57%) MS Kingstead Chief Adeen ET (Ex-94-2E,
DOM), Nom.All American Jr 3yo 2000 and Nom.All American 4yo 2001; 6d was the 12,406kg Aitkenbrae
Starbuck Ada (Ex-94-2E, DOM 4*) that won many prizes including HM All-Am Senior Heifer 1989 Grand
Champion Eastern National and All Am Senior 3yo 1990 and was sold for $71,000 Shoremar sale 1991; 8d
was the 9,915kg 3.8% Aitkenbrae Ned Ada (VG-86 1*).

WILTOR CHIEF ATLEE (VG-89)
Dam of lot 53

All Britain Jun 2yo 2023

WYNDFORD DOORMAN ATLEE 2 ET 
(Ex-94-2) 

Gd of lot 53
All Britain Jun Heifer in Milk 2023
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LOT
54. WILTOR SIDEKICK BARBARA ET 01728173300348, born 2.4.23

sire Walnutlawn Sidekick ET 6412508113 (VG)
dam   SF-Shadylane Slmn Barb ET (Ex-92-2E).....................................................by Walnutlawn Solomon ET
gd       Tuytel Atw Barbra 9 ET (Ex-94) ........................................................ny Maple-Downs-I G W Atwood ET
3d       Butz-Butler Gold Barbara ET (Ex-96-3E 4*)..........................................................by Braedale Goldwyn
4d       Regancrest Brasilia ET (Ex-92-2E, DOM 17*) ......................................................by Picston Shottle ET
5d       Regancrest-PR Barbie ET (Ex-92, GMD, DOM 6*) .............................by Regancrest Elton Durham ET
6d       Regancrest Juror Brina ET (Ex-92, GMD)......................................................................by Ked Juror ET
7d       Regancrest Aerostar Bert ET (Ex-90, GMD, DOM)...........................................by Madawaska Aerostar 
8d       Regancrest Mark Chairman Bea (Ex-91-2E, GMD, DOM).................................by Walkway Chief Mark
9d       Regancrest Board Chairman Bea (Ex-90) ................................................by Cal-Clark Board Chairman
10d     Regancrest Apache Standout Bea (VG-86) ......................................................by Chapel Bank Apache
11d     Regancrest Standout Bertrand (VG-85)

Due 30.12.24 to MB-Luckylady Bullseye ET 653234629819 (sx)

WILTOR SIDEKICK BARBARA ET is bred from 9 generations of Excellent cows. She is full sister to
Garay Sidekick Bamba (VG-86 2yr) and maternal sister to the 9,565kg 4.4% (3.3) Garay Master
Barbarella (VG-86 2yr).

SF-SHADYLANE SLMN BARB ET Excellent-92-2E
   1      2/0       8,402      305      4.40       3.30                           3.        4/3       13,811       305       4.80         3.30
  2.      3/3     12,095      305      4.80       3.30
She was full sister to SF-Shadylane Slmn Barbra ET (VG-85) and maternal sister to the 8,009kg 4.0% (3.30)
heifer SF-Shadylane Crush Barbie ET (VG-85) and to the 12,672kg 4.7% (3.6) SF-Shadylane Dman Barbra
ET (VG-85).

TUYTEL ATW BARBRA 9 ET Excellent-94
  1.      2/7     10,605      234      3.90       2.70
  3.      6/3     10,690      305      4.10       3.60
She was full sister o the 13,480kg 4.4% (3.3) Walkerbrae Atw Brice 8 ET (Ex-90) and to the 11,281kg 4.9%
(3.3) Crasdale Atwood Brinly 7 ET (VG-86 2yr) and maternal sister to the 16,638kg 3.7% (3.3) MS Gold
Barbara Brisk ET (Ex-93);  to the 12,747kg 3.9% MS Gold Barbara Bright ET (Ex-91 4*); to MS Gold
Barbara Brooke ET (Ex-91); to the 13,116kg 3.8% (3.37) MS Gold Barbara Briliant ET (Ex-90-2E); to the
11,919kg 4.5% (3.4) Gold-Barbara Bette ET (Ex-91-2E); to the 13,618kg 3.39% (3.4) MS Gold Barbara Belle
ET (Ex-90) and to the 14,877kg 4.67% (3.31) Icow Huddlesford Barbie ET (Ex-95-3, SP, LP80 12*): to the
15,033kg 4.85% (3.38) Holben Sid Barbara ET (VG-88, SP); to other VG cows and to the proven sire
Crasdale Bankroll ET.
Her dam was the prizewinning 17,264kg 4.32% Butz-Butler Gold Barbara ET (Ex-96-3E 4*), All Canadian
and All-American Sen 2yo 2012; Int Champion World Dairy Expo and All-American Sen 3yo 2013, All-
American 4yo 2014; Res All-Canadian Mature Cow 2016; Grand Champion World Dairy Expo 2019 and
sold for $187,000; gd was the 13,386kg 3.9% Regancrest Brasilia ET (Ex-92-2E, DOM 17*); 3d was the
prizewinning 12,120kg 3.9% (3.3) Regancrest-PR Barbie ET (Ex-92, GMD, DOM 6*), Nom All American Jun
3yo 2004; 4d was the prizewinning 15,772kg 3.6% Regancrest Juror Brina ET (Ex-92, GMD); 5d was the
14,624kg 3.6% (3.2) Regancrest Aerostar Bert ET (Ex-90, GMD, DOM); 6d was the 13,454kg 3.9%
Regancrest Mark Chairman Bea (Ex-91-2E, GMD, DOM); 7d was the 10,709kg 4.1% (3.4) Regancrest
Board Chairman Bea (Ex-90); 8d was Regancrest Apache Standout Bea (VG-86 - Ex MS).

SF-SHADYLANE SLMN BARB ET 
(Ex-92-2E), dam of lot 54
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Lot 55 is the property of Mesrs N & L.Sercombe

LOT
55. WILTOR SHAMBLES KING DOC CENTERPIECE 01728173400342

born 10.2.23, PLI+£321, PTAT 2.90
sire Woodcrest King Doc 653132417775 (VG)

dam   Wiltor Silver Centerpiece ET (Ex-95-2, SP) .......................................................by Seagill-Bay Silver ET
gd       Larcrest Centerpiece ET (VG-86, DOM)...................................................by Amighetti Numero Uno ET
3d       Larcrest Crimson ET (Ex-94-4E, GMD, DOM 4*) ....................................................................by Ramos
4d       Larcrest Cosmopolitan (VG-87, GMD, DOM 8*) ..................................................by Picston Shottle ET
5d       Larcrest Oside Champagne (Ex-90, GMD, DOM) ...........................................by Comestar Outside ET
6d       Larcrest Juror Chanel (Ex-93-3E, GMD, DOM) .............................................................by Ked Juror ET
7d       Larcrest Lindy Chandra (VG-85) ........................................................................by A Townson Lindy ET
8d       Larcrest Inspiration Carly (VG-87)

Due 31.3.25 to MB-Luckylady Bullseye ET 653234629819 (sx)

WILTOR SHAMBLES KING DOC CENTERPIECE is bred from 8 generations of Ex or VG cows. She is
full sister to the 16,340kg 4.41% (3.22) Wiltor King Doc Centerpiece (VG-88, SP), sold for 10,800gs
Black & White Sale 2019 and maternal sister to Wiltor Chief Centerpiece 2 ET, sold for 6,000gs Black
& White Sale 2022; to Wiltor Charley (Ex-91), sold for 4,000gs Wiltor Sale 2019 and stock bull in the
Goitre herd and to Shambles Bojo (Ex-91), stock bull in the Walkabout herd.

WILTOR SILVER CENTERPIECE ET Excellent-95-2, SP was sold for 43,000gs Wiltor Sale 2019 and won
2nd (sen 3yo) UK Dairy Day and Royal Welsh Show 2019 and was Supreme Champion UK Dairy Expo and
All Britain 5yo 2020.
  1.      2/3     10,186      305      4.49       3.44                           3.        4/5       13,066       305       4.74         3.32
  2.      3/4     12,433      305      4.62       3.22                           4.        5/5       13,563       305       5.68         3.22
She was full sister to the 12,204kg 4.05% Wiltor Silver Cosmopolitan ET (VG-88, SP 21*), gd of lot 1, sold
for 11,500gs Wiltor Sale 2019 and to the 15,951kg 4.58% (3.33) Wiltor Silver Crimson ET (Ex-92-2, SP, LP80
17*) and maternal sister to the proven sire EDG Bob Cyprus 15120 ET.

LARCREST CENTERPIECE ET Very Good-86, DOM
  1.      2/0     13,218      305      4.50       3.80
She is maternal sister to the c13,336kg 4.6% (3.4) Larcrest Crayon ET (Ex-90-3E 22*); to the 11,803kg
4.6% (3.9) Larcrest Chessa ET (Ex-90, DOM); to the 14,229kg 3.8% (3.6) Larcrest Case ET (VG-86, DOM),
sold for $82,000 National Convention Sale 2010; to the 16,212kg 5.4% (3.7) Larcrest Cale ET (VG-89,
DOM); to the 15,109kg 4.2% (3.2) Larcrest Chima ETS (Ex-91, DOM); to the 13,944kg 4.2% (3.5) Larcrest
Chenoa ETS (VG-87, DOM 1*); to Larcrest Cordial ET (Ex-92, DOM); to Larcrest Cinergy ET (2*), sold for
$62,000 Parade of Perfection Sale 2011; to several other VG cows and to Larcrest Camelot ETS (Ex) and
many other bulls in AI.
Her dam was the 18,207kg 5.4% (3.7) Larcrest Crimson ET (Ex-94-4E, GMD, DOM 4*), International Global
Holstein Cow of the Year 2016; gd was the 12,460kg 4.1% (3.6) Larcrest Cosmopolitan (VG-87, GMD, DOM
8*); 3d was the 11,245kg 4.4% (3.4) Larcrest Oside Champagne (Ex-90, GMD, DOM); 4d was the 19,328kg
4.1% (3.3) and 88 tonne Larcrest Juror Chanel (Ex-93-3E, GMD, DOM); 5d was  Larcrest Lindy Chandra
(VG-85); 6d was the 9,888kg 4.5% (3.3) Larcrest Inspiration Carly (VG-87).
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WILTOR SILVER CENTERPIECE ET (Ex-95-2, SP)
Dam of lot 55

Sold for 43,000gs Wiltor Sale 2019 
Supreme Champion UK Dairy Expo and All Britain 5yo 2020.

LARCREST CRIMSON ET 
(Ex-94-4E, GMD, DOM 4*)

3d of lot 55

LARCREST COSMOPOLITAN 
(VG-87, GMD, DOM 8*)

4d of lot 55
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LOT
56. WHINCHAT AFTERSHOCK GIULIA RAE ET 01200582103039 

Very Good-89, 10, born 1.11.19, bred by A.C.Birkle
sire MS Atlees Sht Aftershock ET 6565249839 (VG & ST)

dam   Gloryland Giulia Rae ET (VG-88)...........................................................................by Braedale Goldwyn
gd       Gloryland Liberty Rae (Ex-95-3E, DOM 6*) ........................................by Regancrest Elton Durham ET
3d       Gloryland Lana Rae (Ex-94-2E, DOM 1*).......................................................by Startmore Rudolph ET
4d       Scientific Liza Rae ET Ex-90) ..............................................................................by A Townson Lindy ET
5d       Hanoverhill Tony Rae (Ex-96-3E, GMD, DOM  5*)....................................by Marshfield Elevation Tony
6d       Hanoverhill TT Roxette ET (Ex-94-2E, GMD, DOM) ..........................by Hanover-Hill Triple Threat Red
7d      A Mil-R-Mor Roxette (Ex, GMD, DOM, 30*) ...................................by Round Oak Rag Apple Elevation
8d       Glenridge Citation Roxy (Ex-97-4E, GMD, 6*) ......................................................by Rosage Citation R 
9d       C Norton Court Model Vee (Ex)...................................................................by Springbank Model Fame 
10d     C Norton Court Reflection Vale (VG 3*)

AI 28.10.24 by Mr Ernestanthony Havenofear ET 653217720891 (sx)

56A. Her HC, WILTOR SIDEKICK RAE 2 01728173100479, born 2.9.24
by Walnutlawn Sidekick ET 6412508113 (VG)

WHINCHAT AFTERSHOCK GIULIA RAE ET Very Good-89 is the 11th generation of Ex or VG cows.
She was purchased for 4,500gs Whinchat Sale 2020.
 1.      2/7      9,824      305      3.86       3.43                          3.        4/9        4,371        87      3.55        3.01
 2.      3/8    11,657      305      3.91       3.36                                      then giving 48.6kg (ACC=13)
She is full sister to the 12,313kg 3.50% Whinchat Aftershock Giulia Rae 2 ET Ex-90, SP) and maternal
sister to the 10,414kg 4.65% (3.53) Whinchat Doorman Giulia Rae ET (Ex-92, SP); to the 8,196kg
4.60% (3.82) heifer Whinchat Doorman Rae ET (VG-85 2yr) and to Whinchat Sol Guilia Rae ET, sold
for 2,800gs Whinchat Sale 2022.

GLORYLAND GIULIA RAE ET Very Good-88 
  1.      2/2       8,799      305      4.00       3.50
She is full sister to the 14,201kg 5.0% (3.5) Libertyraes Goldielocks ET (Ex-90 10*); to the 10,043kg 3.6%
(3.4) Cowtown Lindsay Rae ET (VG-88); to the 14,500kg Cowtown Little Rock Rae ET (VG-87) and to the
14,072kg 3.8% (33) Libertyraes Golden Girl ET (VG-85 2yr 5*) and maternal sister to the 11,930kg 4.0%
(3.2) Gloryland Ramona Rae ET (Ex-92); to the 13,929kg 4.0% (3.2) Libertyraes Anna Maria ET (Ex-92-2E);
to the 11,576kg Jy-Ro Champ Librty Reena ET (Ex-90); to the 9,371kg 4.2% (3.2) Libertyraes Sophia ET
(Ex-93); to Libertyraes Sappphire ET (Ex-90); to the 12,531kg 3.8% (3.3) Jy-Ro Lavender Rae ET (Ex-90); to
the 10,693kg 4.3% (3.4) Libertyraes Rosetta (VG-88) and to many other Ex & VG cows.

GLORYLAND LIBERTY RAE Excellent-95-3E. DOM 6* was HM All-American 4yo 2005 and sold for
$410,000 Cowtown International Sale 2008;
  1.      1/11     7,317      305      2.90       3.40                           3.        7/3       18,398       305       4.20         3.30
  2.      3/11     9,648      305      3.30       3.30
She was full sister to the 12,869kg 3.8% (3.5) Gloryland Lucinda Rae ET (Ex-91) and to the 10,847kg 3.6%
(3.3) Gloryland Lisa Rae ET (Ex-90) and maternal sister to the 8,927kg 3.9% (3.2) Gloryland Lexie Rae ET
(Ex-96-3E), gd of lot 210; to the 12,029kg 3.6% Gloryland Lanita Rae (Ex-91); to the 11,821kg 4.4%
Gloryland Libby Rae (Ex-92); to Gloryland Lori Rae ET (Ex-92-2E); to Gloryland Latte Rae ET (Ex-92); to the
11,660kg Gloryland Licorice Rae ET (VG-88 2*); to Gloryland Lakota Rae ET (VG-88, DOM 2*) and to 4
other VG cows. 
Her dam was the 11,648kg 4.0% (3.3) Gloryland Lana Rae (Ex-94-2E, DOM 1*); gd was the 10,768kg
Scientific Liza Rae ET (Ex-90); 3d was the prizewinning 15,413kg 4.2% (3.3) Hanoverhill Tony Rae (Ex-96-
3E, GMD, DOM 5*), Hon Mention All-Am Jr 2yo 1988 and Nom All-Am 5yo 1991; 4d was the 14,420kg 4.1%
Hanoverhill TT Roxette ET (Ex-94-2E, GMD, DOM), sold for $37,000 Hanoverhill Sale 1989; 5d was the
9,947kg 4.7% A Mil-R-Mor Roxette (Ex, GMD, DOM 30*); 6d was the prizewinning 11,011kg 4.1% Glenridge
Citation Roxy (Ex-97-4E, GMD 6*), All-Time All-Am Aged Cow; 7d was the prizewinning 10,198 kg 3.9% C
Norton Court Model Vee (Ex-90 6*); 8d was the 9,357 kg 3.7% C Norton Court Reflection Vale (VG-85 5*).
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DAUGHTER OF LOT 56

LOT
57. WILTOR SIDEKICK RAE 01728173700366, born 2.7.23

sire Walnutlawn Sidekick ET 6412508113 (VG)
dam   Whinchat Aftershock Giulia Rae ET (VG-89), lot 56

AI 28.10.25 by Progenesis Lover ET 6414259770 (sx)

WILTOR SIDEKICK RAE is bred from 11 generations of Ex or VG cows. She won 1st West Midland
Calf Show and 4th All Britain Calf Show 2024.

GLORYLAND GIULIA RAE ET (VG-88)
Dam of lot 56

GLORYLAND LIBERTY RAE 
(Ex-95-3E. DOM 6*)

Gd of lot 56
HM All-Am 4yo 2005 and sold for

$410,000

GLORYLAND LANA RAE
(Ex-94-2E, DOM)

3d of lot 56
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LOT
58. WILTOR LAMBDA RAE 01728173400286, born 1.8.22, PLI+£251, PTAT 2.43, FC 10

sire Farnear Delta-Lambda ET 653125993715
dam   Loford Rubels Rae (GP-84) ............................................................by Hoogerhorst DG OH Rubels-Red 
gd       Cricketfield Cayle Rae (Ex-93-3, SP, LP50)............................................................by Larcrest Cayle ET
3d       Cricketfield Spectrum Rae (Ex-93-5, SP, LP70 4*).........................by Charpentier LFG Spectrum ETM
4d       Sahara Goldwyn Rae (VG-85) ...............................................................................by Braedale Goldwyn
5d       Sahara Advent Rae 4 ET (Ex-92-4, SP, LP110 5*).....................................by KHW Kite Advent-Red ET
6d       Gloryland Lori Rae ET (Ex-94-2E) .................................................................by Regancrest Dundee ET
7d       Gloryland Lana Rae (Ex-94-2E, DOM 1*).......................................................by Startmore Rudolph ET
8d       Scientific Liza Rae ET Ex-90) ..............................................................................by A Townson Lindy ET
9d       Hanoverhill Tony Rae (Ex-96-3E, GMD, DOM  5*)....................................by Marshfield Elevation Tony
10d     Hanoverhill TT Roxette ET (Ex-94-2E, GMD, DOM) ..........................by Hanover-Hill Triple Threat Red
11d    A Mil-R-Mor Roxette (Ex, GMD, DOM, 30*) ...................................by Round Oak Rag Apple Elevation
12d     Glenridge Citation Roxy (Ex-97-4E, GMD, 6*) ......................................................by Rosage Citation R 
13d     C Norton Court Model Vee (Ex)...................................................................by Springbank Model Fame 
14d     C Norton Court Reflection Vale (VG 3*)

Due 10.12.24 to Comestar Lemagic 64120461050 (VG) (sx)

LOFORD RUBELS RAE Good Plus-84
  1.      2/2       6,915      248    4.368       3.53
  2.      3/0     11,317      305      5.28       3.29

CRICKETFIELD CAYLE RAE Excellent-93-3, SP, LP50
  1.      2/5     10,518      305      4.45       2.99                           3.        4/6       12,188       305       4.63         3.26
  2.      3/5     12,885      305      4.73       3.18                           4.        5/7       12,831       305       5.08         3.46
She is maternal sister to the 14,289kg 3.80% Cricketfield Integral Rae Red (Ex-90, SP); to the 9,819kg
4.317% (3.32) Cricketfield Applicable Rae (VG-87) and to the 9,997kg 3.59% (3.24) Cricketfield Climax Rae
(VG-87)

CRICKETFIELD SPECTRUM RAE Excellent-93-5, SP, LP70 3*
  1.      2/3       9,684      305      3.70       3.11                           4.        5/5       11,752       305       3.73         2.96
  2.      3/4     11,099      305      4.04       3.15                           5.        7/2       13,033       305       3.54         2.96
  3.      4/4     12,261      305      3.86       3.12                           6.        8/8       10,157       305       3.59         3.11
She was maternal sister to the 12,046kg 4.82% (3.21) Cricketfield Windbrook Rae (Ex-92-2, SP, LP50)
Her dam was the 11,251kg 4.56% (3.28) Sahara Goldwyn Rae (VG-85); gd was the18,712kg 3.80% (3.30)
Sahara Advent Rae 4 ET (Ex-92-4, SP, LP110 5*); 3d was Gloryland Lori Rae ET (Ex-92-2E); 4d was the
11,648kg 4.0% (3.3) Gloryland Lana Rae (Ex-94-2E, DOM 1*); 5d was the 10,768kg Scientific Liza Rae ET
(Ex-90); 6d was the prizewinning 15,413kg 4.2% (3.3) Hanoverhill Tony Rae (Ex-96-3E, GMD, DOM 5*),
Hon Mention All-Am Jr 2yo 1988 and Nom All-Am 5yo 1991; 7d was the 14,420kg 4.1% Hanoverhill TT
Roxette ET (Ex-94-2E, GMD, DOM), sold for $37,000 Hanoverhill Sale 1989; 8d was the 9,947kg 4.7% A Mil-
R-Mor Roxette (Ex, GMD, DOM 30*); 9d was the prizewinning 11,011kg 4.1% Glenridge Citation Roxy (Ex-
97-4E, GMD 6*), All-Time All-Am Aged Cow; 10d was the prizewinning 10,198 kg 3.9% C Norton Court
Model Vee (Ex-90 6*); 11d was the 9,357 kg 3.7% C Norton Court Reflection Vale (VG-85 5*).

CRICKETFIELD INTEGRAL RAE RED
(Ex-90, SP), maternal sister to gd of lot 58

CRICKETFIELD SPECTRUM RAE
(Ex-93-5, SP, LP80 4*), 3d of lot 58
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LOT
59. WILTOR DANCER MISSY ET 01727942400433 Very Good-86, 7, born 14.9.17

PLI+£297
sire Seagull-Bay Jo Dancer ET 653124720390

dam   Peak Wiltor Missy ET (VG-85, SP 8*)....................................................................by Cogent Supershot
gd       RZN Shila ET (Ex-90-2)............................................................................by Co-Op Bosside Massey ET
3d       MS Moviestar Shaker ET (VG-85, DOM) ...................................................by Roylane Socra Robust ET
4d       Brookview-E Moviestar ET(VG-86, GMD 1*)by Ensenada Taboo Planet ET
5d       Carters-Corner Shot Melody (Ex-90, DOM 2*) .....................................................by Picston Shottle ET
6d       Pine-Tree Missy Melinda ET (VG-85 2yr, DOM) .......................................by O-Bee Manfred Justice ET
7d       Wesswood-HC Rudy Missy (Ex-92-3E, GMD, DOM) .....................................by Startmore Rudolph ET
8d       Wesswood Elton Mimi (Ex-90, GMD, DOM) .........................................................by Emprise Bell Elton
9d       Wesswood Mandingo Ivy (VG-87) .................................................................by Fisher-Place Mandingo
10d     Wesswood Astro Matt Ester (VG-87, GMD, DOM) ........................................by Higher-View Astro Matt
11d     Wesswood Bell Claudette (VG-87, GMD, DOM)

LC 30.5.24
AI 8.11.24 by Walnutlawn Sidekick ET 6412508113 (VG)

WILTOR DANCER MISSY ET Very Good-86 is the 12th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/4      9,225      305      4.11       3.49                          4.        5/5      11,439      305      4.57        3.53
 2.      3/5    10,135      294      4.35       3.61                          5.        6/8        6,945      172      4.22        3.47
 3.      4/4    11,366      305      4.27       3.66                                      then giving 36.6kg (ACC=82)
She is masternal sister to the 10,558kg 4.46% (3.37) Wiltor Modesty Missy ET (VG-86, SP); to the
11,362kg 4.30% (3.38) Wiltor Modesty Missy 2 ET (VG-88, SP); to the 14,209kg 3.50% (3.43) Wiltor
Perseus Missy ET (VG-85, SP), sold for 3,000gs Wiltor Sale 2019; to the 10,953kg 4.28% (3.72)
Plasmachen Twitch Missy (VG-86, SP) and to Wiltor Porter ET, sold to Cogent.

PEAK WILTOR MISSY ET Very Good-85, SP 8* was sold for 3,000gs Wiltor Sale 2019.
  1.      2/4       8,757      305      3.89       3.33  
  2.      3/9     11,800      305      3.61       3.30
     
RZN SHILA ET Excellent-90-2
  1.      2/4     10,443      339      4.10       3.50                           6.        8/1         9,732       305       4.12         3.32
  4.      6/0       8,777      305      4.14       3.36                           7.        9/2         9,844       298     43.21         3.38
  5.      7/1     11,280      305      4.07       3.41
She is maternal sister to EDG Shaker Uno 18025 ET (VG-87).
Her dam was the 12,084kg MS Moviestar Shaker ET (VG-85, DOM); gd was the 11,871kg 4.6% (3.4)
Brookview-E Moviestar ET (VG-86, GMD); 3d was 12,732kg 4.7% (3.4) Carters-Corner Shot Melody (Ex-90,
DOM 2*); 4d was the 11,481kg 4.7% (3.4) Pine-Tree Missy Melinda ET (VG-85 2yr, DOM); 5d was the
15,871kg 4.1% (3.4) Wesswood-HC Rudy Missy ET (Ex-92-3E, GMD, DOM); 6d was the 13,585kg
Wesswood Elton Mimi (Ex-90, GMD, DOM); 7d was the 14,352kg 3.7% Wesswood Mandingo Ivy (VG-87);
8d was Wesswood Astro Matt Ester (VG-87, GMD, DOM); 9d was Wesswood Bell Claudette (VG-87, GMD,
DOM).

RZN SHILA ET (Ex-90-2)
Gd of lot 59
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LOT
60. WILTOR HAVENOFEAR TIME OUT ET 0172817100423, born 21.2.24

PTAT 2.93, FC 11
sire Mr Ernestanthony Havenofear ET 653217720891

dam   Jacobs Unix Timberland ET (VG-88 2yr) ................................................by Croteau Lesperron Unix ET
gd       Pierstein Cicero Time Out ET (Ex-96 4*).................................................by Mr Chassity Obs Cicero ET
3d       Pineland Goldwyn Titbit ET (Ex-91 8*)..................................................................by Braedale Goldwyn
4d       Wilsondale Durham Trend ET (Ex-92) .................................................by Regancrest Elton Durham ET
5d       Wilsondale Rudolph Trendee (Ex-92, DOM) ..................................................by Startmore Rudolph ET
6d       Wilsondale Blackstar Trendy (Ex-92-2E) ............................................................by To-Mar Blackstar ET
7d       Wilsondale Lincoln Torilynn (Ex-91-2E) ..........................................................by Hanoverhill Lincoln ET
8d       Wilsondale Astro Torilynn (Ex-90) ........................................................................by Bridon Astro Jet ET
9d       Wilsondale Mandingo Torianne (Ex-90-3E) ...................................................by Fisher-Place Mandingo
10d     Wilsondale Valiant Tory ET (Ex-94-3E, DOM) ...............................................................by S-W-D Valiant
11d     Wilsondale Ivan Tara (Ex-94-4E, DOM) .............................................by Junell Ivan M Elevation Layton
12d     Wilsondale TT Triuna (Ex-94-5E, GMD, DOM)...................................by Hanover-Hill Triple Threat-Red
13d     Wilsondale Triuna (VG-87).................................................................................by Paclamar Bootmaker
14d     Trina Redstone Marvel (Ex-91-3E)

WILTOR HAVENOFEAR TIME OUT ET is bred from 14 generations of Ex or VG cows (13 being
Excellent).

JACOBS UNIX TIMBERLAND ET Very Good-88 2yr won 1st National Holstein Show and Res All
Canadian Summer 2yo 2021.
  1.      2/0       9,705      305      3.70       3.10
She was full sister to the11,128kg 4.0% (3.3) Jacobs Unix Tmber ET (VG-89) and to the 11,521kg 3.7%
(3.3) Jacobs Unix Time Bomb ET (VG-88) and maternal sister to the 12,83kg b4.3% (3.3) Jacobs Control
Tmmy (Ex-92); to the 14,374kg Jacobs Windbrook Tinder ET (Ex-90); to the 14,483kg 4.8% (3.5) Jacobs
Windbrook Timing ET (Ex-90); to Jacobs Windbrook Tilda ET (Ex-90); to the 14,177kg 4.3% (3.2) Jacobs
Windbrook Timely ET (VG-88) and to other VG cows.

PIERSTEIN CICERO TIME OUT ET Excellent-96 4* won Grand Champion Trois-Rivieres, 2nd Royal
Winter Fair and Res All Canadian and All Quebec Sen 3yo 2017 and Grand Champion Trois-Rivieres and
Mom All American 5yo 2019. She was sold for $250,000 Jacobs Sale 2019; won 2nd International Holstein
Show and Res All American Aged Cow 2022 and 3rd (lifetime production) World Dairy Expo 2024.
  1.      2/5     10,167      305      4.60       3.40                           3.        5/4       12,811       298       4.20         3.00
  2.      3/6     12,235      305      4.40       3.20
She is full sister to the 12,714kg 3.37% (33.2) Pierstein Cicero Tikki ET (Ex-92-2E) and maternal sister to the
14,494kg 4.0% (3.2) Pierstein Windbrook Tibout ET (Ex-94-3E 3*); to the 14,252kg 3.7% (3.4) Pierstein Sid
Tamara (Ex-90); to the 14,456kg 4.5% (3.2) Petitclerc High Octane Tilous ET (Ex-90); to the 13,582kg 4.1%
(3.3) Petitclerc Solomon Tara ET (VG-88) and to 5 other VG cows.

PINELAND GOLDWYN TIDBIT ET Excellent-91 8* won 1st Montmagny and HM All Quebec Sen 2yo and
Nom All American Sen 2yo 2010 and HM Grand Champion and Res Int Champion Montmagny, 1st & Res
Int Champion Royal Winter Fair, 2nd World Dairy Expo and QC International and All Canadian Sen 3yo and
Res All American Sen 3yo 2011.
  1.      2/2       9,450      305      4.20       3.30                           3.        5/8       11,657       305       4.30         3.30
  2.      3/7     13,182      305      4.00       3.20
She was maternal sister to the 10,467kg heifer Pineland-I Rampage Latoya ET (VG-86 2yr).
Her dam was the 11,335kg 4.2% (3.3) Wilsondale Durham Trend ET (Ex-92); gd was the 11,807kg 4.2%
(3.4) Wilsondale Rudolph Trendee (Ex-92, DOM); 3d was the 13,259kg 3.8% (3.2) Wlsondale Blackstar
Trendy (Ex-92-2E); 4d was the 11,172kg 4.7% (33.3) Wilsondale Lincoln Torilynn (Ex-91-2E); 5d was the
9,503kg 4.3% (3.3) Wilsondale Astro Torilynn (Ex-90); 6d was the 10,020kg 4.0% Wilsondale Mandingo
Torianne (Ex-90-3E); 7d was the 10,687kg 4.3% (3.3) Wilsondale Valiant Tory ET (Ex-94-3E, DOM); 8d was
the 10,904kg 3.6% (3.3) Wilsondale Ivan Tara (Ex-94-4E, DOM); 9d was the 10,704kg Wilsondale TT Triuna
(Ex-94-5E, GMD, DOM); 10d was Wilsondale Triuna (VG-87); 11d was Trina Redstone Marvel (Ex-91-3E).
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FULL BROTHERS TO LOT 60

LOT
61. ® WILTOR FEARLESS ET 01728173200424, born 22.2.24

LOT
62. ® WILTOR FEARSOME ET 01728173300425, born 11.3.24

sire Mr Ernestanthony Havenofear ET 653217720891
dam   Jacobs Unix Timberland ET (VG-88 2yr) ................................................by Croteau Lesperron Unix ET
gd       Pierstein Cicero Time Out ET (Ex-96 4*)

WILTOR FEARLESS ET and WILTOR FEARSOME ET are bred from 14 generations of Ex or VG cows
(13 being Excellent).

JACOBS UNIX TIMBERLAND ET 
(VG-88-2yr)

Dam of lots 60 to 62
Res All Canadian Summer 2yo

2021

PIERSTEIN CICERO TIME OUT ET 
(Ex-96 4*)

Gd of lots 60 to 62

Res All Canadian  Sen 3yo 2017
Nom All American 5yo 2019. 

Sold for $250,000 Jacobs Sale 2019
Res All American Aged Cow 2022
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LOT
63. WILTOR HANIKO APPLE 2 ET 01728173100136 Very Good-87, 84, 

born 12.7.21, PLI+£260, PTAT 3.34, FC 11
sire Siemers Lambda Haniko ET 653044882592

dam   Wiltor King Doc Apple ET (VG-89).....................................................................by Woodcrest King Doc
gd       Blackncherry Dr Angelina ET ........................................................................by Val-Bisson Doorman ET
3d       MS Apple Arriella ET (Ex-92).............................................................by Maple-Doens I G W Atwood ET
4d       KHW Regiment Apple-Red ET (Ex-96-4E, DOM 41*) ..........................by Carrousel Regiment-Red ET
5d       Kamps-Hollow Altitude ET (Ex-95-2E, DOM 36*)...............................by Regancrest Elton Durham ET
6d       Clover-Mist Alisha ET (Ex-93-3E, DOM)...................................................by A Ronnybrook Prelude ET
7d       Clover-Mist Augy Star (Ex-94-4E, DOM)........................................................by Meadolake Jubilant ET
8d       D-R-A August (Ex-96-4E, DOM 19*)..........................................................by Life-O-Riley Marquis King
9d       D-R-A Ideal Precious Leader(Ex-90-2E)............................................by Donken Ideal Reflection Brutus 
10d     D-R-A Princess Lad Leader (Ex-90-3E)

LC 10.11.24

WILTOR  HANIKO APPLE 2 ET Very Good-87
 1.      2/1    10,525      305      4.22       3.51
 2.      3/4         328          8      5.62       3.90  then giving 41kg (CC=29)      
She is full sister to the 8,313kg 4.41% (3.65) heifer Wiltor Haniko Apple ET (VG-85), lot 64 and to the
10,189g 4.42% (3.55) heifer Wiltor Haniko Apple 3 ET (VG-88), lot 65.       

WILTOR  KING DOC APPLE Very Good-89 
  1.      2/2     10,574      305      4.33       3.39
  2.      3/3     13,604      305      4.10       3.33

BLACKNCHERRY DR ANGELINA ET - no yields (died). She was maternal sister to Blackncherry Aloha-
Red ET (VG-88).

MS APPLE ARRIELLA ET Excellent-92
  1.      1/11   14,076      365      5.00       `3.30
  2.      3/3     16,144      365      4.60       3.30
She was full sister the prizewinning MS Apple Atarah ET (VG-86), Nom All-Am & All-Can Milking Yearling
2016 and to MS Apple Akasha ET (Ex-92) and maternal sister to the prizewinning 11,725kg 4.0% (3.6) Miss
Apple Snapple-Red ET (Ex-96-2E). HM Grand Champion World Dairy Expo an All American R&W 4yo 2017;
to the 13,729kg 3.35% MS Apples Applause ET (Ex-94); to the 14,776kg 4.1% (3.3) MS Apple Blossom ET
(Ex-91-3E) and to the 10,074kg 3.9% MS Apples Angelina ET (Ex-91-2E); to the 14,833kg 4.2% (3.3) MS
Apples Asset-Red ET (Ex-92 5*); to the 12,481kg 4.6% (3.5) MS Apple Cider ET (Ex-91-3E); to MS Apple
Pie-Red ET (Ex-91); to MS Apple Juice ET (Ex-92);  to the 9,852kg 4.9% (3.9) MS Apple Brandy ET (Ex-90
2*); to the 13,586kg 3.8% (3.3) MS Apples Aleda-Red ET (Ex-93); to the 14,896kg 3.7% (3.2) MS Delicious
Apple-Red ET (Ex-94-2E); to the 16,992kg 4.0% (3.5) MS Apples Angel (Ex-94-2E); to the 15,495kg 4.1%
MS Apple Orchard ET (Ex-93-3); to MS Apples Uno Adele ET (VG-88 2yr 4*); to many other Ex and VG
cows and bulls in AI.

KHW REGIMENT APPLE-RED ET Excellent-96-4E, DOM 41 - see lot #
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LOT
65. WILTOR HANIKO APPLE 3 ET 01728173200137 Very Good-88, 25, 

born 16.7.21, PLI+£275
sire Siemers Lambda Haniko ET 653044882592

dam   Wiltor King Doc Apple ET (VG-89), dam of lot 63

LC 27.7.24
AI 31.10.24 by Mr Ernestanthony Havenofear ET 653217720891 (sx)

WILTOR  HANIKO APPLE 3 ET Very Good-88
 1.      2/0    10,189      305      4.42       3.55
 2.      3/0      3,849        82      3.87       3.31  then giving 44.5kg (ACC=174)

WILTOR  KING DOC APPLE (VG-89), Dam of lots 63 to 65

FULL SISTERS TO LOT 63

LOT
64. WILTOR HANIKO APPLE ET 01728173700135 Very Good-85, 14, 

born 10.7.21, PLI+£222
sire Siemers Lambda Haniko ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *CDF 653044882592

dam   Wiltor King Doc Apple ET (VG-89), dam of lot 63

LC 27.7.24
AI 18.10.24 by Walnutlawn Sidekick ET 6412508113 (VG) (sx)

WILTOR  HANIKO APPLE ET Very Good-85
 1.      2/0      8,313      305      4.41       3.65
 2.      3/0      4,763      114      3.99       3.34  then giving 40kg (ACC=42)
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LOT
66. KERGO LB ANGELA ET 712928596874 Very Good-85, 33, born 7.10.20, 

bred in France, PTAT 3.19,  FC 11
sire Farnear Altitude-Red ET 653128013348

dam   KHW Regiment Apple-Red ET (Ex-96-4E, DOM 41*) ..........................by Carrousel Regiment-Red ET
gd       Kamps-Hollow Altitude ET (Ex-95-2E, DOM 36*)...............................by Regancrest Elton Durham ET
3d       Clover-Mist Alisha ET (Ex-93-3E, DOM)...................................................by A Ronnybrook Prelude ET
4d       Clover-Mist Augy Star (Ex-94-4E, DOM)........................................................by Meadolake Jubilant ET
5d       D-R-A August (Ex-96-4E, DOM 19*)..........................................................by Life-O-Riley Marquis King
6d       D-R-A Ideal Precious Leader(Ex-90-2E)............................................by Donken Ideal Reflection Brutus 
7d       D-R-A Princess Lad Leader (Ex-90-3E)

Dam of lot 67
LC 18.11.23

Due 23.12.24 to Comestar Lemagic 64120461050 (VG) (sx)

KERGO LB ANGELA ET Very Good-85 is bred from 7 generations of Excellent cows.
 2.      3/1      9,862      305      3.98       3.31 (ACC=368)  Dry 27.10.24
She is maternal sister to the prizewinning 11,725kg 4.0% (3.6) Miss Apple Snapple-Red ET (Ex-96-
2E). HM Grand Champion World Dairy Expo an All American R&W 4yo 2017; to the prizewinning MS
Apple Atarah ET (VG-86), Nom All-Am & All-Can Milking Yearling 2016; to the 13,729kg 3.35% MS
Apples Applause ET (Ex-94); to the 14,776kg 4.1% (3.3) MS Apple Blossom ET (Ex-91-3E) and to the
10,074kg 3.9% MS Apples Angelina ET (Ex-91-2E); to the 14,833kg 4.2% (3.3) MS Apples Asset-Red
ET (Ex-92 5*); to the 12,481kg 4.6% (3.5) MS Apple Cider ET (Ex-91-3E); to MS Apple Pie-Red ET (Ex-
91); to MS Apple Juice ET (Ex-92);  to the 9,852kg 4.9% (3.9) MS Apple Brandy ET (Ex-90 2*); to the
13,586kg 3.8% (3.3) MS Apples Aleda-Red ET (Ex-93); to the 14,896kg 3.7% (3.2) MS Delicious
Apple-Red ET (Ex-94-2E); to the 16,992kg 4.0% (3.5) MS Apples Angel (Ex-94-2E); to the 15,495kg
4.1% MS Apple Orchard ET (Ex-93-3); to MS Apples Uno Adele ET (VG-88 2yr 4*); to many other Ex
and VG cows and bulls in AI.

KHW REGIMENT APPLE-RED ET Excellent-96-4E, DOM 41* was All-American Jun 2yo 2006; sold for
$1,000,000 Global Glamour Sale 2008; Res All-Canadian R&W Mature Cow 2009 and Grand Champion Int
R&W Holstein Show 2011.
  1.      2/2     11,081      305      4.60       3.60                           4.        7/0       12,869       305       4.90         3.50
  2.      4/1     13,698      305      4.80       3.70                           5.        9/1       14,116       305       4.30         3.40
  3.      4/3     12,469      305      4.00       3.90                           6.      10/11     12,424       305       4.40         3.30
She is full sister to KHW Regiment Apple 2-Red ETN (Ex-93, DOM and to the 11,074kg 4.4% (3.4) KHW
Regiment Apple 3-Red ETN (Ex-94 1*) and maternal sister to the 11,530kg 5.2% (3.9) KHW Goldwyn Aiko
ET (Ex-91-2E, DOM 4*); to the 11,834kg 4.4% (3.2) KHW Sept Storm Hattie ET (Ex-91); to the prizewinning
KHW Regiment Ariel-Red ET (VG-89 2*); to the 13,225kg 3.86% Ashleigh Amanda (Ex-94-5, SP, LP100
30*); to many other Ex and VG cows and to the proven sires KHW Advent-Red ET (Ex-94), KHW Elm-Park
Acme ET (Ex & GM) and Jotan Red ET.

KAMPS-HOLLOW ALTITUDE ET Excellent-95-2E, DOM 36* was Wisconsin “Cow of the Year” 2009.
  1.      2/0     11,118      305      3.80       3.70                           3.        7/0       15,626       305       4.50         3.40
  2.      4/3     11,730      305      4.20       3.20
Her dam was the 15,163kg 4.2% (3.3) Clover-Mist Alisha (Ex-93-3E, DOM); gd was the 17,150kg 5%
Clover-Mist Augy Star (Ex-94-4E, DOM); 3d was the prizewinning 11,367kg 4.3% D-R-A August (Ex-96-4E,
DOM 19*), Nom.All-American 1986 and All-Wisconsin Aged Cow 1987; 4d was D-R-A Ideal Precious
Leader (Ex-90-2E); 5d was D-R-A Princess Lad Leader (Ex-90-3E).

DAUGHTER OF LOT 66

LOT
67. WILTOR RANGER APPLE RED ET 01728173400300, born 2.11.22, PLI+£423

PTAT 2.44, FC 11
sire 3Star OH Ranger-Red ET 63688600952

dam   Kergo LB Angela ET (VG-85), lot 66

Due 28.1.25 to  Aprilday McDonald-P-Red ET 653201598569 (sx)
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KERGO LB  ANGELA ET (VG-85)
Lot 66

KHW REGIMENT APPLE-RED ET 
(Ex-96-4E, DOM 41*)

Dam of lot 66

All-American Jun 2yo 2006
Sold for $1,000,000 Global Glamour Sale

2008 
Res All-Canadian R&W Mature Cow 2009 
Grand Champion Int R&W Holstein Show

2011

KAMPS-HOLLOW ALTITUDE ET 
(Ex-95-2E, DOM 36*)

Gd of lot 66
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LOT

68. MEIKLEFIRTH ARMY KALIBRA RED ET 01582669704877 Excellent-92, 15,

born 15.4.18, bred by Firthhead Partners
sire Siemers Apples Army ET 653134506807

dam    Panda Lucky O Kalibra ET (VG-85 2yr, SP 3*) ................................by Luck-E Absolute Awesome Red
gd       GS Alliance Sid O’Kamila 48 ET (Ex-90) ..................................................................by Pine-Tree Sid ET
3d       Decrausaz Iron Okalibra (Ex-97-2) .................................................................................by Boss Iron ET
4d       Decrausaz Integrity Okitty ET (Ex-90-2) ...........................................................by Robthom Integrity ET
5d       Bezenand Lystel Milestone O Kitten ET (VG-89) .................................by Brooknook Milestone Red ET
6d       Lystel Caress Factor ET (Ex-91-2E)

LC 5.11.23
Due 11.12.24 to Claynook Zoar ET 6413601311 (sx)

MEIKLEFIRTH ARMY KALIBRA RED ET Excellent-92 is the 7th generation of Ex or VG cows. She won
1st (jun cow) Royal Welsh Show; 2nd & Best udder (jun cow) UK Dairy Day and HM All Britain R&W
2022.
 1.      2/5      9,117      305      4.46       3.03                          3.        5/7      12,811      305      3.13        2.68
 2.      3/11  12,087      305      3.12       2.70                                                                      (ACC=48)
She bred the 10,861kg Wiltor Unstopabull Okalibra Red ET (VG-88), sold for 3,500gs Sedgemoor
2022; Wiltor Jordy Okalibra Red 2 ET (VG-86 2yr) and Wiltor Jordy Okalibra Red 3 ET (VG-86 2yr),
dam of lot 69 and is full sister to the 15,224kg Meiklefirth Army O Kalibra ET (Ex-92-2) and maternal
sister to the 13,036kg Meiklefirth Flagship O Kalibra (VG-85) and to the 8,464kg 3.81% (3.27) heifer
Meiklefirth Goldwyn O Kalibra ET (VG-85 2yr).

PANDA LUCKY O KALIBRA ET Very Good-85 2yr,, SP 3* was sold for 18,000gs Black & White Sale 2016.
  1.      1/11     7,792      305      3.72       3.08
  2.      3/6     12,917      305      3.57       3.06
She is full sister to the twice 13,000kg Panda Autumn O’Kalibra Red ET (Ex-95-3, SP, LP50 7*), 1st (R&W
2yo) UK Dairy Expo 2019, Grand Champion Three Counties Show and Res All Britain Heifer in Milk 2019
and to the 16,221kg Panda Awesome O Kalibra ET (Ex-92-2, SP 5*) and  maternal sister to the
prizewinning 10,943kg 3.8% (3.2) heifer Wilcor Goldwyn O’Kadabra (VG-89), sold for E35,000 Schau der
Besten Sale 2015; to the prizewinning 10,684kg 4.55% (3.47) Wilcor O’Kagami (VG-87 2yr); to other VG
cows and to Wilcor Goldwyn O’Karina, sold for E11,000 German Masters Sale 2015.

GS ALLIANCE SID O’KAMILA 48 ET Excellent-90
  1.      2/0     12,502      305      2.85       3.11
  2.      3/1     14,191      305      3.90       3.00
She is full sister to GS Alliance Sid O’Kasandra ET (VG-85) and maternal sister to Parrabel Rockstar
O’Kalibra, sold for $112,000 Global Impact Sale 2015; to the 13,058kg 4.10% GS Alliance O Katanga (Ex-
94); to GS Alliance O Kamila (Ex-90) and to the 10,662kg 4.41% (3.23) O Kalinka (Ex-90)

DECRAUSAZ IRON OKALIBRA Excellent-97-2 won Res Grand Champion Expo Bulle and HM Grand
Champion Swiss Expo 2011; Grand Champion Swiss Expo 2012, 2013 & 2015 and Grand Champion
European Show Fribourg 2013.
  1.      2/2       9,166      305      3.59       3.30                           4.        5/11     14,313       305       4.01         2.97
  3.      4/1     14,247      305      4.01       2.97                           5         7/10     14,883       305       4.34         3.04
Her dam was the 13,372kg Decrausaz Integrity Okitty ET (Ex-90-2); gd was the 14,217kg Bezenand Lystel
Milestone O Kitten ET (VG-89); 3d was the 10,878kg 4.23% (3.31) Lystel Caress Factor ET (Ex-91-2E); 4d
was the 9,588kg 3.6% (3.5) Granduc Carla Astre ET (GP-84 2yr 9*); 5d was the 20,277kg 3.8% Cloverlands
Skylar Cherry Red (VG-87, DOM 12*).
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LOT

69. WILTOR MOOI OKALIBRA  01728173600414, born 14.1.24
sire Mr Aija Mirand Mooi ET 653204593849

dam    Wiltor Jordy Okalibda Red 3 ET (VG-86 2yr)...........................................by  Cycle McGucci Jordy Red
gd       Meiklefirth Army Kalibra Red ET (Ex-92), lot 68..........................................by Siemers Apples Army ET
3d       Panda Lucky O Kalibra ET (VG-85 2yr, SP 7*) ................................by Luck-E Absolute Awesome Red
4d       GS Alliance Sid O’Kamila 48 ET (Ex-90) ..................................................................by Pine-Tree Sid ET
5d       Decrausaz Iron Okalibra (Ex-97-2) .................................................................................by Boss Iron ET
6d       Decrausaz Integrity Okitty ET (Ex-90-2)

WILTOR MOOI OKALIBRA is bred from 8 generations of Ex or VG cows.

WILTOR JORDY OKALIBRA RED 3 ET Very Good-86 2yr 
  1.      2/2       8,821      305      3.34       2.88                             
She is ful sister to Wiltor Jordy Okalibra Red 2 ET (VG-86 2yr) and maternal sister to the 8,329kg heifer
Wiltor Unstopabull Okalibra Red ET (VG-88), sold for 3,500gs Sedgemoor 2022.               

MEIKLEFIRTH ARMY KALIBRA RED ET Excellent-92, lot 68

MEIKLEFIRTH ARMY KALIBRA RED ET (Ex-92), lot 68
HM All Britain R&W 2022.

DECRAUSAZ IRON OKALIBRA 
(Ex-97-2)

3d of lot 68
Grand Champion European Show  2013
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LOT
70. EMMINGTON PEPPER SNOWDROP 2 01283735704102 Very Good-86, 57,

born 21.12.19, bred by R.J.Rose & Son Ltd
sire Delaberge Pepper ETM 6511591480 (VG & ST)

dam   Emmington Brady Snowdrop (Ex-90, SP) ...........................................by Butz-Butler Atwood Brady ET
gd       Emmington Stanleycup Snowdrop (VG-87, SP)..........................................by Gillette Stanleycup ETM
3d       Emmington Verona Snowdrop Red (VG-85, SP).................................................by Emmington Verona
4d       Emmington Dolman Snowdrop (VG-85)

LC 25.4.24
AI 22.11.24 by Drewholme Leyhigh ET 6414213332

EMMINGTON PEPPER SNOWDROP 2 Very Good-86 is the 5th generation of Ex or VG cows. 
 1.      2/9    12,297      305      3.91       3.39
 2.      4/4    11,548      207      3.95       3.13  then giving 40.7kg (ACC=159)

EMMINGTON BRADY SNOWDROP Excellent-90, SP
  1.      2/1       9,961      305      4.14       3.07                           3.        4/5       13,817         30       4.47         2.95
  2.      3/2     14,300      305      4.62       3.01

EMMINGTON STANLEYCUP SNOWDROP Very Good-87, SP
  1.      2/1       8,914      305      4.65       3.12                           3.        4/7       11,530       290       4.98         3.05
  2.      3/4     12,229      305      4.76       3.05                           4.        5/6       11,511       305       4.66         3.02
Her dam was the 12,188kg 4.63% Emmington Verona Snowdrop Red (VG-85, SP); gd was Emmington
Dolman Snowdrop (VG-85 2yr); 5d was the twice 11,000kg Emmington Snowdrop 91 (Ex-90, SP, LP80); 6d
(VG-85).

LOT
71. VANSWOOD JONES ICICLE 01362425707741 Very Good-85, 52, 

born 1.8.20, PLI+£195, bred by Cleave Farm Partnership
sire St Gen Rubicon Jones ET 653132352462

dam   Vanswood Twist Icicle 2 (SP) ....................................................................................by Cogent Twist ET
gd       Vanswood Jeeves Icicle (LP60).....................................................................by Ked Outside Jeeves ET

LC 24.12.23
Due 4.12.24

VANSWOOD JONES ICICLE Very Good-85
 1.      2/1      8,865      305      4.68       3.65
 2.      3/4    12,996      287      4.27       3.20  (ACC=16)

VANSWOOD TWIST ICICLE 2 SP
  1.      2/0       8,902      305      4.76       3.48
  2.      3/2     10,767      305      5.26       3.69

VANSWOOD JEEVES ICICLE LP60
  1.      2/1       8,303      286      3.90       3.26                           4.        5/1       11,075       305       4.41         3.40
  2.      3/0       8,726      273      3.67       3.39                           5.        6/4       10,439       305       4.33         3.33
  3.      3/10     9,147      305      4.14       3.52                           6.        7/14       9,729       299       4.40         3.38
Her dam was the 9,659kg 3.93% Vanswood Hatyden Icicle; 3d was the 12,087kg Vanswood Bombay Icicle.
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LOT
72. WILTOR ATWOOD NORA 01728173400230 Very Good-86 2yr, 61, 

born 17.11.21
sire Maple-Downs-I G W Atwood ET 6408956379 (Ex & ST)

dam   Hintonhurst Dekolle Nora 7 (VG-89) .............................................................by Delaberge Pepper ETM
gd       Springbird Samuelo Nora (Ex-92-4, SP, LP100)...................................by Regancrest-MR Samuelo ET
3d       Springbird Outside Nora 3 (Ex-93-4, SP, LP100 7*)........................................by Comestar Outside ET
4d       Springbird Derby Nora (VG-86, SP) ....................................................................by Cogent Fatal Derby
5d       Springbird Inspiration Nora (VG-85)..............................................................by Hanover-Hill Inspiration
6d       Springbird Starbuck Nora 2 ET (Ex-91-2) .........................................................by Hanoverhill Starbuck
7d       Springbird Super Nora ET RM RML(60) (VG-85 2*) ...........................by MMB Thamesdale Superstar
8d       Springbird Dekol Nora 22  RM (Ex 6*) EC ..................................................................by MMB Linmack
9d       Springbird Dekol Nora RM RMX RML (Ex) ................................................................by Uphall Marajax
10d     Hintonhurst Dekol Nora 8 RM RMX RML(100) (VG)

LC 21.12.23
Due 20.12.24 to Stantons Chief ET 653129015989 (sx)

WILTOR ATWOOD NORA Very Good-86 2yr is the 11th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/1      9,899      305      4.08       3.42  (ACC=62)  Dtry 3.11.24
She bred Wiltor Tatoo Nora, Champion West Midland Club Calf Show 2024.She bred Wiltor Tatoo Nora, Champion West Midland Club Calf Show 2024.

HINTONHURST DEKOLLE NORA 7 Very Good-89 
  1.      2/4       9,483      305      4.37       3.35
  2.      3/6       9,408      305      4.46       3.44
She is maternal sister to the 10,978kg 3.67% Hintonhurst Dekolle Nora (VG-86).

SPRINGBIRD SAMUELO NORA Excellent-92-4, SP, LP100 was sold for 3,800gs Springbird dispersal
Sale 2011.
  1.      2/3     11,646      303      4.28       3.09                           5.        6/4       11,258       305       3.90         2.89
  2.      3/3     11,457      305      3.38       2397                          6.        7/7         9,790       305       4.23         3.10
  3.      4/3     10,236      305      4.05       3.10                           7.        9/1       10,690       305       3.73         3.11
  4.      5/3     11,220      305      3.87       3.10                           8.      10/7         9,378       305       4.09         2.85
She was maternal sisterto the 14,4586kg 3.64% Springbird Zenith Nora (Ex-93-3, SP) and to the 13,071kg
4.12% Walkabout Buckeye Nora (Ex-91, SP, LP60).

SPRINGBIRD OUTSIDE NORA 3 Excellent-92-4, SP, LP100 7* was Champion Cow S.E Holstein Club
Herd Comp 2007; 1st Edenbridge Show 2008 and Interbreed Prod/Ins Champion South of England Show
and member of winning progeny group S.E Holstein Club Herd Comp 2009 & 2010 and was sold for
3,900gs Springbird dispersal Sale 2011.
  1.      2/2       8,197      305      4.27       3.05                           5.        6/3       13,914       305       4.56         3.02
  2.      3/3     12,045      305      4.24       2.96                           7.        7/9       11,106       305       4.53         2.99
  3.      4/2     12,676      305      3.82       2.97                           8.        9/1       10,560       305       4.65         3.00
  4.      5/3     13,603      297      3.97       2.99                           9.      10/5       10,533       286       4.37         3.06
Her dam was the 13,450kg 3.96% Springbird Derby Nora (VG-86, SP); gd was the 9,201kg 3.89%
Springbird Inspiration Nora (VG-85); 3d was the 9,905kg 4.17% (3.30) Springbird Starbuck Nora 2 ET (Ex-
91-2); 4d was the 9,981kg 4.31% (3.26) Springbird Super Nora ET RM RML(60) (VG-85); 5d was Springbird
Dekol Nora 22 RM (Ex 8*) EC; 6d was the 9,805kg 4.06% Springbird Dekol Nora RM RMX RML (Ex); 7d
was the 10,556kg 3.68% Hintonhurst Dekol Nora 8 RM RMX RML(100) (VG)

SPRINGBIRD OUTSIDE NORA 3 
(Ex-92-4, SP, LP100 7*)

3d of lot 72
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LOT
73. WILTOR UNIX DEMPSEY 01728173100115 Very Good-88, 13, born 1.2.21, 

sire Croteau Lesperron Unix ET 640107567492 (Ex & ST)
dam   Wiltor Undenied Dempsey (VG-87)...........................................................by Our-Favorite Undenied ET
gd       Penrikka Dempsey inka 2 (Ex-95-5, SP, LP90) ....................................................by Lirr-Drew Dempsey
3d       Penrikka Lambrusco Inka (Ex-91-2 6*)..............................................................by Penrikka Lambrusco
4d       Penrikka September Inka (Ex-93-3) ...........................................................by Pursuit September Storm
6d       Penrikka Hillcrest Inka (Ex-92-2) ...................................................................by Henkeseen Hillcrest ET
8d       Penrikka Cousteau Inka (VG-86) ...........................................................................by Silky Cousteau ET
7d       Micklewell Starbuck Inka (VG-85) .....................................................................by Hanoverhill Starbuck 
8d       Holly Lindy Inka (Ex-92-3)

LC 5.5.24
Due 31.3.25 to Val-Bisson Doorman ET 64107281711 (Ex & ST) (sx)

WILTOR UNIX DEMPSEY Very Good-88 is the 9th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      1/10  10,189      305      4.21       3.26
 2.      3/3      9,168      197      4.13       3.32  then giving 38.7kg (ACC=66)
She is maternal sister to the 9,840kg 4.15% (3.41) heifer Wiltor Chief Dempsey (VG-86 2yr), lot 74.

WILTOR UNDENIED DEMPSEY Very Good-87
  1.      1/11     8,851      282      4.35       3.18
She was maternal sister to the 12,981kg 3.52% Yardgrove Golden Dreams Inka (Ex-90, SP, LP50) and to the
10,709kg 4.37% (3.43) heifer Larchwood Kingpin Inka (VG-88, SP).

PENRIKKA DEMPSEY INKA 2 Excellent-94-2 was purchased for 2,600gs Yardgrove Sale 2016 and won
2nd & Hon Mention Royal Welsh Show 2017 and 1st Royal Welsh Show; 2nd Agriscot and Hon Mention All
Britain Mature Cow 2018. She was sold for 3,100gs Wiltor Sale 2019 and won 2nd (enuior cow) & Res
Champion Welsh Dairy Show 2019.
  1.      2/8     10,800      305      3.63       3.03                           5.        7/1       13,777       305       4.07         3.08
  2.      3/8     12,915      305      3.45       2.98                           6.        8/8       13,225       305       5.18         3.04                
  3.      4/9     12,740      305      3.37       3.01                           7.      10/9         9,597       256       4.80         3.07
  4.      5/11   12,661      305      3.58       3.16                                                                                                       
She was twin sister to the 11,202kg 4.34% (3.38) Penrikka Dempsey Inka (VG-86) and maternal sister to
the 9,828kg 4.78% (3.59)Penrikka Glauco Inka (VG-87, SP).
Her dam was the 8,242kg 4.76% (3.42) Penrikka Lambrusco Inka (Ex-91-2 6*); gd was the 11,896kg 4.59%
(3.42) Penrikka Septembr Inka (Ex-93-3); 3d was the 12,209kg 4.85% Penrikka Hillcrest Inka (Ex-92-2); 4d
was the 10,510kg 4.44% (3.27) Penrikka Cousteau Inka (VG-86); 5d was Micklewell Starbuck Inka (VG-85);
6d was the 14,377kg 3.80% Holly Lindy Inka (Ex-92-3); 7d was the 9,540kg 3.88% Holly Astro Inka (GP-84);
58 was the 11,468kg 3.73% Nenevalley Griff Inka (VG).

PENRIKKA DEMPSEY INKA 2 (Ex-94-2)
Gd of lot 73 & 74
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MATERNAL SISTER TO LOT 73

LOT
74. WILTOR CHIEF DEMPSEY 01728173400237 Very Good-86 2yr, 23,

born 1.2.22
sire Stantons Chief ET 653129015989

dam   Wiltor Undenied Dempsey (VG-87), dam of lot 73 ...................................by Our-Favorite Undenied ET
gd       Penrikka Dempsey inka 2 (Ex-95-5, SP, LP90)

LC 14.12.23
AI 13.10.24 by Drewholme Leyhigh ET 6414213332

WILTOR CHIEF DEMPSEY Very Good-86 2yr is the 9th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      1/10    9,840      305      4.15       3.41  still giving 28kg (ACC=18)
She is maternal sister to the 10,189kg 4.21% (3.26) heifer Wiltor Unix Dempsey (VG-88), lot 73.

LOT
75. YFARM CYPRUS ANKARA 01343491512753 Very Good-88, 34, born 18.5.20, 

bred by Y-Farms Partnership
sire EDG Bob Cyprus 15120 ET 653012574967

dam   Yfarm Lineman Ankara (GP-83) ......................................................................by Comestar Lineman ET
gd       Jayherd Ankara (Ex-91, SP, LP70) ..............................................................................................by Kista

LC 11.9.24

YFARM CYPRUS ANKARA Very Good-88
 1.      2/0    10,684      305      3.72       3.31                          3.        4/4        3,716        68      3.25        3.11
 2.      3/2    13,814      305      3.72       3.17                                      then giving 56.6kg (ACC=31)

YFARM LINEMAN ANKARA Good Plus-83
  1.      1/11     8,985      289      3.17       2.97                           3.        4/1         7,586       305       3.76         3.40
  2.      2/10   11,907      305      3.54       3.09                           4.        5/1       11,182       305       3.57         2.94

JAYHERD ANKARA RDC LP50, SP, Excellent-91
  1.      2/8       8,801      305      5.02       3.21                           5.        6/8         9,561       304       3.97         3.31
  2.      4/0     10,585      305      4.21       3.46                           6.        7/8       11,127       305       3.97         3.36
  3.      4/11     8,137      272      4.14       3.52                           7.        8/8       10,471       305       4.11         3.51
  4.      5/10     8,283      286      4.27       3.45
Her dam was the 10,485kg 4.44% (3.4)  Ankara 76 (GP-83).
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LOT
76. YFARM SHILLING GOLD 01343491612551 Very Good-86, 46, born,23.2.20 

bred by Y-Farms Partnership
sire BB DG Shilling ET  017266652200588

dam   Yfarm Silver Gold 3 ET (VG-85) ........................................................................by Seagull-Bay Silver ET
gd       Panda African Gold ET (VG-85) ..........................................................by MS Atlees SHT Aftershock ET
3d       Panda Allyander Fools Gold ET (Ex-90 7*) ........................................by Golden-Oaks St Alexander ET
4d       Stoneden Fools Gold Red ET (VG-88 9*) .............................................................by Braedale Goldwyn
5d       Marktwain Lee Diana (VG-85 2*) ..................................................................................by Comestar Lee
6d       Marktwain Charles Dixie (Ex-90) ...........................................................................by  Boulet Charles ET
7d       Marktwain Yolanda -Red (VG-86) ....................................................................by Surinam Treasure Red
8d       Marktwain TT Yvonne (VG-86)

LC 12.7.23
Due 17.1.25 to Comestar Lemagic 64120461050 (VG)

YFARM SHILLING GOLD Very Good-86 is the 9th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/3    10,526      305      3.65       3.30
 2.      3/5    11,825      305      3.44       3.41 (ACC=20)  Dry 17.11.24

YFARM SILVER GOLD 3 ET Very Good-85
  1.      1/11     7,573      288      3.60       3.27

PANDA AFRICAN GOLD ET Very Good-85
  1.      2/9       7,887      305      3.01       3.21
She was full sister to the 13,033kg 3.4% (3.24) Panda After Eight Gold ET (VG-85) and maternal sister to
the 10,934kg 4.46% (3.21) Panda Maizefield Gold (Ex-90-2, SP, LP50) and to the 14,802kg Panda Heavenly
Fools Gold ET (Ex-91-2, SP).
Her dam was the 12,871kg 3.50% Panda Allyandr Fools Gold (Ex-90 7*); gd was the 19,918kg 3.95%
Stoneden Fools Gold Red ET (VG-88 9*); 3d was Marktwain Lee Diana (VG-85 2*); 3d was the 10,221kg
3.9% Marktwain Charles Dixie (Ex-90); 4d was the 10,238kg 3.8% Marktwain Yolanda Red (VG-86); 5d  was
Marktwain TT Yvonne (VG-86).

LOT
77. YFARM SCHILLING NETTE 01343491612705 BSR Very Good-86, 42, 

born 3.5.20, PLI+£194, bred by Y-Farms Partnership
sire BB DG Shilling ET 017266652200588

dam   Yfarm Nette 29

LC 3.11.23
Due 13.3.25 to Aberdeen Angus

YFARM SHILLING GOLD Very Good-86 
 1.      2/0    10,883      305      4.31       3.32
 2.      3/6    14,591      305      3.97       3.19  still giving 23.5kg (ACC=31)  

YFARM NETTE 29 
  1.      3/2       9,595      305      3.97       3.40                           3.        5/4       10,737       300       4.04         3.31
  2.      4/1       9,094      305      3.22       3.25                           4.        6/4         8,969       288       4.33         3.47
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LOT
78. WILTOR LAMBDA EMOJI ET 01728173400405, born 18.11.23

sire Farnear Delta-Lambda ET  653125993715
dam   Sicy Douglas Enerta ET (Ex-90) .....................................................by Barnkamper Marilyn Douglas ET
gd       Crasdale Atwood Enertia (VG-88 6*) .................................................ny Maple-Dwns-I G W Atwood ET
3d       Crasdale Shottle Enertia ET (Ex-90) ......................................................................by Picston Shottle ET
4d       Despointes Dundee Energy (VG-88).............................................................by Regancrest Dundee ET
5d       Despointes Champion Synergy ET (VG-87)..........................................by Calbrett-I H H Champion ET
6d      Despointes James Sdney (Ex-94 13*) ....................................................................by Shoremar James
7d       Despointes Astre Sherry ET (VG-86) ......................................................by Duregal Astre Starbuck  ET
8d       Despointes Astro Stessy ET (VG-88 4*) ..............................................................by Bridon Astro Jet ET
9d       Despointes Blackjack Uyta (VG-86 2*)

WILTOR LAMBDA EMOJI ET is bred from 9 generations of Ex or VG cows. She is full sister vto
Jacobs Lambda Emoji ET (VG-85 2yr) and to Jacobs Lambda Evany ET (VG-85 2yr).

SICY DOUGLAS ENERTA ET Excellent-90
  1.      1/9       5,669      259      4.50       3.80                           3.        4/10       7,417       305       4.80         3.70
  2.      2/9       9,877      305      5.10       3.60
She was full sister to the 13,668kg 4.4% (3.3) Sicy Doglas Enforce ET (Ex-93-2E) and to the 12,024kg
Pierstein Douglas Evening ET (Ex-90) and to 3 VG cows and maternal sister to the 10,766kg 4.1% (3.5)
Sicy Goldwyn Enertie ET (VG-87); to the 12,119kg 4.8% (3.6) Sicy Doorman 2480 ET (VG-87); to
the11,209kg 4.0% (3.2) Sandyrae Windyoaks Alx Synergy ET (VG-87) and to 4 other VG cows.

CRASDALE ATWOOD ENERTIA Very Good-88 6* won 2nd (jun 3yo) Supreme Laitier and Montmagny
2014.
  1.      2/1       8,352      305      4.70       3.60                           3.        4/9         9,864       305       3.00         3.20
  2.      3/3     11,771      305       510       3.70                           4.        6/1         9,899       305       4.20         3.50

CRASDALE SHOTTLE ENERTIA ET Excellent-90
  1.      2/6       7,989      305      3.90       3.50                           3.        5/3         9,272       252       4.10         3.00
  2.      3/6     11,376      305      4.10       3.30
She was maternal sister to Maplemount Atwood Elaine ET (Ex-90).
Her dam was the 11,480kg 3.6% Despointes Dundee Energy ET (VG-88); gd was the 13,298kg Despointes
Chyampion Synergy ET (VG-97); 3d was the twice 13,000kg Despointes James Sdney (Ex-94 13*] 4d was
the 14,510 3.5% Despointes Astre Sherry ET (VG-86); 5d was the 11,282kg 4.1% (3.2) Despointes Astro
Stessy ET (VG-88 4*); 6d was the 9,521kg 3.9% (3.3) Despointes Blackjack Uyta (VG-86 2*).

SICY DOUGLAS ENERTA ET (Ex-90), Dam of lot 78
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LOT
79. WILTOR SIDEKICK ERLE 01728173600442, born 30.4.24

sire Walnutlawn Sidekick ET 6412508113 (VG)
dam   Peridot Crown Royal Erle (VG-87, SP)...........................................................by Blondin J Crown Royal
gd       Peridot Callen Erle (VG-87, SP) ...................................................................by OCD 1stClass Callen ET
3d       Davlea Doorman Erle (VG-87, SP) ...............................................................by Val-Bisson Doorman ET
4d       Davlea Sanchez Erle ET (Ex-92-2)..........................................................by Gen-Mark Stmatic Sanchez
5d       Smiddiehill Insp Progress Erle ET (Ex-90 4*)....................................................by Duncan Progress ET
6d       Smiddiehill Inspiration Erle RM (Ex-92-4 15*) ..............................................by Hanover-Hill Inspiration
7d       Barbican Starbuck Erle RM (Ex-91-2 5*) ..........................................................by Hanoverhill Starbuck 
8d       Barbican Warden Erle (Ex)

WILTOR SIDEKICK ERLE is bred from 10 generations of Ex or VG cows.

PERIDOT CROWN ROYAL ERLE Very Good-87, SP 
  1.      2/5       9,112      305      4.21       3.64

PERIDOT CALLEN ERLE Very Good-87, SP
  1.      2/3       9,161      279      4.27       3.50
  2.      3/2     13,255      305      4.16       3.46

DAVLEA DOORMAN ERLE Very Good-87, SP
  1.      2/10   10,395      305      4.51       3.52                           3.        4/11       9,964       273       4.35         3.73
  2.      4/0     11,108      303      4.16       3.46                           4.        5/11     11,291       305       4.51         3.57
Her dam was the 10,202kg 3.77% (3.21) Davlea Sanchez Erle ET (Ex-92-2); gd was the 9,178kg 4.58%
Smiddiehill Insp Progress Erle ET (Ex-90 6*), sold for 3,400gs Smiddiehill dispersal Sale 2008; 3d was the
prizewinning 10,579kg 4.59% (3.49) Smiddiehill Inspiration Erle RM (Ex-92-4 15*), sold for 5,200 gs Spring
Selection Sale 1997; 4d was the prizewinning 10,182kg 4.59% (3.25) Barbican Starbuck Erle ET RM (Ex-91-
2 4*), sold for 11,000 gs Barbican Sale 1990 and Nom.All Britain Intermediate Cow 1994; 5d was the
prizewinning 8,005kg 3.93% (3.28) Barbican Warden Erle (Ex), Res. Champion Royal Ulster Show 1989; 6d
was the 8,979 kg 4.79% (3.27) Ellen (VG); 7d was Erika (VG).  

LOT
80. HINTONHURST CORA 01280367601089 Excellent-91, 31, born 19.10.19,, 

bred by A.D.Salter Chalker
sire Val-Bisson Doorman ET 64107281711 (Ex & ST)

dam   Hintonhurst Racuun (Ex-90) ................................................................................by Larcrest Cancun ET
gd       Hintonhurst Rattle (VG-85).....................................................................................by Picston Shottle ET
3d       Hintonhurst Outside Rapture (VG-87) ..............................................................by Comestar Outside ET
4d       Hintonhurst Astro Rapture (VG-87)

AI 29.11.24 by Drewholme Leyhigh ET 6414213332

80A. Her HC, WILTOR SIDEKICK CORA 01728173400489, born 3.10.24
by Walnutlawn Sidekick ET  6412508113 (VG)

HINTONHURST CORA Excellent-91 is the 5th generation of Ex or VG cows.  
 1.      2/3    10,303      305      3.92       3.40                          3.        5/0        2,118        47      4.01        3.09
 2.      3/5    12,873      305      3.89       3.29                                      then giving 50kg (ACC=21)
She is maternal sister to Hintonhurst Racuun 2 (VG-86 2yr).

HINTONHURST RACUUN Excellent-90
  1.      2/4       8,632      305      3.32       2.83                           3.        4/7       10,573       269       3.25         2.64
  2.      3/7     12,146      305      3.51       2.74
She was maternal sister to the 10,228kg 3.93% Hintonhurst Jill (VG-85) and to the 8,682kg heifer
Hintonhurst Riviera (VG-85).

HINTONHURST RATTLE Very Good-85
  1.      2/7       9.931      305      3.27       2.85
  2.      3/9       9,284      305      3.24       2.98
She was maternal sister to the 10,593kg 3.76% Hintonhurst Riddle (VG-87).
Her dam was the 9,973kg 3.72% Hintonhurst Outside Rapture (VG-87); gd was the 10,384kg 3.65%
Hintonhurst Astro Rapture (VG-87); 3d was the 11,080kg Hintonhurst Leduc Rapture (GP-83); 4d was the
13,606kg 3.79% Hintonhurst Dom Rapture (Ex-90-2, SP, LP100); 5d was the 10,176kg 3.99% Bra A J
Rapture 179 (Ex-94-3 4*); 6d (VG).
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LOT
82. WHITEKNIGHTS SPEEDUP ALMA 2 01280247304017, born 1.9.22, 

TWIN TO HEIFER, bred by Reading University, PLI+£333
sire Dudoc Speedup P ET 64110996175

dam   Whiteknights Ardor Alma (SP).............................................................................by Westcoast Ardor ET
gd       Whiteknights Millard Alma (SP) .................................................................................by Luncrest Millard

Due before Sale

WHITEKNIGHTS ARDOR ALMA SP
  1.      2/1     10,149      305      4.85       3.34
  2.      3/1     13,028      288      4.12       3.31
She was maternal sister to the 10,344kg 4.60% (3.34) Whiteknights Rookie Alma (SP).

WHITEKNIGHTS MILLARD ALMA SP
  1.      2/1       9,782      305      4.25       3.17
  2.      3/1     11,376      305      4.18       3.33
Her dam was the 11,339kg 3.90% (3.21) Whiteknights Tiergan Alma.

LOT
83. WHITEKNIGHTS ATRIUM BRIDIE 01280247204023, born 4.9.22,

bred by Reading University, PLI+£384
sire Denovo 7921 Atrium ET 653141494507

dam   Whiteknights Einstein Bridie ..................................................................by Oakfield Modest Einstein ET
gd       Whiteknights Drayman Bridie (SP, LP70) ....................................................by Bassingthorpe Drayman 

Due before Sale

WHITEKNIGHTS EINSTEIN BRIDIE
  1.      2/5       9,938      305      3.45       2.87
  2.      3/5     12,035      305      3.50       2.81

WHITEKNIGHTS DRAYMAN BRIDIE
  1.      2/1       9,061      305      4.08       3.02                           4.        5/9       14,778       305       4.20         2.97
  2.      3/4     14,603      305      3.75       2.86                           5.        6/9       15,133       305       4.26         2.87
  3.      4/9     15,672      305      4.00       3.08
She was maternal sister to the 14,089kg 4.16% Whiteknights Groovy Bridie and to the 10,258kg 3.79%
(3.55) Whiteknights Groovy Bridie 2.      
Her dam was the 11,949kg 3.96% Whiteknights Grandview Bridie; 3d was the 14,863kg Mannsfarm Larson
Bridie 2.                   

LOT
81. WHITEKNIGHTS SPEEDUP UMBRA 01280247404011, born 27.8.22, 

TWIN TO HEIFER, bred by Reading University, PLI+£333
sire Dudoc Speedup P ET 64110996175

dam   Whiteknights Flowrider Umbra....................................................................by De-Su 14049 Flowrider E
gd       Whiteknights Grafeeti Umbra (SP) ........................................................by Ladys-Manor RD Grafeeti ET

LC 27.11.24

WHITEKNIGHTS FLOWRIDER UMBRA
  1.      2/1       5,809      295      4.43       3.24
She was maternal sister to the 10,798kg 4.46% Whiteknights Mirror Umbra.

WHITEKNIGHTS GRAFEETI UMBRA SP
  1.      2/2       7,182      305      5.35       3.50                           3.        4/2         9,617       298       4.87         3.48
  2.      3/2       8,200      292      4.86       3.53
She was maternal sister to the 14,272kg Whiteknights Trophy 3/5% Whitekights Samuelo Umbra; 3d was
the 10,450kg Whiteknights Umbra. 
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LOT
84. WHITEKNIGHTS SASSAFRAS FARRAH 2 01280247304052, born 810.22, 

bred by Reading University, PLI+£369
sire ABS Sassafras ET 653141494322

dam   Whiteknights Flowride Farrah....................................................................by De-Su 14049 Flowrider ET
gd       Whiteknights Trophy Farrah (SP)...........................................................by Lars-cres Modest Trophy ET

Due before Sale

WHITEKNIGHTS FLOWRIDER FARRAH
  1.      2/0       9,135      278      4.47       3.32
  2.      2/11     9,270      305      4.47       3.23

WHITEKNIGHTS TROPHY FARRAH SP
  1.      1/10     8,921      305      4.76       3.51                           3.        4/3       10,812       280       4.74         3.36
  2.      3/3       9,272      305      4.78       3.51
Her dam was the 13,824kg 4.14% (3.24) Whiteknights Laser Farrah; gd was the 14,214kg 3.81% (3.3)
Whiteknights Denthor Farrah 2 (LP80); 3d was the14,024kg Whiteknights Lucente Farrah.

LOT
85. WHITEKNIGHTS SUMERIAN IDA 01280247304059, born 23.10.22, 

bred by Reading University, PLI+£415
sire Nortonhill Sumerian ET 01103122603655

dam   Whiteknights Flowrider Ida 2 (SP) ............................................................by De-Su 14049 Flowrider ET
gd       Whiteknights Jack Ida (SP)...............................................................by Co-Op Aardema Black Jack ET
3d       Whiteknights Twister Ida (SP, LP70)

Due before Sale

WHITEKNIGHTS FLOWRIDER IDA 2 SP
  1.      2/0       7,620      278      4.80       3.43
  2.      2/11   10,610      305      5.01       3.35

WHITEKNIGHTS JACK IDA SP
  1.      2/1     10,072      305      3.90       3.17                           3.        4/0       12,926       292       3.87         3.45
  2.      3/1     10,698      279      3.85       3.38                           4.        5/0       14,234       305       3.83         3.28
She was maternal sister to the 14,052kg 4.03% Whiteknights Nefas Ida (SP, LP70); to the 13,853kg 3.90%
Whiteknights Drayman Ida and to the 12,054kg 3.90% Whiteknights Dominic Ida.
Her dam was the 12,523kg Whiteknights Twister Ida; gd was the 11,120kg Whiteknights Degas Ida.
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LOT
87. WILTOR TATOO PRESENT 01728173700303, born 5.12.22

sire Duckett Crush Tatoo ET *POF *RDF *BLF *DPF 653137052923
dam   Hintonhurst Pepper Present (Ex-90) .............................................................by Delaberge Pepper ETM
gd       Hintonhurst Bankrol Present (G-79 2yr) ...........................................................by Crasdale Bankroll ET

Due 30.3.25 to Comestar Lemagic 64120461050 (VG)

HINTONHURST PEPPER PRESENT Excellent-90 was sold to the Walkabout herd.
  1.      2/8       9,364      305      4.60       3.84                             
  2.      3/8     11,562      305      4.65       3.65

HINTONHURST BANKROLL PRESENT
  1.      2/4       5,219      241       442       3.04
Her dam was the 10,423kg 3.90% Hintonhurst Shottle Present 3 (GP-84); 3d was the 9,902kg 3.72%
Hintonhurst Duplex Present (Ex-91-2); 4d was the 11,060kg 4.27% Hintonhurst Aerostar Present (VG-88,
LP70); 5d was the 9,764kg 4.32% (3.20) Hintonhurst Present 3 RM RM  (Ex-93-6), LP110 3*) EC; 6d was
the 9,472kg 3.59% Noremea Dale Present RML (VG 2*); 7d was the 3 times RASE Champion Ullswater
Present 9 RM (Ex 9*) EC(100); 8d was Ullswater Present 2 RM RMX (Ex); 9d was Dalton Present 8 RM RMX
RML; 10d was the prizewinning 10,276kg 4.11% Dalton Present 4 RM RMX RML (Ex); 11d was Dalton
Present 2 RM RMX RML (VG); 12d was the 9,566kg 3.57% Lavenham Present 98 RM RML.

LOT
86. WILTOR DOORMAN ECLIPSE 01728173600302, born 25.11.22, PLI+£101

sire Val-Bisson Doorman ET 64107281711 (Ex & ST)
dam   Hintonhurst Unix Eclipse 6 (VG-85 2yr) ..................................................by Croteau Lesperron Unix ET
gd       Hintonhurst Shottle Eclipse 6 (VG-85) .................................................................by Picston Shottle ET
3d       Hintonhurst Outside Eclipse 2 (Ex-92-3, SP 5*) ..............................................by Comestar Outside ET
4d       Hintonhurst Eclipse 61 (VG-86)............................................................................by Picston He Man ET
5d       Hintonhurst Eclipse 51 (Ex-94-5) .................................................................by Kemview Vanetas Vision
6d       Hintonhurst Eclipse 43 (VG-86 3*) ....................................................................by Hanoverhill Skybuck
7d       Hintonhurst Eclipse 35 (VG-85) ................................................................by Calbrett Warden Academy 
8d       Hintonhurst Eclipse 17 (VG)

Due 21.4.25 to Hamming Salute 6414344784 (sx)

WILTOR DOORMAN ECLIPSE is bred from 8 generations of Ex or VG cows.

HINTONHURST UNIX ECLIPSE 6 Very Good-85 2yr
  1.      2/4       8,846      289      4.46       3.63

HINTONHURST SHOTTLE ECLIPSE 6 Very Good-85
  1.      2/7       7,765      305      4.57       3.24
  2.      3/10     9,015      305      4.87       3.13
She was full sister to the 9,702kg 5.10% (3.35) Hintonhurst Shottle Eclipse 2 (Ex-91, SP) and to the twice
11,000kg 4% Hintonhurst Shottle Eclipse 4 (Ex-93-2) and maternal sister to the 12,347kg 4.25%
Hintonhurst Mr Sam Eclipse 2 (Ex-93-5, LP50).
Her dam was the 9,597kg 5.35% (3.48) Hintonhurst Outside Eclipse 2 (Ex-92-3, SP 5*); gd was the 8,694kg
4.38% Hintonhurst Eclipse 61 (VG-86); 3d was the 10,292kg 4.46% Hintonhurst Eclipse 51 (Ex-94-5); 4d
was the 8,751kg 4.12% (3.25) Hintonhurst Eclipse 43 (VG-86 3*); 5d was the 8.998kg 4.49% (3.23)
Hintonhurst Eclipse 35 (VG-85); 6d (VG); 7d was the 10,864kg Hintonhurst Eclipse 7 RML (GP); 9d was
Saham Glide Eclipse RM RMX RML (VG).
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INDEX

1. W. BAROLO COSMOPOLITAN 3 ET (VG-87) 1a. W. CHIEF COSMOPOLITAN
2. WINTERSELL HURRICANE FANCY 2 (VG-86 2yr)
3. CURTISMILL FLOWRIDER SUE 480 (Ex-90)
4. CURTISMILL DEWEY CAMILLA 174 (Ex-92)
5. YFARM CYPRUS 1513 (VG-89)
6. HINTONHURST PIETJE BEAUTY 84 (Ex-91)
7. CURTISMILL VANDYKE MADELINE 24 (Ex-92-2)
8. CURTISMILL CRIMSON LOOKING 49 (Ex-92)
9. VANSWOOD RAPID ABIGAIL (Ex-90)
10. SAHARA CHIEF LUSTRE 
11 W. CRUSHABULL COSMOPOLITAN 3 ET (VG-87)
12 W. CRUSHABULL COSMOPOLITAN ET (VG-89)
13. W. RUBI-HAZE COSMOPOLITAN (Ex-91) 13a. W. CHIEF COSMOPOLITAN 2
14. W. LAMBDA R COSMOPOLITAN (VG-85 2yr) 14a, W. ZOAR COSMOPOLITAN
15. W. SIDEKICK GLAMOUR
16. W. SAHARA DELTA ORANGECRUSH (VG-89) 16a. W. SIDEKICK ORANGECRUSH
17. W. DELTA ORANGEJUICE ET (VG-89) 17a. W. DOORMAN JASMINE
18. W. DELTA ORANGEADE ET (VG-87)
19. W. CRUSHABULL ORANGECRUSH
20. W. DOORMAN BRITANY (VG-86 2yr) 20a. W. BULLSEYE BRITANY
21. W. SIDEKICK BRITANY
22. RACEWOOD ARTIST DEW (VG-88)
23. W. KING DOC SHAKIRA 2 (VG-86 2yr) 23a. W. DROPBOX SHAKIRA
24. W. LAMBDA SHAKIRA ET (VG-86 2yr) 24a. W. LUCKY LADY SHAKIRA
25. W. LAMBDA SHAKIRA 2 ET 
26. W. LAMBDA SHAKIRA 5 ET
27. W. BULLSEYE SHAKIRA 
28. W. CHIEF CHEERS (VG-87 2yr) 28a. W. BULLSEYE CHEERS
29. W. DOORMAN CHEERS ET (Ex-91) 29a. W. LUCKY LADY CHEERS
30. W. PERENNIAL CHEERS
31. YOUNGBRO CHALLENGER ELLA (VG-87)
32. W, DOORMAN ELLA
33. W. AWESOME BEAUTY RED ET (VG-86) 33a. W. BULLSEYE BEAUTY
34. W. HANANS BEAUTY
35. BB CHIEF MEMORY 9 ET (VG-86 2yr)
36. W. HAS IT ALL BLEXY
37. W. DROPBOX BACARDI ET
38. W. BRONX ET (Bull 
39. WILLSBRO DREAMBIG ASHLYN 3490 (VG-88)
40. W. JORDY ROSIE RED (Ex-92)
41. W. CHIEF ROSIE
42. W. AWESOME ROSIE RED (Ex-94-2)
43. W. AWESOME ROSE 43a. W. ZOAR ROSE
44. W. UNIX CHEERIO (EX-91) 44a. W, SIDEKICK CHEERIO
45. W, SIDEKICK CHEERS
46. W. RANGER CHEERIO ET (VG-86 2yr) 46a. W. HULU CHEERIO
47. W. RANGER CHEERFUL ET (VG-85 2yr) 47a. W. HULU CHEEFUL
48. W. RANGER CHIANTI ET  (GP-83 2yr) 48a. W. AMBROSE CHIANTI
49. W. HULU TICKLE ME RED 
50. FEIZOR DOORMAN G DANDY (Ex-95-3)
51. WINTERSELL LUSTER MILA 5 (Ex-91) 51a. W, CHIEF MILA
52. WINTERSELL PURSUIT MILA 5 (GP-83 2yr)
53. W. SIDEKICK ATLEE
54. W. SIDEKICK BARBARA
55. W. SHAMBLES KING DOC CENTERPIECE
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Park Farm, Raskelf, North Yorkshire, YO61 3LS

We would like to thank the jones family for their support throughout the
firm’s history and we look forward to conducting this exciting sale

Dispersal, Draft and Collective Sales
and Valuations Conducted throughout the UK

Contact
Mark Lee   07980 924179
Simon Lamb   07815 188125
Christopher Norton   07836 592500
Tom Brooksbank   07836 590501

56. WHINCHAT AFTERSHOCK GIUILA RAE (VG-89) 56a. W. SIDEKICK RAE 2
57. W, SIDEKICK RAE
58. W, LAMBDA RAE
59. W, DANCER MISSY ET (VG-86)
60. W, HAVENOFEAR TIME OUT ET  
61. W. FEARLESS (Bull)
62. W. FEARSOME(Bull)
63. W, HANIKO APPLE 2 ET (VG-87)
64. W. HANIKO APPLE ET (VG-85)
65. W. HANIKO APPLE 3 ET (VG-88)
66. KERGO LB ANGELA ET (VG-85)
67 W. RANGER APPLE RED ET
68. MEIKLEFIRTH ARMY KALIBRA RED ET (Ex-92)
69. W, MOOI OKALIBRA
70. EMMINGTON PEPPER SNOWDROP 2 (VG-86)
71. VANSWOOD JONES ICICLE (VG-85)
72. W. ATWOOD NORA (VG-86 2yr)
73. W, UNIX DEMPSEY (VG-88)
74. W, CHIEF DEMPSEY (VG-86 2yr)
75. YFARM CYPRUS ANKARA (VG-88)
76. YFARM SHILLING GOLD (VG-86)
77. YFARM SCHILLING NETTE (VG-86)
78. W. LAMBDA EMOJI ET
79. W. SIDEKICK ERLE
80. HINTONHURST CORA (Ex-91) 75a. W. SIDEKICK CORA
81. WHITEKNIGHTS SPEEDUP UMBRA
82. WHITEKNIGHTS SPEEDUP ALMA 2
83. WHITEKNIGHTS ATRIUM BRIDIE
84. WHITEKNIGHTS SASSAFRAS FARRAH 2
85. WHITEKINGHTS SUMERIAN IDA
86. W. DOORMAN ECLIPSE
87. W. TATOO PRESENT
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CONDITIONS OF SALE

1. The biddings to be regulated by the Auctioneers, in terms of ‘guinea’ bids and multiples thereof, 
each guinea to be equivalent to 105 new pence (£1.05); if any dispute should arise, the lot in 
dispute to be put up again and resold, or the Auctioneers may determine the dispute at their 
discretion and their decision shall be final. The Auctioneers reserve the right to refuse the bid of any 
person without being called upon to give a reason for such action.

2. The Purchaser to give his name and dwelling place and pay for all lots at the close of sale. No lot or 
lots shall be removed from the sale premises until paid for, and pass-out slip obtained from the 
Auctioneer’ clerk.

3. Notwithstanding the foregoing and the following Condition 4 each and every lot shall immediately 
at the fall of the hammer be considered as delivered and be and remain in every respect at the 
absolute risk and expense of the respective Purchaser or Purchasers thereof and shall be removed 
from the sale at the Purchaser’s expense within a week of the sale.

4.1. If any lot or animal (s) is not paid for in cash under Condition 2 above but payments is made by 
cheque or other form of negotiable instrument then the animal(s) shall remain the sole and 
absolute property of the Vendor as legal and equitable owner until such time as all money due to 
the Vendor has been paid by the Purchaser, Payment shall unless otherwise agreed be made to the 
Auctioneers and shall not be deemed to have been paid until any cheque or other negotiable 
instrument has been cleared by the Auctioneers Bankers and the following further provisions 
contained in Condition 4 shall apply.

4.2. The Purchaser acknowledges that he is in possession of the animal(s) as bailee for the Vendor until 
such time as the animal(s) has been paid for or pursuant to the provisions of Condition 4.1.

4.3. The Purchaser undertakes to house any animal on his premises separately from his own and those 
of any other person and in such a manner which makes them readily identifiable as the Vendor’s.

4.4. The Purchaser’s right to possession of such animal(s) shall cease if he does anything or fails to do 
anything which could entitle a receiver to take possession of the animal(s) or which would entitle 
any person to present a petition for the winding up of the Purchaser.

4.5. The Vendor or the Auctioneers may for the purpose of the examination or recovery of animals enter 
upon any premises where they are housed or where they are reasonably thought to be housed.

4.6. If the Purchaser shall sell on the animal(s) the entire proceeds shall be held in trust for the Vendor 
and shall not be mingled with any other money paid into any overdrawn bank account and shall at 
all times be identifiable as the Vendor’s money.

4.7. The Purchaser warrants that he is not at the time of entering into any agreement to purchase the 
animal(s) insolvent and knows of no circumstances which would entitle any creditor to appoint a 
receiver or to petition for winding up or to exercise any rights over and against the purchaser’s 
assets.

4.8. Without prejudice to any other to any right or remedy of the Vendor or the Auctioneers of the 
Purchaser shall be in breach of any of the conditions set out in this Condition 4 or any of the other 
conditions herein contained the Vendor or the Auctioneers shall have power to resell the lots 
retaining any surplus and charging any deficiency or expense to the defaulter or Purchaser.

5. All statements in the catalogue or made by the Auctioneers at the time of the sale, also the 
identification of the animals, are the entire responsibility of the Vendor. The Auctioneers take no 
personal responsibility for the correctness of any such statement or identities.

6. All statements made either in the catalogue or any made by the Auctioneers at the time of the sale 
relating to Tuberculin or any tests to be taken as statements of fact only. No such statement shall 
guarantee the Purchasers of any animals against loss arising through subsequent reaction of such 
animal to any test administered after the sale and the Vendors shall not be liable in any way should 
this occur.

7. Neither the Vendor nor the Auctioneers will be responsible for any accident through fire or any 
other cause whatsoever, nor for any damage done by animals prior to, during or after the sale.

NORTON & BROOKSBANK
Park Farm, Raskelf, North Yorkshire, YO61 3LS

(Tel. 07980 924179)  



DULAIS SILVER LUSTRE (Ex-97-3, SP), Dam of lot 10

Purchased for 40,000gs Welsh Sensation Sale 2023 

Supreme Dairy Champion Royal Welsh Show; 1st (mature cow) NHS

Res Breed Champon Agriscot 2024

CORRINGHAM LAMBDA S GREMLIN (Ex-93), Dam of lot 15

Interbreed Champion Cow Welsh Dairy Show; 1st & Hon Mention Royal Welsh Show,

 Ist (int cow) Agriscot and  2nd (4yo) NHS 2024

ERBACRES SNAPPLE SHAKIRA ET
(Ex-97-4E 7*)

All-Can Jun 2yo 2017; 

All-Am Jun 3yo 2018; 

All-Can & All Am Mature Cow 

2021 & 2023

Grand Champion World Dairy Expo 

and Royal Winter Fair 2023

7 DESCENDANTS SELL

Lots 23 to 27



DAUGHTERS SELLING

WILTOR CHIEF ATLEE (VG-89)

Dam of lot 53

All Britain Jun 2yo 2023

WILTOR SILVER CENTERPIECE ET (Ex-95-2) 

Dam of lot 55. Sold for 43,000gs Wiltor Sale 2019 

 All Britain 5yo 2020

BLEXYS CHIEF BLOODY MARY ET (Ex-91), 

Dam of lot 37

All American Milking Yearling 2023

JACOBS UNIX TIMBERLAND ET (VG-88-2yr)

Dam of lot 60

Res All Canadian Summer 2yo 2021

SICY DOUGLAS ENERTA ET (Ex-90)
Dam of lot 78

UNIQUE DEMPSEY CHEERS (Ex-95 3*)
Dam of lots 29 & 44

Res All Am and Res All Can Jun 2yo 2017

Res All Am Jun 3yo 2018


